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Jenn-Air brand is synonymous with high-end kitchen appliances that offer 

sophisticated design, innovative technology and exceptional performance.

First recognized for creating the legendary downdraft cooktop and 

bringing convection cooking into the home, Jenn-Air brand makes 

exceptional appliances for the entire kitchen – from powerful, 

professional-style ranges to stylish, built-in refrigerators.

Jenn-Air brand showcases uncompromising innovation with a mobile app that 

brings WiFi connectivity to select wall ovens and freestanding refrigerators. 

A refreshed line of cooktops includes new electric, gas and induction 

downdraft cooktops, and 15-inch cooktop modules that promote new 

options for open concept kitchens. Our exclusive Obsidian interior finish, 

which is available on all built-in refrigerators, has now been extended to 

our connected freestanding refrigerators. 

Our appliances offer unprecedented performance while cooking and 

entertaining. Because details matter, Jenn-Air brand will never settle for 

the ordinary when the extraordinary can be achieved.

A LEGACY OF LUXURY
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EURO-STYLE STAINLESS STEEL
Appliances in the Jenn-Air® Euro-Style Stainless kitchen suite combine 

modern aesthetics and classic flair. Crafted with simple, graceful lines,  

this extensive collection captures the sophistication of stainless steel.

The elegant, uninterrupted design is just one part of the story. Homeowners 

will enjoy exceptional performance that stirs the senses – and their creativity. 

Design highlights of the Euro-Style suite include slightly curved, stainless 

steel handles and subtle, embossed lettering.



Built-In Coffee System
24" Built-In Coffee System JBC7624BS 22

Wall Ovens

30" 
Double with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3830DS 26

30" 
27"

Double with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2830DS
JJW2827DS

26

30" 
27"

Double with MultiMode® 
Convection System  
(Upper Oven)

JJW2730DS
JJW2727DS

27

30" 
Microwave/Wall Oven  
with V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan 
Convection System

JMW3430DS 28

30" 
27"

Microwave/Wall Oven with 
MultiMode® Convection 
System

JMW2430DS
JMW2427DS

29

30" 
Single with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3430DS 30

30" 
27"

Single with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2430DS
JJW2427DS

30

Steam and Convection Wall Oven

24" 
Steam and Convection  
Wall Oven

JBS7524BS 36

Downdraft Cooktops
36" 
30"

JX3™ Gas Downdraft
JGD3536GS
JGD3430GS

46

36" Induction Downdraft JID4436ES 46

36" 
30"

JX3™ Electric Radiant 
Downdraft with Glass-Touch 
Electronic Controls

JED4536GS
JED4430GS

47

36" 
30"

JX3™ Electric Radiant 
Downdraft 

JED3536GS
JED3430GS

47

Cooktops
36" 
30"

Glass 5-Burner Gas 
JGC2536EB
JGC2530EB

54

36"
30"

Gas

JGC7636BS
JGC7530BS

55
55

36" 
30"

JGC3536GS
JGC3530GS

56
56

15" 2-Burner Modular Gas JGC3215GS 56

15"
Single-Burner Modular Gas 
with Wok Ring

JGC3115GS 56

15" Modular Electric Griddle JEF3115GS 57

Ventilation (continued)

48" 
36"

Custom Hood Liner
UXL6048YSS 
UXL6036YSS

106

36" Custom Hood Liner JXL6536CSS 106

30" Custom Hood Liner UXL5430BSS 106

36"
Perimetric Island-Mount 
Canopy Hood

JXI8936DS 107

36"
Perimetric Wall-Mount 
Canopy Hood

JXW8936DS 107

42" 
36"

Island-Mount Canopy Hood
JXI8742DS 
JXI8736DS

108

36" Wall-Mount Canopy Hood JXW8736DS 108

36" Island-Mount Canopy Hood JXI8536DS 109

36" 
30"

Wall-Mount Canopy Hood
JXW8536DS 
JXW8530DS

109

30"
Over-the-Range Microwave 
Oven with Convection

JMV9196CS 110

30"
Over-the-Range  
Microwave Oven

JMV8208CS 110

Built-In Refrigerators

48" 
Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit

JS48NXFXDE 126

Euro-Style Stainless Panel Kit JPK48SNXESS 127

42" 
Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit

JS42NXFXDE 126

Euro-Style Stainless Panel Kit JPK42SNXESS 127

42"
Fully Integrated  
French Door Base Unit

JF42NXFXDE 126

Euro-Style Stainless Panel Kit JPK42FNXESS 127

36"
Fully Integrated French Door 
Base Unit

JF36NXFXDE 126

Euro-Style Stainless Panel Kit JPK36FNXESS 127

36"
Fully Integrated  
Bottom-Freezer Base Unit 

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

JB36NXFXRE
JB36NXFXLE

 
 

127

Euro-Style Stainless Panel Kit JPK36BNXESS 127

48" 
42"

Side-by-Side Refrigerator 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JS48SSDUDE
JS42SSDUDE

129

Cooktops (continued)

15" Modular Induction JIC4715GS 57

15" Modular Induction Wok JIE4115GS 57

  4" Modular Downdraft Vent JVD0303GS 57

36" 
30"

Induction
JIC4536XS 
JIC4430XS

58

36" 
30"

Electric Radiant  
with Glass-Touch  
Electronic Controls

JEC4536BS 
JEC4430BS

59 
59

36" 
30"

Electric Radiant
JEC3536BS
JEC3430BS

59 
59

Downdraft Ranges
30" Dual-Fuel JDS1750FS 80

30" Electric Radiant JES1750FS 81

Ranges
30" Dual-Fuel JDS1450FS 86

30" Gas JGS1450FS 86

30" Induction JIS1450DS 87

30" Electric Radiant JES1450FS 87

Microwave Ovens
30" Built-In with Speed-Cook JMC2430DS 92

27" Built-In with Speed-Cook JMC2427DS 92

24"
Under Counter with  
Drawer Design

JMD2124WS 92

25" Built-In/Countertop JMC3415ES 93

22" Built-In/Countertop JMC1116AS 93

30"
Over-the-Range  
with Convection

JMV9196CS 94

30" Over-the-Range JMV8208CS 94

Warming Drawer
30" 
27"

Warming Drawer
JWD3030ES
JWD3027ES

100

Ventilation

36"
Accolade® Downdraft  
Ventilation System

JXD7836BS 104

36" 
30"

Telescoping Downdraft 
Ventilation

JXD7036YS 
JXD7030YS

104

4" Modular Downdraft Vent JVD0303G 104

Freestanding Refrigerators

72"
Counter-Depth French Door 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JFFCC72EFS 136

72" 
69" 

Counter-Depth French Door 
with Internal Water Dispenser

JFC2290REM 
JFC2089BEM

137 
138

72" 
Counter-Depth Side-by-Side
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JSC23C9EEM 138

69"
Standard-Depth French Door 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JFX2897DRM 139

Under Counter Refrigeration
24" Refrigerator/Freezer Drawers JUD24FCERS 148

24" Double-Refrigerator Drawers JUD24FRERS 148

24" 
 
 

Under Counter Glass Door 
Refrigerator

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

JUG24FRERS 
JUG24FLERS

149

24" 
 
 

Under Counter Refrigerator
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUR24FRERS 
JUR24FLERS

149

24" 
 
 

Wine Cellar 
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUW24FRERS 
JUW24FLERS

150

24" 
 
 

Beverage Center  
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUB24FRERS 
JUB24FLERS

150

15" Ice Machine
JIM158XYRS 
JIM159XYRS

151
151

Dishwashers

24" TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9800CWS 
JDB9200CWS
JDB9000CWS

160
160
161

24" Flush TriFecta™ Dishwasher JDB9600CWS 161

Compactor
15" Compactor TC707S 166

EURO-STYLE STAINLESS PRODUCTS



PRO-STYLE® STAINLESS STEEL
Jenn-Air® Pro-Style® Stainless appliances combine robust design with features 

that deliver exceptional results. The striking, stainless steel finish lends 

itself to a variety of kitchen designs – from urban lofts to country estates.

Signature features of this line include diamond-etched stainless steel 

handles and oversized knobs. The distinctive badge and heavy-duty grates 

are bold details that help our kitchen appliances express commercial 

styling at its finest.



Wall Ovens

30" 
Double with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3830DP 26

30" 
Double with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2830DP 26

30" 
Microwave/Wall Oven 
with V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan 
Convection System

JMW3430DP 28

30" 
Microwave/Wall Oven with 
MultiMode® Convection 
System

JMW2430DP 29

30" 
Single with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3430DP 30

30" 
Single with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2430DP 30

Pro-Style® Rangetops
48"
36"

Gas with Griddle
JGCP548WP
JGCP536WP

40

36" 
30"

Gas
JGCP436WP
JGCP430WP

41

Cooktops
36"
30"

Gas
JGC7636BP
JGC7530BP

55

36" 
30"

Gas
JGC3536GS
JGC3530GS

56

Pro-Style® Stainless Knob Kit W10678586 60 

Pro-Style® Ranges

48"
36"

Dual-Fuel with Griddle  
and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System

JDRP548WP
JDRP536WP

68

36"
30"

Dual-Fuel with  
Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System

JDRP436WP
JDRP430WP

69

48"
36"

Gas with Griddle and  
Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System

JGRP548WP
JGRP536WP

70

36"
30"

Gas with Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System

JGRP436WP
JGRP430WP

71

48"
36"

LP with Griddle and  
Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System

JLRP548WP
JLRP536WP

72

36"
30"

LP with Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System

JLRP436WP
JLRP430WP

73

Downdraft Range
30" Dual-Fuel JDS1750FP 80

Freestanding Refrigerators

72"
Counter-Depth French Door 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JFFCC72EFP 136

72" 
69" 

Counter-Depth French Door 
with Internal Water Dispenser

JFC2290REP 
JFC2089BEP

137 
138

72"
Counter-Depth Side-by-Side  
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JSC23C9EEM 138

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10214147A 140

69"
Standard-Depth French Door 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JFX2897DRP 139

Under Counter Refrigeration
24" Refrigerator/Freezer Drawers JUD24FCERS 148

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

24" Double-Refrigerator Drawers JUD24FRERS 148

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

24" Under Counter Glass Door 
Refrigerator

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

JUG24FRERS 
JUG24FLERS

149 
149

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

24" 
 
 

Under Counter Refrigerator
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUR24FRERS 
JUR24FLERS

 
149

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

Ranges
30" Dual-Fuel JDS1450FP 86

30" Gas JGS1450FP 86

30" Induction JIS1450DP 87

Microwave Oven
30" Built-In with Speed-Cook JMC2430DP 92

Warming Drawer
30" Warming Drawer JWD3030EP 100

Ventilation

36"
Accolade® Downdraft  
Ventilation System

JXD7836BS 104

48"
36"
30"

Wall-Mount Hood
JXW9048WP
JXW9036WP
JXW9030WP

105

36" 
30"

Low Profile  
Under-Cabinet Hood

JXU9136WP
JXU9130WP

105

48" 
36"

Custom Hood Liner
UXL6048YSS 
UXL6036YSS

106

36" Custom Hood Liner JXL6536CSS 106

30" Custom Hood Liner UXL5430BSS 106

Built-In Refrigerators

48" 
Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit

JS48NXFXDE 126

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit JPK48SNXEPS 127

42" 
Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit

JS42NXFXDE 126

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit JPK42SNXEPS 127

42"
Fully Integrated  
French Door Base Unit

JF42NXFXDE 126

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit JPK42FNXEPS 127

36"
Fully Integrated  
French Door Base Unit

JF36NXFXDE 126

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit JPK36FNXEPS 127

36" Fully Integrated  
Bottom-Freezer Base Unit 

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
 
JB36NXFXRE
JB36NXFXLE

 
 

127

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit JPK36BNXEPS 127

48" 
42"

Side-by-Side Refrigerator 
with Ice & Water Dispenser

JS48PPDUDE
JS42PPDUDE

128

Under Counter Refrigeration (continued)

24" 
 
 

Wine Cellar 
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUW24FRERS 
JUW24FLERS

 
150

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

24" 
 
 

Beverage Center  
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUB24FRERS 
JUB24FLERS

 
150

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10588599 152

15" Ice Machine
JIM158XYRS 
JIM159XYRS

151
151

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10591217 152

Dishwashers

24" TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9800CWP
JDB9200CWP
JDB9000CWP

160
160
161

24" Flush TriFecta™ Dishwasher JDB9600CWP 161

Compactor
15" Base Unit TC707S 166

Pro-Style® Stainless Panel Kit W10197421 166

PRO-STYLE® STAINLESS PRODUCTS



CUSTOM OVERLAY
For a truly personalized kitchen, choose appliances with a Custom 

Overlay design, which allows the look of our appliances to be tailored 

to any style and creates a seamless appearance. Custom panels and 

handles help homeowners showcase their imagination and creativity 

in ways that match their culinary passion and blend with surrounding 

cabinetry. Their new kitchen will integrate their distinctive style with the 

exceptional performance they expect from Jenn-Air® appliances.



Warming Drawer
30" 
27"

Base Unit
JWD3030EX
JWD3027EX

100

Ventilation
48" 
36"

Custom Hood Liner
UXL6048YSS 
UXL6036YSS

106

36" Custom Hood Liner JXL6536CSS 106

30" Custom Hood Liner UXL5430BSS 106

Built-In Refrigerators
48" 
42"

Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit

JS48NXFXDE
JS42NXFXDE

126

42" 
36"

Fully Integrated  
French Door Base Unit

JF42NXFXDE
JF36NXFXDE

126

36"
Fully Integrated  
Bottom-Freezer Base Unit

Right-Hand Door Swing
Left-Hand Door Swing 

JB36NXFXRE 
JB36NXFXLE

127

Freestanding Refrigerator

72"
Counter-Depth French Door 
with Internal Water Dispenser

JFC2290RTB 137

Under Counter Refrigeration
24" Refrigerator/Freezer Drawers JUD24FCECX 148

24" Double-Refrigerator Drawers JUD24FRECX 148

Under Counter Refrigeration (continued)

24"
Under Counter Glass Door 
Refrigerator

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing 

 
 
JUG24FRECX 
JUG24FLECX

 
 

149 
149 

24"
Under Counter Solid Door 
Refrigerator

Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing 

 
 
JUR24FRECX 
JUR24FLECX

 
 

149 
149 

24" Wine Cellar
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

 
JUW24FRECX 
JUW24FLECX

 
150 
150

24" Beverage Center
Right-Hand Door Swing 
Left-Hand Door Swing

JUB24FRECX 
JUB24FLECX

 
150 
150

15" Ice Machine
JIM158XYCX 
JIM159XYCX

151
151

Dishwashers
24" TriFecta™ Dishwasher

JDB9800CWX
JDB9200CWX

160
160

24" Flush TriFecta™ Dishwasher JDB9600CWX 161

Compactor
15" Base Unit TC607X 166

CUSTOM OVERLAY PRODUCTS



Wall Ovens

30" 
Double with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3830DB 26

30"
27" 

Double with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2830DB
JJW2827DB

26

30" 
Microwave/Wall Oven 
with V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan 
Convection System

JMW3430DB 28

30" 
27"

Microwave/Wall Oven with 
MultiMode® Convection 
System

JMW2430DB
JMW2427DB

29

30" 
Single with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System

JJW3430DB 30

30"
27" 

Single with MultiMode® 
Convection System

JJW2430DB
JJW2427DB

30

Downdraft Cooktops
36"
30"

JX3™ Gas Downdraft
JGD3536GB
JGD3430GB

46

36" 
30"

JX3™ Electric Radiant 
Downdraft with Glass-Touch 
Electronic Controls

JED4536GB
JED4430GB

47

36"
30"

JX3™ Electric Radiant 
Downdraft

JED3536GB
JED3430GB

47

Cooktops
36"
30"

Glass 5-Burner Gas 
JGC2536EB
JGC2530EB

54

36"
30"

Induction
JIC4536XB
JIC4430XB

58

36"
30"

Electric Radiant  
with Glass-Touch  
Electronic Controls

JEC4536BB
JEC4430BB

59

36"
30"

Electric Radiant
JEC3536BB
JEC3430BB

59

Downdraft Ranges
30" Dual-Fuel JDS1750FB 80

30" Electric Radiant JES1750FB 80

Ranges
30" Gas JGS1450FB 86

30" Electric Radiant JES1450FB 87

Microwave Ovens
30" Built-In with Speed-Cook JMC2430DB 92

22" Built-In/Countertop JMC1116AB 93

30"
Over-the-Range  
with Convection

JMV9196CB 94

30" Over-the-Range JMV8208CB 94

Ventilation
48" 
36"

Custom Hood Liner
UXL6048YSS 
UXL6036YSS

106

36" Custom Hood Liner JXL6536CSS 106

30" Custom Hood Liner UXL5430BSS 106

30"
Over-the-Range Microwave 
Oven with Convection

JMV9196CB 110

30"
Over-the-Range 
Microwave Oven

JMV8208CB 110

Freestanding Refrigerator

72"
Counter-Depth French Door 
with Internal Water Dispenser

JFC2290REY 137

Dishwashers

24" TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9200CWY
JDB9000CWB

160
161

FLOATING GLASS
Jenn-Air® appliances featured in the Floating Glass series bring pristine 

surfaces and elegant electronic controls together for a flawless look that 

will satisfy the most discriminating tastes.

The signature elements include high-gloss glass panels, which accent 

surrounding cabinetry and provide a clean, contemporary alternative 

to stainless steel. Other design highlights include a subtle badge with 

embossed metallic lettering and slightly curved, color-coordinated handles. 

FLOATING GLASS PRODUCTS
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BUILT-IN  
COFFEE SYSTEM
THE PERFECT BREW
The Jenn-Air™ built-in coffee system 

gives consumers an option for 

enriching their lifestyle or to enhance 

entertaining. At just 24 inches wide, 

the coffee system easily fits most 

kitchens as well as other areas such 

as a den, home office or dining room. 

And because it plugs into a standard 

120-volt outlet and doesn’t need to 

be attached to a water line, it’s easy 

to install. 

The built-in coffee maker creates the precise 

temperature and pressure conditions that are 

required to brew espresso as well as espresso-

based cappuccinos and lattes. Two of the signature 

features that let you know you are getting a 

properly brewed espresso will be the way the 

espresso dispenses in tails and the layer of crema 

that appears on top of the finished espresso. 

To switch from espresso to a cappuccino or latte, 

simply replace the hot water spout with the 

integrated milk container. And the versatility 

of the coffee system is displayed by its ability to 

dispense hot water for beverages such as tea. 

The professional-grade whole-

bean grinder is designed to 

handle the regular task of grinding 

coffee beans and features 13 

integrated levels, calibrated for 

fine to coarse. Easy access to the 

internal components makes the 

entire system easy to clean. 



23

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

22

24"

MODEL # JBC7624B

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 233/8 x 18 x 1515/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 22 x 18 x 217/16

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 29

Volts/Amps Required 120/15

COFFEE SYSTEM FEATURES

Espresso Brewing Options 1, 2

Cappuccino Option ■

Hot Water Dispenser ■

Dual Boiler ■

Brewing Pressure 11.7 BARs

Frothing System with Integrated Milk Container ■

Conical Whole-Bean Coffee Grinder with Metal Construction 13 Levels (Fine to Coarse)

Dispensing Spouts 2

Ground Coffee Compatibility ■

LED Lighting ■

Easy-Access Component Bay ■

Removable Brewing Unit ■

Serving Size 5 Programmed Sizes Plus Customization

Temperature 3 Settings

Coffee Strength 6 Programmed Tastes Plus Customization

Automatic Brewed Grounds Collection ■

Water Reservoir Capacity 1 Liter

Cup Tray with Integrated Drip Tray 2 Cup Float Indicator/5 Cup Capacity

Concealed Storage Trays ■

Coffee Measuring Scoop ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Touch-Activated Control Panel ■

Multi-Lingual LCD Display ■

Pre-Heat Rinse Function ■

Water Hardness Setting ■

Auto-Start Mode ■

Auto-Off Mode ■

Descaling Mode ■

One-Button Steam Cleaning for Frothing System ■

“Fill Tank” Alert ■

“Fill Beans Container” Alert ■

“Empty Grounds Container” Alert ■

Statistics Function ■

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Flush-to-Cabinet Installation Option ■

No Special Plumbing Required ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless S

Customizable Size, Strength and Temperature
Coffee connoisseurs will enjoy beverages brewed to their exact tastes 
and preferences with settings to customize the size and strength with 
three temperature options.

Built-In Coffee System

Install Anywhere
With an easy-to-fill, 1-liter water reservoir, the built-in  
coffee system can be installed anywhere in your home  
without requiring special plumbing.

24" Built-In Coffee System
JBC7624B – 24"

Style Option:

•	 Ideal 11.7 BARs of consistent brewing pressure

•	 Integrated 13-level whole-bean coffee grinder

•	 Dual dispensing spouts for one- or two-cup brewing

•	 Ease of use and cleaning

•	 Customizable size, strength and temperature settings

•	 Frothing system with integrated milk container for 
brewing cafe-style beverages

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
233/8" w x 18" h x 1515/16" d
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WALL OVENS 
ROBUST POWER,  
BEAUTIFUL FORM
Jenn-Air® wall ovens are touchstones of innovation, 

performance and timeless style that will become 

one of the crown jewels of your kitchen. Our 

heritage of thoughtful design continues in the 

incomparable performance and attention to detail 

found in flush-to-cabinet Jenn-Air® wall ovens, 

available in 30- and 27-inch widths and single, 

double or combination configurations.

Our wall ovens deliver subtle sophistication to 

kitchens. Their flush-to-cabinet design complements 

other Jenn-Air® appliances as part of an entertainment 

suite. Versatile single wall oven configurations can 

install below a countertop, or in a wall below a built-in 

microwave oven.

24 25

Only Jenn-Air® wall ovens allow the creation of incredible 

meals tailored to individual expectations with the Jenn‑Air®  

Culinary Center, utilizing full-color imagery to guide 

cooks to an effortless, sumptuous result. And, users 

will enjoy how the V2™ vertical dual-fan convection 

system provides even heat distribution throughout the 

oven for superior results on every rack.

As an added benefit, wall ovens with our V2™ vertical 

dual-fan convection system offer WiFi connectivity that 

integrates the oven with existing devices in meaningful 

ways such as Works with Nest and Amazon Alexa. And 

our mobile app puts control of the wall oven, including 

the Culinary Center, at your fingertips.
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30"/27" Double Wall Oven with  
Upper MultiMode® Convection System
JJW2730D – 30"

JJW2727D – 27"

Style Option:

•	 MultiMode® convection system (upper oven)

•	 4.3-inch full color menu-driven LCD display

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 Telescoping glide rack (upper oven)

•	 Rapid preheat (upper oven)

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 30" w x 523/8" h x 255/16" d 
27-inch – 27" w x 523/8" h x 255/16" d

Control that is Always at Hand
Connecting to your wireless local area network, select wall ovens  
offer unprecedented connectivity through a fully functional app for  
iOS and Android devices. Easily check the status of oven cycles,  
receive notifications when preheat and cooking cycles are complete, 

control oven settings and use the next-generation Jenn-Air® Culinary 
Center, all with just a simple touch of your mobile device.*

*	App features and functionality subject to change. Subject to terms of use and privacy policy at 
jennair.com/connect. Data rates may apply. The iPhone is a trademark of Apple Inc.

My Creations
Featured on Jenn-Air® wall ovens, My Creations allows you  
to seamlessly combine up to three cooking modes and save  
the settings for your favorite recipes.

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 30" w x 523/8" h x 255/16" d 
27-inch – 27" w x 523/8" h x 255/16" d

30"/27" Double Wall Oven with  
MultiMode® Convection System
JJW2830D – 30"

Style Options:

JJW2827D – 27"

Style Options:

•	 MultiMode® convection system

•	 4.3-inch full color menu-driven LCD display

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•	 Rapid preheat

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 523/8" h x 255/16" d

30" Double Wall Oven with  
V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan Convection System
JJW3830D – 30"

Style Options:

•	 V2™ vertical dual-fan convection system

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Jenn-Air® Culinary Center

•	 My Creations (store recipes with custom names)

•	 DuraFinish® Protection (on stainless steel convection tower)

•	 Soft, auto-close door

•	 WiFi connectivity*

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP
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* Works With Nest.
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Seamless Elegance and Minimalist Style  
with Flush Installation
Leaving only a 1/8" gap on all edges, our wall ovens can be installed 
flush with walls or cabinetry, offering you a seamless, integrated 
design that is perfectly at home in both contemporary and traditional 
kitchens, as well as every kitchen design in-between.

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 30" w x 433/4" h x 255/16" d 
27-inch – 27" w x 433/4" h x 255/16" d

30"/27" Microwave/Wall Oven with  
MultiMode® Convection System
JMW2430D – 30"

Style Options:

JMW2427D – 27"

Style Options:

•	 MultiMode® convection system

•	 4.3-inch full color menu-driven LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 Convection and microwave combination cooking

•	 Speed-Cook

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 433/4" h x 255/16" d

30" Microwave/Wall Oven with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System
JMW3430D – 30"

Style Options:

•	 V2™ vertical dual-fan convection system

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display 

•	 Jenn-Air® Culinary Center

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 DuraFinish® Protection (on stainless steel convection tower)

•	 Soft, auto-close door

•	 WiFi connectivity*

•	 Speed-Cook

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Complement Your Wall Oven with a  
Warming Drawer
Adding a warming drawer to your kitchen will help you create a 
comprehensive cooking center. Keep completed dishes warm and at the 
ideal texture until you’re ready to serve, or use its specialized slow 
roasting and bread proofing functions for even more flexibility. Match 
your warming drawer to any of our signature kitchen suite designs with a 
coordinating panel kit. See pages 98-101 for more details. 

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP
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* Works With Nest.
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

30

30" 27"

MODEL # JJW3830D JJW2830D JJW2730D JJW2827D JJW2727D

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 30 x 523/8  
x 255/16

30 x 523/8  
x 255/16

30 x 523/8  
x 255/16

27 x 523/8  
x 255/16

27 x 523/8  
x 255/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 281/2 x 501/4  
x 24 min.

281/2 x 501/4  
x 24 min.

281/2 x 501/4  
x 24 min.

251/2 x 501/4  
x 24 min.

251/2 x 501/4  
x 24 min.

Opening/Clearance Dimensions for  
Flush Installation – w x h x d (in)

301/4 x 533/16  
x 25 min.

301/4 x 533/16  
x 25 min.

301/4 x 533/16  
x 25 min.

271/4 x 533/16  
x 25 min.

271/4 x 533/16  
x 25 min.

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 341 331 331 315 315

Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40 240/40 240/40 240/40

OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (each oven, cu. ft.) 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.3

Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection) 2,800/4,000/
3,400 (2)

2,800/4,000/
3,200

2,800/4,000/
3,200

2,800/4,000/
3,200

2,800/4,000/
3,200

V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan Convection System ■ — — — —

MultiMode® Convection System — ■ U ■ U

Stainless Steel Dual-Fan Convection Tower  
with DuraFinish® Protection

■ — — — —

Dual-Speed Reverse Air Flow Fan ■ — — — —

Hidden Bake Element ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

8-Pass Reflective Broil Element ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Convection Element(s) 2 U, 2 L ■ U ■ U

Variable Temperature Closed-Door Broiling ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Telescoping Glide Rack 1 U, 1 L 1 U, 1 L 1 U, 1 L  1 U  1 U

Heavy-Duty Racks with Handle ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Offset Rack ■ U U U U

Halogen Theater Lighting (each oven) 2 2 2 2 2

Chef's Light ■ — — — —

Jet Black Cavity ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ — — — —

CONTROL FEATURES

7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ — — — —

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WiFi ConnectivityB ■ — — — —

Jenn-Air® Culinary Center ■ — — — —

4.3-Inch Full Color Menu-Driven LCD Display — ■ ■ ■ ■

No Preheat Baking ■ — — — —

My Creations ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion U/L U/L U U/L U

Rapid Preheat U/L U/L U U/L U

Delay-Start Cooking & Cleaning U/L U/L U/L U/L U/L

Cook & Hold Option U/L U/L U/L U/L U/L

Proofing Option U/L U/L U U/L U

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Probe ■ ■ U ■ U

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Demo Mode ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY

Roll-Out Full Extension Rack with Handle W10860776 W10860776 W10860776 W10445854A W10445854A

Premium Broil Pan & Roasting Rack W10123240 W10123240 W10123240 W10123240 W10123240

Stainless Steel Flush Install Trim Kit W10837579 W10791229 W10791229 W10791228 W10791228

Black Flush Install Trim Kit W10837578 W10791233 — W10791232 —

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Seamless Flat-Front Design ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Flush-to-Cabinet Design ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number) 
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P — — —

Euro-Style StainlessD S S S S S

Black Floating GlassE B B — B —
U = Upper Oven, L = Lower Oven.
A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	Works With Nest.

C.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handles.

Double Wall Ovens

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 30" w x 297/8" h x 255/16" d 
27-inch – 27" w x 297/8" h x 255/16" d

30"/27" Single Wall Oven with  
MultiMode® Convection System
JJW2430D – 30"

Style Options:

JJW2427D – 27"

Style Options:

•	 MultiMode® convection system

•	 4.3-inch full color menu-driven LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 297/8" h x 255/16" d

30" Single Wall Oven with V2™ Vertical  
Dual-Fan Convection System
JJW3430D – 30"

Style Options:

•	 V2™ vertical dual-fan convection system

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Jenn-Air® Culinary Center

•	 My Creations (store recipes with preset names)

•	 DuraFinish® Protection (on stainless steel convection tower)

•	 Soft, auto-close door

•	 WiFi connectivity*

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Performance Highlighted by DuraFinish® Protection
Recognizable the instant the oven door is opened, the stainless steel 
convection tower is coated with DuraFinish® Protection. This specialized 
finish brilliantly highlights the exceptional performance of our wall ovens 
with the V2™ vertical dual-fan convection system, helping protect the 
convection tower from staining, scratching and discoloration from 
high-temperature cooking. Spills or baked-on foods wipe off easily  
with a damp cloth, making cleaning virtually effortless.

* Works With Nest.
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

30" 27"
MODEL # JMW3430D JMW2430D JMW2427D

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 30 x 433/4 x 255/16 30 x 433/4 x 255/16 27 x 433/4 x 255/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 281/2 x 415/16  
x 24 min.

281/2 x 415/16  
x 24 min.

251/2 x 415/16  
x 24 min.

Opening/Clearance Dimensions for  
Flush Installation – w x h x d (in)

301/4 x 445/16  
x 25 min.

301/4 x 445/16  
x 25 min.

271/4 x 445/16  
x 25 min.

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 288 275 259
Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40 240/40
MICROWAVE OVEN FEATURES
Microwave Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.4 1.4 1.4
Power Output (watts) 900 900 900
Power Levels 10 10 10
Element Wattages (Grill/Convection) 1,600/1,200 1,600/1,200 1,600/1,200
Stainless Steel Interior ■ ■ ■

Speed-Cook ■ ■ ■

Crisp Pan ■ ■ ■

Convection & Microwave Combination Cooking ■ ■ ■

Sensor Cooking ■ ■ ■

OVEN FEATURES
Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 5.0 5.0 4.3
Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection) 2,800/4,000/3,400 (2) 2,800/4,000/3,200 2,800/4,000/3,200
V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan Convection System ■ — —
MultiMode® Convection System — L L
Stainless Steel Dual-Fan Convection Tower  
with DuraFinish® Protection

■ — —

Dual-Speed Reverse Air Flow Fan ■ — —
Hidden Bake Element ■ ■ ■

8-Pass Reflective Broil Element ■ ■ ■

Convection Element(s) 2 ■ ■

Variable Temperature Closed-Door Broiling ■ ■ ■

Telescoping Glide Rack 1 L 1 L 1 L
Heavy-Duty Racks with Handle ■ ■ ■

Offset Rack ■ 1 L 1 L
Halogen Theater Lighting 2 2 2
Chef's Light ■ — —
Jet Black Cavity ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ — —
CONTROL FEATURES
7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ — —
Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■ ■

WiFi ConnectivityB ■ — —
Jenn-Air® Culinary Center ■ — —
4.3-Inch Full Color Menu-Driven LCD Display — ■ ■

No Preheat Baking ■ — —
My Creations ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion L L L
Rapid Preheat — L L
Delay-Start Cooking & Cleaning L L L
Cook & Hold Option L L L
Proofing Option L L L
Keep Warm™ Option L L L
Temperature Probe ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode L L L

Demo Mode ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Roll-Out Full Extension Rack with Handle W10860776 W10860776 W10445854A
Premium Broil Pan & Roasting Rack W10123240 W10123240 W10123240
Stainless Steel Flush Install Trim Kit W10837591 W10801482 W10801481
Black Flush Install Trim Kit W10837589 W10801484 W10801483
EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES
Seamless Flat-Front Design ■ ■ ■

Flush-to-Cabinet Design ■ ■ ■

Drop-Down Microwave Oven Door ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P —
Euro-Style StainlessD S S S
Black Floating GlassE B B B

A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	Works With Nest.
C.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.

D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handles.

30" 27"
MODEL # JJW3430D JJW2430D JJW2427D

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 30 x 297/8 x 255/16 30 x 297/8 x 255/16 27 x 297/8 x 255/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 281/2 x 28 
x 24 min.

281/2 x 28 
x 24 min.

251/2 x 28 
x 24 min.

Opening/Clearance Dimensions for  
Flush Installation – w x h x d (in)

301/4 x 307/16  
x 25 min.

301/4 x 307/16  
x 25 min.

251/2 x 28 
x 24 min.

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 184 184 175
Volts/Amps Required 240/20 240/20 240/20
OVEN FEATURES
Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 5.0 5.0 4.3
Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection) 2,800/4,000/3,400 (2) 2,800/4,000/3,200 2,800/4,000/3,200
V2™ Vertical Dual-Fan Convection System ■ — —
MultiMode® Convection System — ■ ■

Stainless Steel Dual-Fan Convection Tower  
with DuraFinish® Protection

■ — —

Dual-Speed Reverse Air Flow Fan ■ — —
Hidden Bake Element ■ ■ ■

8-Pass Reflective Broil Element ■ ■ ■

Convection Element(s) 2 ■ ■

Variable Temperature Closed-Door Broiling ■ ■ ■

Telescoping Glide Rack 1 1 1
Heavy-Duty Racks with Handle ■ ■ ■

Offset Rack ■ ■ ■

Halogen Theater Lighting 2 2 2
Chef's Light ■ — —
Jet Black Cavity ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ — —
CONTROL FEATURES
7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ — —
Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■ ■

WiFi ConnectivityB ■ — —
Jenn-Air® Culinary Center ■ — —
4.3-Inch Full Color Menu-Driven LCD Display — ■ ■

No Preheat Baking ■ — —
My Creations ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ ■

Rapid Preheat — ■ ■

Delay-Start Cooking & Cleaning ■ ■ ■

Cook & Hold Option ■ ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■

Temperature Probe ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■

Demo Mode ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY
Roll-Out Full Extension Rack with Handle W10860776 W10860776 W10445854A
Premium Broil Pan & Roasting Rack W10123240 W10123240 W10123240
Stainless Steel Flush Install Trim Kit W10837579 W10791229 W10791228
Black Flush Install Trim Kit W10837578 W10791233 W10791232
EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES
Seamless Flat Front Design ■ ■ ■

Flush-to-Cabinet Design ■ ■ ■

Under Counter or In-Wall Installation ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P —
Euro-Style StainlessD S S S
Black Floating GlassE B B B

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	Works With Nest. 
C.	 Includes stainless steel handle with diamond etching.

D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handle.

Single Wall Ovens Combination Microwave/Wall Ovens
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STEAM AND 
CONVECTION 
WALL OVEN 
EXTRAORDINARY 
RESULTS
The 24-inch, Jenn-Air® Steam and 

Convection wall oven is a stylish 

choice that fits the desire to have 

appliances that elevate the entire 

kitchen experience. 27- and 30-inch 

trim kits ship with the oven, making 

it easy to pair with a wall oven and 

the flush-to-cabinet design allows 

an integrated look with surrounding 

cabinets and appliances.

As more attention is paid to where our food comes from, this oven focuses 

on the way food is prepared. Steam cooking enhances the nutrient 

retention in foods like vegetables and seafood,  preserves the tenderness 

of meats and poultry and takes the place of the work-arounds needed when 

baking restaurant-style breads and pastries. A 1,200-watt convection 

element can either be used independently or with the steam capability to 

help ensure even, golden-brown results without the flavors of one food 

transferring to another.

With nine cooking modes there are dozens of ways to create a meal of 

distinction. A Preset Foods mode offers 68 different pre-programmed 

cycles that eliminate guesswork by automatically adjusting the oven’s 

cooking settings based on the selection. 

Steam, convection heat, or a 

combination of the two let you cook 

almost every type of food imaginable. 

To make this oven even easier to use, 

the oven ships with a temperature 

probe and three racks that are ideal 

for specific cooking tasks.
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packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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Overall Product Dimensions 
231/2" w x 18" h x 221/4" d

24" Steam and Convection Wall Oven
JBS7524B – 24"

Style Option:

•	 Steam mode 

•	 Steam Plus Convection mode

•	 Convection Bake mode

•	 68 Preset Foods mode

•	 4.8-inch LCD display with glass-touch controls

•	 Stainless steel interior

Steam and Convection Wall Oven

24"

MODEL # JBS7524B

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 231/2 x 18 x 221/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 217/8 x 173/4 x 213/4

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 116

Volts/Amps Required 120/15

OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.3

Convection Element Wattage 1,200

Roasting Rack ■

Baking/Drip Tray ■

Steam Tray ■

1.6 Quart Water Reservoir ■

Halogen Oven Light ■

Stainless Steel Interior ■

CONTROL FEATURES

4.8-Inch LCD Display with Glass-Touch Controls ■

No-Preheat Option ■

Recently-Used Option ■

Temperature Probe ■

Control Lock ■

COOKING MODES

68 Preset Foods ■

Manual:
Steam ■

Convection Bake ■

Steam Plus Convection ■

Steam Reheat ■

SPECIALTY COOKING & FOOD PREPARATION MODES

Proofing ■

Steam Defrost ■

Sous Vide Reheat ■

Yogurt ■

MAINTENANCE MODES 

Oven Calibration ■

Descaling ■

Drain ■

Steam Cleaning ■

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Flush-to-Cabinet Design ■

30" and 27" Trim Kits (Included) ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessB S

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.

Water Reservoir
With this removable reservoir, supplying your oven’s steam generator 
with water couldn’t be easier. Rather than plumbing the oven, simply 
fill the reservoir with tap water, place it back into its compartment,  
and close the oven door.

A Versatile Companion to a Full-Size Oven
A Proofing function adds versatility to the steam and convection oven. 
When this function is selected, the oven temperature will operate at 
105°F, allowing dough to rise significantly faster compared to proofing 
at room temperature. Proofing time can be set for up to 90 minutes. 

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Getting Started with Steam
Cooking with steam is a technology that will be new to most consumers.  
Our iBook, ENTERTAIN: Cooking with Steam and Convection!  
is an ideal resource for discovering the potential of this amazing  
appliance. You can download a free copy at the iBookstore.
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https://geo.itunes.apple.com/us/book/entertain/id723608669?mt=13&at=11l4Dk
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PRO-STYLE® RANGETOPS 
THE PEAK OF PERFORMANCE

Jenn-Air® Pro-Style® rangetops are designed to  

meet the needs of those who want restaurant-style 

performance and aesthetics in their appliances.  

Four- or six-burner rangetops are available in 48-, 

36- and 30-inch widths. Each range top is convertible 

to LP gas, with the included kit, allowing homeowners 

to use the fuel type that suits their needs.

The layout of a Pro-Style® rangetop is designed  

to allow the freedom to cook with both the proper 

power level and burner size for superior results. 

Among the rangetop's four or six burners are one  

or two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners,  

which feature the versatility of two burners in one 

location with both high- and low-heat capabilities.

When paired with a 5,000 BTU simmer burner, cooks have dedicated access to precise lows for 

delicate tasks like melting chocolate or simmering fragrant soups. For even more versatility, 

choose a configuration with a high-performance chrome electric griddle, which is ideal for 

quickly searing steak or seafood while radiating less heat into the kitchen. The chrome-infused 

surface doesn’t require seasoning and retains its attractive, smooth surface even after heavy use.

The footprint of a Jenn-Air® 

Pro‑Style® rangetop expands design 

options, allowing installation in an 

island. The rangetop's robust 

stainless steel construction provides 

an elegant, gourmet aesthetic to 

any kitchen. And, cast iron grates 

form a continuous surface above 

the sealed burners, making sliding 

pans across the surface effortless. 

Complement a Pro-Style® rangetop 

with other Pro-Style® appliances, 

like a wall oven, to create a 

commercial-style kitchen suite.



4140 Pro-Style® Rangetop and Ventilation Pairings, page 119

48" Pro-Style® Rangetop with Griddle
JGCP548WP – 48"

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

Overall Product Dimensions 
477/8" w x 283/8" d

36" Pro-Style® Rangetop with Griddle
JGCP536WP – 36"

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

Overall Product Dimensions 
353/4" w x 283/8" d

36" Pro-Style® Rangetop
JGCP436WP – 36"

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition
Overall Product Dimensions 

353/4" w x 283/8" d

5,000 BTU Simmer Burner
The simmer burner provides even, low-output heat that prevents  
scorching and can be reduced to as low as 500 BTUs for delicate  
tasks such as melting chocolate.

Accessories that Add to Commercial Styling
Stainless steel backsplashes are available to enhance the commercial 
styling of Pro-Style® rangetops and protect the wall behind them.  
One option features two shelves which can be used for plate warming 
or to keep ingredients close at hand. See page 42 for more details.

30" Pro-Style® Rangetop
JGCP430WP – 30"

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition
Overall Product Dimensions 

293/4" w x 283/8" d

Pro-Style® Rangetop and Ventilation Pairings, page 119
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
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9" Stainless Steel Backsplash
W10115777 – 48"

W10115776 – 36"

W10115773 – 30"

•	 Protects the wall behind the rangetop

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover
W10160195

•	 For use with Pro-Style® rangetops JGCP548WP and 
JGCP536WP to cover the griddle when not in use

Wok Ring
W10216179

•	 Fits securely on top of the grates to facilitate wok cooking

•	 Not for use with Wok AO142

Stainless Steel Backsplash  
with Two Shelves
W10285449 – 48"

W10285448 – 36"

W10285447 – 30"

•	 Protects the wall behind the rangetop

•	 Shelves can be used for ingredient placement  
or plate staging/warming

48" 36" 30"

MODEL # JGCP548W JGCP536W JGCP436W JGCP430W

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in)A 477/8 x 283/8 353/4 x 283/8 353/4 x 283/8 293/4 x 283/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 473/8 x 221/4 351/4 x 221/4 351/4 x 221/4 291/4 x 221/4

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 180 150 135 110

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 6 4 6 4

Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low
Left Front 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300

Left Rear 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700

Center Front 15,000/1,700 — 15,000/1,700 —

Center Rear 5,000/700 — 5,000/700 —

Right Front 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700

Right Rear 15,000/1,700 5,000/700 15,000/1,700 5,000/700

20,000 BTU Dual-Stacked PowerBurner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

Electric Griddle (1,320 Watts) ■ ■ — —

Convertible to LPB ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Oversized Stainless Steel Knobs with Diamond Etching ■ ■ ■ ■

Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

9" Stainless Steel Backsplash W10115777 W10115776 W10115776 W10115773

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves W10285449 W10285448 W10285448 W10285447

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover W10160195 W10160195 — —

High Altitude Kit (LP) W10237848 W10237848 W10237848 W10237848

High Altitude Kit (Natural Gas) W10160841 W10160841 W10160841 W10160841

Wok Ring W10216179 W10216179 W10216179 W10216179

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ ■ ■

Island Trim Piece ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless P P P P

A.	Depth includes knobs.
B.	LP kit included. Gas rangetops are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.
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DOWNDRAFT COOKTOPS 
EXQUISITE INNOVATION
The Jenn-Air brand’s legacy of innovation began 

with introducing downdraft ventilation to the 

world of kitchen design, enabling open concept 

kitchens and making the kitchen an integral part 

of the home. 36- and 30-inch induction, gas or 

electric downdraft cooktops eliminate the need 

for overhead ventilation, making them ideal for 

design-conscious homeowners who desire 

expanded kitchen layout possibilities. 

Because downdraft ventilation occurs at the 

cooking source, vapors are captured before they 

can escape. This means that fewer CFM are 

required to capture those vapors, resulting in a 

quiet ventilation system and a quiet kitchen. 

Whether the system is our JX3™ downdraft 

ventilation system or the perimetric extraction 

version available on electric models, our exclusive 

duct-free installation option makes a downdraft 

cooktop suitable for any kitchen, including those 

where traditional ductwork is impractical.

In addition, all Jenn-Air® downdraft cooktops feature 

elements or burners that are among the most powerful 

in their class. Gas cooktops include an ultra-high output 

burner that produces the robust heat necessary for 

searing steak or stir-frying. Fast and flexible induction 

elements utilize the entire cooking surface to allow the 

use of multiple, differently sized cookware at the same 

time. And the electric models’ Triple-Choice™ and 

Dual-Choice™ elements offer versatility in the form of 

multiple, different sized elements in the same location.
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Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 211/2" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 2111/32" d

36" JX3™ Gas Downdraft Cooktop
JGD3536G – 36"

Style Options:

•	 JX3™ downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 17,000 BTU ultra-high output burner

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 5 sealed brass burners with removable base

•	 DuraFinish® protection

36" Induction Downdraft Cooktop
JID4436E – 36"

Style Option:

•	 Flexible induction elements

•	 Bridge function

•	 350 CFM blower capacity

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

BlackBEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 211/2" d

30" JX3™ Gas Downdraft Cooktop
JGD3430G – 30"

Style Options:

•	 JX3™ downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 17,000 BTU ultra-high output burner

•	 Electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 4 sealed brass burners with removable base

•	 DuraFinish® protection

BlackBEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 23" d

36" JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Cooktop
JED3536G – 36"

Style Options:

•	 JX3™ perimetric downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 DuraFinish® glass protection

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
307/8" w x 23" d

30" JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Cooktop
JED3430G – 30"

Style Options: 

•	 JX3™ perimetric downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 DuraFinish® glass protection

•	 10"/6" Dual-Choice™ element

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
307/8" w x 221/2" d

30" JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Cooktop  
with Glass-Touch Electronic Controls
JED4430G – 30"

Style Options:

•	 JX3™ perimetric downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 DuraFinish® glass protection

•	 10"/6" Dual-Choice™ element

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
365/16" w x 23" d

36" JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Cooktop  
with Glass-Touch Electronic Controls
JED4536G – 36" 

Style Options:

•	 JX3™ perimetric downdraft ventilation system with 3 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit (purchased separately)

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 DuraFinish® glass protection

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS
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Duct-Free Filter Kit
JDA7000WX

•	 Allows JX3™ downdraft cooktops to be installed  
in any home without requiring ductwork

•	 Ideal for a high-rise or condominium

•	 Includes duct-free filter

Duct-Free Filter Kit
W10807915

•	 Allows induction downdraft cooktops to be installed  
in any home without requiring ductwork

•	 Ideal for a high-rise or condominium

•	 Includes duct-free filter

•	 Available Q4 2017

Duct-Free Filter
W10177003

•	 For use with JX3™ downdraft cooktops and duct-free  
filter kit to capture smoke, grease and moisture

•	 Features a replacement indicator

Duct-Free Filter
W10807916

•	 For use with induction downdraft cooktops and duct-free  
filter kit to capture smoke, grease and moisture

•	 Features a replacement indicator

•	 Available Q4 2017

36" 30"

MODEL # JGD3536G JGD3430G

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 36 x 211/2 30 x 211/2

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 343/4 x 1915/16 285/8 x 1915/16

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 90 76

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 5 4

Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low
Left Front 10,000/2,000 17,000/3,000

Left Rear 5,000/1,500 5,000/1,500

Center Front 15,000/3,000 —

Center Rear 12,500/2,000 —

Right Front — 10,000/2,000

Right Rear — 15,000/3,000

Right Side 17,000/3,000 —

JX3™ Downdraft Ventilation System with 3 Speeds ■ ■

CFM Rating 310 310

Easy-to-Clean Short Plenum ■ ■

Dishwasher-Safe Air Grill ■ ■

Dishwasher-Safe Burner Grates and Caps ■ ■

Brass Burners with Removable Base ■ ■

Exterior Venting 6" Round 6" Round

Convertible to Duct-Free VentilationA ■ ■

Convertible to LPB ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Color-Coordinating Euro-Style Knobs ■ ■

Dishwasher-Safe Knobs ■ ■

Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■

Infinite Burner Control Settings ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Wok AO142 AO142

Duct-Free Filter Kit JDA7000WX JDA7000WX

Duct-Free Filter W10177003 W10177003

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Porcelain-on-Cast Iron Continuous Grates ■ ■

Stainless Steel Surface with DuraFinish® Protection ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessC S S

BlackD B B

A.	Duct-free filter kit not included.		
B.	LP kit included. Gas cooktops are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.	
C.	 Includes Euro-Style Stainless knobs.		
D.	Includes Black Chrome knobs.	

 

JX3™ Gas Downdraft Cooktops

Wok
AO142

•	 For use with gas burners and electric elements

•	 Nonstick surface

•	 Includes lid, steaming rack and rice paddles

• 	Not for use with Wok Ring W10216179
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

36"

MODEL # JID4436E

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 36 x 2111/32

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 357/16 x 207/8

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 145

Volts/Amps Required 240/40

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Flexible Induction Elements 4

Element Size and Wattage
Left Element

 
3,700

Right Element 3,700

Bridge Function ■

Performance Boost ■

Keep Warm™ Function ■

Pan Detection ■

LED Ambient Lighting ■

Quiet Operation ■

Downdraft Ventilation System with 2 Speeds ■

CFM Rating 350

Exterior Venting 31⁄4" Rectangular or 6" Round

Convertible to Duct-Free VentilationA ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■

Hot Surface Indicator Lights ■

Element Timers ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Duct-Free Filter Kit W10807915

Duct-Free Filter W10807916

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Ceramic Glass Surface ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessB S

A.	Duct-free kit not included.		
B.	Black Glass with stainless steel trim.		

 

Induction Downdraft Cooktops

36" 30"

MODEL # JED4536G JED3536G JED4430G JED3430G

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 365/16 x 23 36 x 23 307/8 x 221/2 307/8 x 23

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 349/16 x 211/8 349/16 x 211/8 287/8 x 211/8 287/8 x 211/8

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 73 73 67 67

Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40 240/40 240/40

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Radiant Elements 5 5 4 4

Element Size and Wattage
Left Front

 
6" – 1,300 6" – 1,300 10" – 3,000 /6" – 1,400 10" – 3,200

Left Rear 8" – 1,800 8" – 1,800 6" – 1,300 6" – 1,300

Center Front 10" – 3,000 /6" – 1,400 10" – 3,200/6" – 2,300 — —

Center Rear 6" – 1,200 6" – 1,200 — —

Right Front — — 6" – 1,200 6" – 1,200

Right Rear — — 9" – 3,000 /6" – 1,400 10" – 3,000 /6" – 1,400

Right Side 12" – 4,500 /9" – 3,100 /
6" – 1,550

12" – 3,000 /9" – 1,950 /
6" – 1,050 — —

12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ Element ■ ■ — —

10"/6" Dual-Choice™ Element ■ ■ ■ ■

9"/6" Dual-Choice™ Element — — ■ —

JX3™ Downdraft Ventilation System with 3 Speeds ■ ■ ■ ■

CFM Rating 310 310 310 310

Easy-to-Clean Short Plenum ■ ■ ■ ■

Dishwasher-Safe Air Grill ■ ■ ■ ■

Exterior Venting 6" Round 6" Round 6" Round 6" Round

Convertible to Duct-Free VentilationA ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ — ■ —

Color-Coordinating Die-Cast Metal Knobs — ■ — ■

Hot Surface Indicator Light(s) 5 ■ 4 ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Wok AO142 AO142 AO142 AO142

Duct-Free Filter Kit JDA7000WX JDA7000WX JDA7000WX JDA7000WX

Duct-Free Filter W10177003 W10177003 W10177003 W10177003

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Ceramic Glass Surface ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessB S S S S

Black Floating GlassC B B B B

A.	Duct-free filter kit not included.
B.	Black glass with stainless steel accents.
C.	 Includes black knobs.

JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Cooktops
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COOKTOPS 
PRECISE POWER

A Jenn-Air® cooktop, whether fueled by gas, electric 

or induction, features a low-profile design that sits 

nearly flush with the countertop, providing an 

integrated transition between cooktop and 

countertop. This minimal design has maximum 

impact, with clean lines and a seamless look that 

complements any kitchen décor.

Each Jenn-Air® cooktop features elements or burners 

that are among the most powerful in their class. Select  

gas cooktops feature our versatile dual-stacked 

PowerBurner. This two-in-one burner delivers  

both the high power needed for rapid boiling or 

searing and the gentle flame needed for delicate 

tasks like melting cheeses or chocolates.  

Our gas cooktops also include a dedicated high-precision simmer burner 

that allows the simultaneous preparation of high heat and low heat dishes.

For those who desire the low-profile design of ceramic glass, Jenn-Air® 

electric cooktops feature responsive Dual-Choice™ and Triple-Choice™ 

elements, which provide the flexibility of two or three different-sized 

elements in the same location, allowing for use of both large and small pans.

With a cooking surface similar to 

an electric radiant cooktop, our 

induction cooktop’s Performance 

Boost function allows the use of 

higher-than-maximum heat for up 

to ten minutes to sear or stir-fry. 

To accommodate large or long 

pans, like griddles, an induction 

bridge element expands the 

cooking surface by combining two 

smaller elements.
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36" Glass 5-Burner Gas Cooktop
JGC2536E – 36"

Style Option:

•	 18,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner with melt cap 

•	 Single point electronic ignition and  
Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 Ceramic glass surface

•	 Euro-Style barrel knobs

•	 5 sealed burners

Black 
Floating 
Glass

B

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 21" d

30" Glass 5-Burner Gas Cooktop
JGC2530E – 30"

Style Option:

•	 18,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner with melt cap 

•	 Single point electronic ignition and  
Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 Ceramic glass surface

•	 Euro-Style barrel knobs

•	 5 sealed burners

36" Gas Cooktop
JGC7636B – 36"

Style Options:

•	 18,000 BTU PowerBurner

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner 

•	 Single point electronic ignition and  
Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 6 sealed brass burners

•	 Low-profile design enables near-flush installation

Black 
Floating 
Glass

B

Pro-Style® 
StainlessP

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 21" d

30" Gas Cooktop
JGC7530B – 30"

Style Options:

•	 18,000 BTU PowerBurner

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner

•	 Single point electronic ignition and  
Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 5 sealed brass burners

•	 Low-profile design enables near-flush installation

Pro-Style® 
StainlessP

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120

Low Profile Design
Nearly flush with the countertop, Jenn-Air® stainless steel gas 
cooktops provide an integrated transition from countertop to the 
cooktop with an exceedingly low profile of nearly 3 mm. The minimal 
look has the maximum impact with robust, continuous grates, slightly 
elevated for optimal cooking efficiency and pan stability. The clean 
lines of this seamless look complement any kitchen décor.

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120

Find Your Perfect Ventilation Match
Jenn-Air® ventilation systems remove steam, smoke and odors 
generated by cooking processes to help ensure a fresh, clean kitchen 
before dinner is served. See pages 119-123 to find a system that fits 
your cooking surface.
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30" Gas Cooktop
JGC3530G – 30"

Style Options:

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner with melt cap

•	 Single point electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 5 sealed brass burners with removable base

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 White LED backlit knobs

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120-121

Pro-Style® Knob Kit
W10678586 (see page 60)

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

15" Single-Burner Modular Gas 
Cooktop with Wok Ring
JGC3115G – 15"

Style Option:

•	 20,000 BTU commercial-style dual ring burner

•	 Single point electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 Brass burner with removable base

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 White LED backlit knob

15" 2-Burner Modular Gas Cooktop
JGC3215G – 15"

Style Option:

•	 15,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Single point electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 2 sealed brass burners with removable base

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 White LED backlit knobs

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 21" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120-121

15" Modular Induction Cooktop
JIC4715G – 15"

Style Option:

•	 2 flexible induction elements

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 Available Q4 2017

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

15" Modular Electric Griddle
JEF3115G – 15"

Style Option:

•	 1,800-watt electric griddle

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 White LED backlit knob
Overall Product Dimensions 

15" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Pro-Style® Knob Kit
W10678586 (see page 60)

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 21" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

15" Modular Induction Wok
JIE4115G – 15"

Style Option:

•	 Concave glass bowl design accepts 14-inch round-bottom 
induction wok (purchased separately)

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 Available Q4 2017

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

4" Modular Downdraft Vent
JVD0303G – 4"

Style Option:

•	 350 CFM blower capacity

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit 
(purchase separately)

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 Available Q4 2017

Overall Product Dimensions 
4" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

36" Gas Cooktop
JGC3536G – 36"

Style Options:

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 6,000 BTU Simmer burner with melt cap

•	 Single point electronic ignition and Flame-Sensing™ re-ignition

•	 5 sealed brass burners with removable base

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 White LED backlit knobs
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Induction 
Technology
Jenn-Air® induction.  
Cooks like gas, looks like 
electric, outperforms both. 
Heat created directly in the 
cookware makes it the heat 
source which, in turn, 
cooks the food. And,  
with the touch of a button, 
the Sensor Boil feature will 
bring even large stockpots 
quickly to a boil.

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120

36" Induction Cooktop
JIC4536X – 36"

Style Options:

•	 Induction technology

•	 12"/9" – 5,000-watt Dual Zone 
element

•	 Sensor Boil function

•	 Performance Boost function

•	 Four 7" – 2,500-watt elements  
with Bridge function

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
365/16" w x 215/16" d

30" Induction Cooktop
JIC4430X – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Induction technology

•	 11" – 3,700-watt element

•	 Sensor Boil function

•	 Performance Boost function

•	 Two 7" – 2,500-watt elements  
with Bridge function

Overall Product Dimensions 
305/16" w x 215/16" d

Cooktop and Ventilation Pairings, page 120

Overall Product Dimensions 
367/16" w x 223/16" d

36" Electric Radiant Cooktop with Glass-Touch 
Electronic Controls
JEC4536B – 36"

Style Options:

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

•	 10"/6" Dual-Choice™ element

•	 Precise Power® function available on all elements

•	 Simmer, Melt and Keep Warm™ functions available on all elements

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
367/16" w x 223/16" d

36" Electric Radiant Cooktop
JEC3536B – 36"

Style Options:

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

•	 10"/6" and 8"/6" Dual-Choice™ elements

•	 Melt function on Simmer/Melt element

•	 Euro-Style barrel knobs

•	 5 radiant elements

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

30" Electric Radiant Cooktop
JEC3430B – 30"

Style Options:

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

•	 10"/6" Dual-Choice™ element

•	 Melt function on Simmer/Melt element

•	 Euro-Style barrel knobs

•	 4 radiant elements

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

30" Electric Radiant Cooktop with Glass-Touch 
Electronic Controls
JEC4430B – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Glass-touch electronic controls

•	 12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ element

•	 10"/6" Dual-Choice™ element

•	 Precise Power® function available on all elements

•	 Simmer, Melt and Keep Warm™ functions available on all elements

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Overall Product Dimensions 
31" w x 223/16" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
31" w x 223/16" d
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packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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36" 30"

MODEL # JGC2536E JGC7636B JGC2530E JGC7530B

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 36 x 21 36 x 21 30 x 21 30 x 21

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 353/8 x 203/8 353/8 x 203/8 293/8 x 203/8 293/8 x 203/8

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 75 78 67 64

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 5 6 5 5

Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low
Left Front 9,000/1,450 18,000/2,200 9,000/1,450 18,000/2,200

Left Rear 12,000/2,400 15,000/2,200 12,000/2,400 12,000/2,200

Center Front 18,000/1,350 15,000/2,200 18,000/1,350 15,000/2,200

Center Rear — 15,000/2,200 — —

Right Front 6,000/1,000 9,000/1,200 6,000/1,000 9,000/1,200

Right Rear 12,000/2,400 6,000/800 12,000/2,400 6,000/800

Convertible to LPA ■ ■ ■ ■

Aluminum Burners ■ — ■ —

Brass Burners — ■ — ■

Melt Cap ■ — ■ —

One-Piece Cooktop — ■ — ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Die-Cast Metal Knobs — ■ — ■

Stainless Steel Knobs ■ — ■ —

Single Point Electronic Ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

White LED Burner Indicator — ■ — ■

Infinite Burner Control Settings ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Wok AO142 AO142 AO142 AO142

High Altitude Kit (LP) W10686630 — W10686630 —

High Altitude Kit (Natural Gas) W10686629 — W10686629 —

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Heavy-Duty, Cast Iron Grates Individual Continuous Individual Continuous

Stainless Steel Surface — ■ — ■

Ceramic Glass Surface ■ — ■ —

Low-Profile Design Enables Near-Flush Installation — ■ — ■

Installation Over Single Wall Oven ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessB 

 
— P

 
— P

Euro-Style StainlessC — S — S

Black Floating GlassD B — B —

A.	LP kit included. Gas cooktops are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.	
B.	With Pro-Style® knobs. 
C.	With Euro-Style barrel knobs.
D.	Compatible with Euro-Style Stainless.

Gas Cooktops

Wok
AO142

•	 For use with gas burners and electric elements

•	 Nonstick surface

•	 Includes lid, steaming rack and rice paddles

• 	Not for use with Wok Ring W10216179

Pro-Style® Stainless Knob Kit
W10678586

•	 For use with gas cooktops JGC3536G or JGC3530G

•	 To complement Pro-Style® Stainless suites

•	 Includes five knobs

Duct-Free Filter Kit
W10807915

•	 For use with 4" modular downdraft vent to be installed  
in any home without requiring ductwork

•	 Ideal for a high-rise or condominium

•	 Includes duct-free filter

•	 Available Q4 2017

Duct-Free Filter
W10807916

•	 For use with duct-free filter kit to capture smoke, grease 
and moisture

•	 Features a replacement indicator

•	 Available Q4 2017
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

36" 30"

MODEL # JGC3536G JGC3530G

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 36 x 21 30 x 21

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 353/8 x 203/8 293/8 x 203/8

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 77 68

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 5 5

Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low
Left Front

 
12,000/2,400 12,000/2,400

Left Rear 15,000/2,400 12,000/2,400

Center Front 20,000/900 20,000/900

Right Front 12,000/2,400 9,000/1,450

Right Rear 6,000/1,000 6,000/1,000

Convertible to LPA ■ ■

Brass Burners ■ ■

Melt Cap ■ ■

One-Piece Cooktop ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Euro-Style Stainless Steel Barrel Knobs ■ ■

Single Point Electronic Ignition ■ ■

Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■

Infinite Burner Control Settings ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Wok W11035423 W11035423

Pro-Style® Knob Kit W10678586 W10678586

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Heavy-Duty, Cast Iron Grates Continuous Continuous

Stainless Steel Surface ■ ■

Low-Profile Design Enables Near-Flush Installation ■ ■

Installation Over Single Wall Oven ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessB

 
S

 
S

A.	LP kit included. Gas cooktops are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.	
B.	With Euro-Style barrel knobs.

Gas CooktopsGas Cooktops Cooktop Modules

15" 4"

MODEL # JGC3215G JGC3115G JEF3115G JIC4715GS JIE4115GS JVD0303GS

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 15 x 21 15 x 21 15 x 21 15 x 21 15 x 21 4 x 21

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 143/8 x 203/8 143/8 x 203/8 143/8 x 203/8 143/8 x 203/8 143/8 x 203/8 N/AC

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 35 34 46 34 39 46

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 240/15 240/15 240/15 120/15

GAS COOKTOP SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 2 1 — — — —

Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low
Center Front

 
15,000/2,400

 
—

 
—

 
—

 
—

 
—

Center Rear 15,000/2,400 — — — — —

Center — 20,000/700 — — — —

Convertible to LPA ■ ■ — — — —

Brass Burner(s) with Removable Base ■ ■ — — — —

One-Piece Cooktop ■ ■ — — — —

GRIDDLE SURFACE FEATURES

Electric Griddle (1,800 Watts) — — ■ — — —

INDUCTION SURFACE FEATURES

Flexible Induction Elements — — — 2 — —

Bridge Function — — — 1 — —

Induction Wok Element — — — — ■ —

Performance Boost — — — ■ ■ —

Pan Detection — — — ■ ■ —

Keep Warm™ Function — — — ■ ■ —

DOWNDRAFT FEATURES

350 CFM Blower Capacity — — — — — ■

Convertible To Duct-Free Ventilation — — — — — ■

Two Fan Speed Settings — — — — — ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Euro-Style Stainless Steel Barrel Knob(s) ■ ■ ■ — — —

Single Point Electronic Ignition ■ ■ — — — —

Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ — — — —

White LED Backlit Knob(s) ■ ■ ■ — — —

Infinite Burner Control Settings ■ ■ — — — —

Electronic Touch Controls — — — Glass-Touch Glass-Touch ■

Hot Surface Indicators — — — ■ ■ —

Control Lock — — — ■ ■ —

Timer Function — — — — — ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Duct-Free Filter Kit — — — — — W10807915

Replacement Charcoal Filter — — — — — W10807916

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Heavy-Duty, Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ — — — —

Stainless Steel Surface ■ ■ ■ — — ■

Ceramic Glass Surface — — — ■ ■ —

Concave Glass Bowl Design — — — — ■ —

LED Ambient Lighting — — — — — ■

True Flush Installation Option ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Low-Profile Design Enables  
Near-Flush Installation

■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Installation Over Single Wall Oven ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ —

Style Options  
(add letter to end of model number)

Euro-Style StainlessB

 
 
S

 
 
S

 
 
S

 
S

 
S

 
S

A.	LP kit included. Gas cooktops are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.	
B.	With Euro-Style barrel knobs.
C. The 4" downdraft vent is designed to be installed next to a cooktop. See installation instructions for cutout information. 
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

36" 30"

MODEL # JIC4536X JIC4430X

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 365/16 x 215/16 305/16 x 215/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 331/16 x 195/16 291/2 x 195/16

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 66 53

Volts/Amps Required 240/50 240/40

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Induction Elements 5 4

Element Size and Wattage
Left Front 7" – 2,500 7" – 2,500

Left Rear 7" – 2,500 7" – 2,500

Center 12" – 5,000/9" – 2,800 6" – 1,800

Right Front 7" – 2,500 —

Right Rear 7" – 2,500 11" – 3,700

12"/9" Dual Zone Induction Element ■ —

Bridge Function ■ ■

Heat Level Settings 13 13

Sensor Boil Function ■ ■

Performance Boost Function  ■ 
A

■

Simmer Function ■ ■

Melt Function ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Function ■ ■

Pan Detection ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Touch-Activated Controls with Power Slider ■ ■

Cooktop Power Off Function ■ ■

Power On Indicator Light 5 4

Hot Surface Indicators 5 4

Element Timers 5 4

Control Lock ■ ■

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Ceran® Ceramic Glass Surface ■ ■

Installation Over Single Wall Oven ■ ■

Control Area Color Black Black

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessB S S

Black Floating Glass B B

A.	Not available on outer ring of Dual Zone induction element.
B.	Black glass with stainless steel trim.

Induction Cooktops

36" 30" 

MODEL # JEC4536B JEC3536B JEC4430B JEC3430B

Overall Product Dimensions – w x d (in) 367/8 x 213/4 367/8 x 213/4 31 x 213/4 31 x 213/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 351/2 x 201/2 351/2 x 201/2 291/2 x 201/2 291/2 x 201/2

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 54 54 47 47

Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40 240/40 240/40

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Radiant Elements 5 5 4 4

Element Size and Wattage
Left Front 10" – 2,500/6" – 1,200 6" – 700 — 6" – 1,300/300

Left Rear 6" – 700 12" – 3,000/9" – 
2,200/6" – 1,100 6" – 1,200 10" – 3,000/6" – 1,400

Center Front — — 12" – 4,500/9" – 
3,000/6" – 1,500 —

Center Rear 12" – 4,500/9" – 
3,000/6" – 1,500 8" – 2,000/6" – 1,000 6" – 1,200 —

Right Front 10" – 2,500/6" – 1,200 10" – 2,500/6" – 1,200 — 12" – 3,000/9" – 
2,200/6" – 1,100

Right Rear 6" – 1,200 6" – 1,300/300 10" – 3,000/6" – 1,400 6" – 1,200

12"/9"/6" Triple-Choice™ Element ■ ■ ■ ■

10"/6" Dual-Choice™ Element ■ ■ ■ ■

8"/6" Dual-Choice™ Element — ■ — —

6" Simmer/Melt Element — ■ — ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ — ■ —

Die-Cast Metal Knobs — Euro-Style Barrel — Euro-Style Barrel

Cooktop Power Off Function ■ ■ ■ ■

Power On Indicator Light 5 5 4 4

Hot Surface Indicators 5 5 4 4

Precise Power® Function Available on All Elements ■ — ■ —

Simmer Function Available on All Elements ■ — ■ —

Melt Function Available All 1 All 1

Keep Warm™ Function Available on All Elements ■ — ■ —

Control Lock ■ — ■ —

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY

Wok AO142 AO142 AO142 AO142

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Ceramic Glass Surface ■ ■ ■ ■

Elegant Beveled Edge ■ ■ ■ ■

Installation Over Single Wall Oven ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessA

 
S S

 
S S

Black Floating Glass B B B B

A.	Black glass with stainless steel trim and knobs. 

Electric Cooktops
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PRO-STYLE® RANGES 
A BOLD CENTERPIECE 

A Jenn-Air® Pro-Style® range is the centerpiece of a 

bold, commercially-styled kitchen, lending it timeless 

class and impressive performance. These ranges are 

available in 48-, 36- or 30-inch widths and an array of 

cooking surface configurations in both natural gas and 

LP gas, allowing homeowners to select the model that 

best fits their cooking style.

A Pro-Style® range’s cooktop layout is designed to allow 

maximum freedom when cooking, while using the 

proper power level and burner size for superior results. 

Pro-Style® range cooktops have four or six versatile 

burners, including a dual-stacked PowerBurner 

which provides the flexibility of two burners in one 

location with both high and low heat capabilities. In 

addition, a dedicated simmer burner can achieve 

gentle lows that are ideal for simmering sauces and 

fragrant soups as well as melting delicate chocolate.  

These burners can be matched 

with a high-performance chrome 

electric griddle that is ideal for 

quickly searing fish, shrimp or 

steak while radiating less heat into 

the kitchen.

All Pro-Style® ranges feature a 

large-capacity oven with the 

Dual-Fan MultiMode® True 

Convection System, which 

distributes heat throughout the 

oven for even coverage on every 

rack. For those who use their oven 

frequently, the 48-inch model’s 

double-oven allows cooks to 

simultaneously prepare dishes that 

require different temperatures.
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48" Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JDRP548WP – 48"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system (main oven)

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
477/8" w x 363/4" h x 291/4" d

36" Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JDRP436WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 363/4" h x 291/4" d

Industry’s First Full Color LCD Display on a Range
Get the most out of all the oven’s functions. The 7-inch full color  
LCD display’s advanced technology allows you to touch anywhere  
on the display to control virtually all oven settings. Four key menus  
are precisely organized on each screen for unrivaled usability.  
Slider technology allows precision temperature adjustment  
with a swipe of the finger.

30" Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JDRP430WP – 30"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 363/4" h x 291/4" d

36" Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JDRP536WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 363/4" h x 291/4" d

Dual-Stacked PowerBurners
Each PowerBurner features two burners stacked in one location  
on the cooking surface with a maximum output of 20,000 BTUs 
(natural gas models) or 15,500 BTUs (LP models) providing  
the power for high-temperature cooking techniques such as  
wok cooking and flash frying.

Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122
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Overall Product Dimensions 
477/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122

36" Pro-Style® Gas Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JGRP536WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

48" Pro-Style® Gas Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JGRP548WP – 48"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system (main oven)

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

36" Pro-Style® Gas Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JGRP436WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 Two 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Three 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

30" Pro-Style® Gas Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JGRP430WP – 30"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 20,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Two 15,000 BTU burners

•	 5,000 BTU simmer burner (reduces to ultra-low 700 BTUs)

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion
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48" Pro-Style® LP Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JLRP548WP – 48"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system (main oven)

•	 Two 14,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Three 11,000 BTU burners

•	 3,000 BTU simmer burner 

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
477/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

36" Pro-Style® LP Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JLRP436WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 Two 14,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurners

•	 Three 11,000 BTU burners

•	 3,000 BTU simmer burner 

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

30" Pro-Style® LP Range  
with Dual-Fan MultiMode®  
True Convection System
JLRP430WP – 30"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 14,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Two 11,000 BTU burners

•	 3,000 BTU simmer burner

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

36" Pro-Style® LP Range  
with Griddle and Dual-Fan MultiMode® 
True Convection System
JLRP536WP – 36"

•	 Dual-fan MultiMode® true convection system

•	 14,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Electric griddle (1,320 watts)

•	 Two 11,000 BTU burners

•	 3,000 BTU simmer burner 

•	 7-inch full color touch-anywhere LCD display

•	 Auto Convection Conversion

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 383/4" h x 291/4" d

Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122Pro-Style® Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 122
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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48" 36" 30"

MODEL # JDRP548W JDRP536W JDRP436W JDRP430W

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 477/8 x 363/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 363/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 363/4 x 291/4 297/8 x 363/4 x 291/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 481/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 301/4 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 612 469 469 413

Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40 240/40 240/40

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 6 4 6 4
Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low

Left Front 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300
Left Rear 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700

Center Front 15,000/1,700 — 15,000/1,700 —

Center Rear 5,000/700 — 5,000/700 —

Right Front 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700

Right Rear 15,000/1,700 5,000/700 15,000/1,700 5,000/700

20,000 BTU Dual-Stacked PowerBurner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

Electric Griddle (1,320 Watts) ■ ■ — —

Convertible to LPB ■ ■ ■ ■

COOKING SURFACE CONTROL FEATURE

Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 4.1 Main Oven,  
2.2 Secondary Oven 5.1 5.1 4.1

Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection)

3,000/5,500/2,800 
Main Oven,

2,000/2,650/1,600 
Secondary Oven

3,000/6,500/
2,800

3,000/6,500/
2,800

3,000/5,500/
2,800

Dual-Fan MultiMode® True Convection System ■ ■ ■ ■

Hidden Bake Element(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

8-Pass Broil Element Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Broil Reflector ■ ■ ■ ■

Closed-Door Broiling ■ ■ ■ ■

Full and Center Broil Settings Main Oven ■ ■ ■

CustomClean™ Self-Cleaning with  
Adjustable Levels and Automatic Lock

■ ■ ■ ■

Heavy-Duty Racks 2 Each Oven 2 2 2

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Halogen Lights 3 Main Oven, 
2 Secondary Oven 3 3 3

OVEN CONTROL FEATURES

7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ ■ ■ ■

My Creations ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Probe ■ ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

9" Stainless Steel Backsplash W10115777 W10115776 W10115776 W10115773

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves W10285449 W10285448 W10285448 W10285447

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover W10160195 W10160195 — —

Wok Ring W10216179 W10216179 W10216179 W10216179

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle W10208155 W10212435 W10212435 W10208155

High Altitude Kit (LP) W10237848 W10237848 W10237848 W10237848
High Altitude Kit (Natural Gas) W10160841 W10160841 W10160841 W10160841
EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ ■ ■

Removable Toe Kick ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P P P

A.	Depth includes handle, height includes backsplash.
B.	LP kit included. Dual-fuel ranges are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.
C.	 Includes oversized stainless steel knobs and handle(s) with diamond etching.

Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Ranges

Wok Ring
W10216179

•	 Fits securely on top of the grates  
to facilitate wok cooking

•	 Not for use with Wok AO142

9" Stainless Steel Backsplash
W10115777 – 48"

W10115776 – 36"

W10115773 – 30"

•	 Adds to commercial styling of dual-fuel Pro-Style® ranges

•	 Protects the wall behind the range

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover
W10160195

•	 For use with select Pro-Style® ranges to cover  
the griddle when not in use

Stainless Steel Backsplash  
with Two Shelves
W10285449 – 48"

W10285448 – 36"

W10285447 – 30"

•	 Adds to commercial styling of Pro-Style® ranges

•	 Protects the wall behind the cooking surface

•	 Shelves can be used for ingredient placement  
or plate staging/warming

Extendable Roller Rack  
with Handle
W10208155 – 48" (main oven)

W10212435 – 36"

W10208155 – 30"

•	 Fits inside the oven cavity of Pro-Style® ranges

•	 Features an easy-grip handle and  
ball-bearing rollers for smooth extension
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

Pro-Style® Gas Ranges 

48" 36" 30"

MODEL # JLRP548W JLRP536W JLRP436W JLRP430W

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 477/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 297/8 x 383/4 x 291/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 481/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 301/4 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 612 469 469 413

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 6 4 6 4
LP Gas BTUs: HighB

Left Front 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000
Left Rear 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000

Center Front 11,000 — 11,000 —

Center Rear 3,000 — 3,000 —

Right Front 14,000 11,000 14,000 11,000

Right Rear 11,000 3,000 11,000 3,000

14,000 BTU Dual-Stacked PowerBurner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

Electric Griddle (1,320 Watts) ■ ■ — —

Convertible to Natural GasC ■ ■ ■ ■

COOKING SURFACE CONTROL FEATURE

Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 4.1 Main Oven,  
2.2 Secondary Oven 5.1 5.1 4.1

Burner BTUs (Bake/Broil)

17,000/11,000  
Main Oven,
13,000/— 

Secondary Oven

17,000/11,000 17,000/11,000 17,000/11,000

Convection Element Wattage 1,200 Main 1,200 1,200 1,200

Dual-Fan MultiMode® True Convection System Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Hidden Bake Burner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

5,500-Watt Reflective Broil Element Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Closed-Door Broiling Main Oven ■ ■ ■

CustomClean™ Self-Cleaning with  
Adjustable Levels and Automatic Lock

■ ■ ■ ■

Heavy-Duty Racks 2 Each Oven 2 2 2

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Halogen Lights 3 Main Oven, 
2 Secondary Oven 3 3 3

OVEN CONTROL FEATURES

7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ ■ ■ ■

My Creations ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Probe ■ ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves W10285449 W10285448 W10285448 W10285447

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover W10160195 W10160195 — —

Wok Ring W10216179 W10216179 W10216179 W10216179

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle W10208155 W10212435 W10212435 W10208155

Natural Gas Conversion Kit W10821163 W10821163 W10821163 W10821163

High Altitude Kit (LP) W10237848 W10237848 W10237848 W10237848

High Altitude Kit (Natural Gas) W10160841 W10160841 W10160841 W10160841

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ ■ ■

3" Island Trim Backsplash ■ ■ ■ ■

Removable Toe Kick ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessD P P P P

A.	Depth includes handle, height includes backsplash.
B. Turn-down BTUs may vary.
C.	Natural gas kit not included. LP gas ranges are factory set for LP. Consult online Installation Instructions for natural gas BTU ratings.
D.	Includes oversized stainless steel knobs and handle(s) with diamond etching.

Pro-Style® LP Ranges 

48" 36" 30"

MODEL # JGRP548W JGRP536W JGRP436W JGRP430W

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 477/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 357/8 x 383/4 x 291/4 297/8 x 383/4 x 291/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 481/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 361/4 x 24 301/4 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 612 469 469 413

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

COOKING SURFACE FEATURES

Sealed Burners 6 4 6 4
Natural Gas BTUs: High/Low

Left Front 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300 20,000/1,300
Left Rear 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700 15,000/1,700

Center Front 15,000/1,700 — 15,000/1,700 —

Center Rear 5,000/700 — 5,000/700 —

Right Front 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700 20,000/1,300 15,000/1,700

Right Rear 15,000/1,700 5,000/700 15,000/1,700 5,000/700

20,000 BTU Dual-Stacked PowerBurner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

Electric Griddle (1,320 Watts) ■ ■ — —

Convertible to LPB ■ ■ ■ ■

COOKING SURFACE CONTROL FEATURE

Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ ■ ■

OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 4.1 Main Oven,  
2.2 Secondary Oven 5.1 5.1 4.1

Burner BTUs (Bake/Broil)

17,000/11,000  
Main Oven,
13,000/— 

Secondary Oven

17,000/11,000 17,000/11,000 17,000/11,000

Convection Element Wattage 1,200 Main 1,200 1,200 1,200

Dual-Fan MultiMode® True Convection System Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Hidden Bake Burner(s) ■ ■ ■ ■

Broil Reflector Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Closed-Door Broiling Main Oven ■ ■ ■

CustomClean™ Self-Cleaning with  
Adjustable Levels and Automatic Lock

■ ■ ■ ■

Heavy-Duty Racks 2 Each Oven 2 2 2

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle Main Oven ■ ■ ■

Halogen Lights 3 Main Oven, 
2 Secondary Oven 3 3 3

OVEN CONTROL FEATURES

7-Inch Full Color Touch-Anywhere LCD Display ■ ■ ■ ■

My Creations ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Probe ■ ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves W10285449 W10285448 W10285448 W10285447

Stainless Steel Griddle Cover W10160195 W10160195 — —

Wok Ring W10216179 W10216179 W10216179 W10216179

Extendable Roller Rack with Handle W10208155 W10212435 W10212435 W10208155

LP Conversion Kit W10825584 W10825584 W10825584 W10825584

High Altitude Kit (LP) W10237848 W10237848 W10237848 W10237848

High Altitude Kit (Natural Gas) W10160841 W10160841 W10160841 W10160841

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ ■ ■

3" Island Trim Backsplash ■ ■ ■ ■

Removable Toe Kick ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P P P

A.	Depth includes handle, height includes backsplash.
B.	LP kit not included. Gas ranges are factory set for natural gas. Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.
C.	 Includes oversized stainless steel knobs and handle(s) with diamond etching.
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DOWNDRAFT RANGES 
A LEGACY OF FRESH AIR 

Jenn-Air® downdraft ranges embrace the legacy of 

innovation that began with introducing downdraft 

ventilation to the world of kitchen design, defining and 

enabling the open-concept kitchen. 30-inch Jenn-Air® 

downdraft ranges are available in electric radiant or 

dual-fuel configurations with large-capacity true 

convection ovens that are perfect for entertaining.

Downdraft ventilation is ideal for design-conscious 

cooks who appreciate clean lines, unobstructed  

views and quiet kitchens, because it eliminates the 

need for overhead venting and expands possible 

kitchen layouts. And, because downdraft ventilation 

occurs right at the cooking source, capturing cooking 

vapors before they can escape, fewer CFM are 

required, meaning a quieter ventilation system – 

and a quieter kitchen.

Cooks can enjoy the benefits of downdraft ventilation 

in any kitchen, including those where traditional 

ductwork and ventilation is impractical, with an 

innovative duct-free installation option.

Each downdraft range is designed to be full-depth, 

fitting into a standard range opening as a replacement 

option for a freestanding range, even in an island 

or peninsula configuration. These ranges install 

without a back bridge countertop piece to provide an 

attractive, custom look.

Beyond striking design, downdraft ranges feature a 

large capacity true convection oven, which evenly 

distributes heat over multiple racks to produce 

superior results, like golden, flaky pastries.

No matter which fuel configuration is chosen, a Jenn-Air® 

downdraft range provides the desired performance 

and precision with versatile burners and elements that 

range from searing highs to simmering lows.
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30" Dual-Fuel Downdraft Range
JDS1750F – 30"

Style Options:

•	Downdraft ventilation system with 2 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation

•	 Brass burners

•	 DuraFinish® Protection

•	 17,000 BTU burner

•	 True Convection

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•		 Soft, auto-close oven door

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

30" Electric Radiant Downdraft Range
JES1750F – 30"

Style Options:

•	Downdraft ventilation system with 2 speeds

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation

•	Dual zone element

•	True Convection

•	Telescoping glide rack

•	Soft, auto-close oven door

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP
Black  
Floating 
Glass

B
Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Convertible to Duct-Free Ventilation
The duct-free filter kit efficiently captures smoke, grease and moisture, 
resulting in a consistently fresh kitchen with an open, inviting design.  
See page 82 for more details.

DuraFinish® Protection
Jenn-Air® dual-fuel and gas full-depth ranges feature DuraFinish® 
Protection. This scratch- and stain-resistant protection keeps the 
cooktop looking like new by also resisting yellowing that high-heat 
cooking can cause over time.
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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BTU-Watt Comparison Tool
For customers who may be reluctant to sacrifice the power of gas for an electric  
or induction cooktop, Jenn-Air brand offers a free BTU-Watt comparison  
tool. This app, which is available for iOS devices, displays how the 
power of our induction and electric elements compares to gas burners.

Trim Kit
W10675028	 W10675026

Style Option:	 Style Option:

•	 For use with full-depth ranges JDS1750F and JES1750F

Stainless 
SteelS

Wok
AO142

•	 For use with gas burners and electric elements

•	 Nonstick surface

•	 Includes lid, steaming rack and rice paddles

•	 Not for use with Wok Ring W10216179

Duct-Free Filter Kit
W10748976	 W10768191

Style Option: 	 Style Option:

•	For use with full-depth ranges JDS1750F and JES1750F

•	Captures smoke, grease and moisture, and allows air  
to travel through the filter without a loss of air efficiency

•	 Includes a replacment indicator

Stainless 
SteelS

DUAL-FUEL ELECTRIC RADIANT

MODEL # JDS1750F JES1750F
Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 297/8 x 36 x 285/16 297/8 x 36 x 285/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 30 x 25 30 x 25
Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 240 240
Volts/Amps Required 240/40 240/40
COOKING SURFACE FEATURES
Sealed Burners/Elements 4 4
Burner/Element Outputs (BTU, Watts)

Left Front 17,000 3,000
Left Rear 5,000 1,300
Right Front 15,000 3,200
Right Rear 9,200 1,200

Simmer Burner ■ —
Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ —
Continuous, Heavy-Duty Cast Iron Grates ■ —
DuraFinish® Protection ■ —
Aluminum Die-Cast Griddle (Included) ■ —
Dual Zone Element — ■

Rapid Boil Element — ■

Melt Element — ■

Downdraft Ventilation System with 2 Speeds 350 CFM 350 CFM
Exterior Venting 5"B or 6" Round or 31/4 " x 10" Rectangular 5"B or 6" Round or 31/4 " x 10" Rectangular
Convertible to LPC ■ ■

OVEN FEATURES
Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 6.4 6.4
Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection) 3,600/4,000/3,200 3,600/4,000/3,200
True Convection ■ ■

Telescoping Glide Rack ■ ■

Offset Rack ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ ■

AquaLift® Self-Cleaning Technology ■ ■

OVEN CONTROL FEATURES
Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Duct-Free Filter Kit, Stainless W10748976 W10748976
Duct-Free Kit, Black W10768191 W10768191
Replacement HAPA Air Filter W10800530 W10800530
Trim Kit, Stainless W10675028 W10675028
Trim Kit, Black W10675026 W10675026
Baking Stone 4378577 4378577
Roll-Out Full Extension Rack with Handle W10570865 W10570865
Porcelain Broiler Pan and Grid 4396923 4396923
Wok AO142 AO142
EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES
Full-Depth Range ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessD P —
Euro-Style Stainless with Euro-Style Barrel KnobsE S S
Black Floating Glass with Black Chrome Barrel KnobsF B B

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	5" diameter round ducting may be used if duct length is 10' or less.
C.	LP kit included. Dual-fuel and gas ranges are factory set for natural gas.  

Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.

D.	Includes oversized stainless steel knobs and handle with diamond etching.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
F.	 Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handle.

Downdraft Ranges

Black  
Floating 
Glass

B

Black  
Floating 
Glass

B
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RANGES 
AN EXCEPTIONAL 
CHOICE
Offering a wide range of options, 

Jenn-Air® ranges support 

consumers’ creativity and 

consistently provide exceptional 

results. At 30-inches wide, these 

full-depth ranges fit a standard 

range opening and are available in 

induction, electric, gas or dual-fuel 

configurations with a powerful 

true convection oven.

The full-depth design of Jenn-Air® ranges 

allows owners to achieve a built-in look without 

replacing existing cabinetry. These ranges are 

designed to fit into a standard range opening, 

which makes them easy to install without a back 

bridge countertop piece and provides a custom, 

polished look.

In addition to excellence in design, consumers 

will enjoy a true convection oven with a 

dedicated convection element, which works 

in combination with a fan to provide even 

heat distribution throughout the oven. An 

Auto Convection Conversion feature takes the 

guesswork out of adjusting the conventional 

cooking times and temperatures of your recipes.

As a bonus, all Jenn-Air® ranges 

feature a baking drawer that 

increases the total capacity of 

the range and allows cooks to 

prepare a variety of dishes at 

once. Consumers can also use it 

as a warming drawer for plates or 

to keep completed dishes at their 

proper serving temperature.

Whichever fuel-type is chosen, 

these ranges provide burners or 

elements with impressive power 

and precision to suit any preferred 

cooking style.

NOTE: Many of the Jenn-Air® appliances shown are 
photographed in custom cabinetry to showcase a 
flush installation.
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30" Induction Range
JIS1450D – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Induction technology

•	 Baking drawer

•	 True convection

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•	 Soft, auto-close oven door

•	 Sensor Boil function

•	 Melt function

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

Over-the-Range 
Ventilation and 
Microwave Cooking
Whisk smoke, steam and 
odors out of your kitchen 
efficiently with a Jenn-Air® 
over-the-range microwave 
oven. Our microwave 
ovens cook a variety of 
foods with outstanding 
results and feature 
extensive modes and 
controls. See page 94  
for more details.

Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 123

30" Electric Radiant 
Range
JES1450F – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Triple-Choice™ element

•	 Baking drawer

•	 True convection

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•	 Soft, auto-close oven door

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

Black  
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Range and Ventilation Pairings, page 123

30" Dual-Fuel Range
JDS1450F – 30"

Style Options:

•	 DuraFinish® Protection

•	 Brass burners

•	 19,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Baking drawer

•	 True convection

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•	 Soft, auto-close oven door

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 36" h x 285/16" d

30" Gas Range 
JGS1450F – 30"

Style Options:

•	 DuraFinish® Protection

•	 Brass burners

•	 19,000 BTU dual-stacked PowerBurner

•	 Baking drawer

•	 True convection

•	 Telescoping glide rack

•	 Soft, auto-close oven door

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP
Black  
Floating 
Glass
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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DUAL-FUEL GAS INDUCTION ELECTRIC RADIANT
MODEL # JDS1450F JGS1450F JIS1450D JES1450F
Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 297/8 x 36 x 285/16 297/8 x 36 x 285/16 297/8 x 36 x 285/16 297/8 x 36 x 285/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 30 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 25
Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 235 235 245 235
Volts/Amps Required 240/40 120/15 240/40 240/40
COOKING SURFACE FEATURES
Sealed Burners/Elements 5 5 4 5
Burner/Element Outputs (BTU, Watts)

Left Front 19,000 19,000 2,500 3,000
Left Rear 5,000 5,000 2,500 1,300
Right Front 15,000 15,000 3,600 3,200
Right Rear 9,200 9,200 1,800 1,200
Center 8,000 8,000 — 100

Bridge Function — — ■ —
Dual-Stacked PowerBurner ■ ■ — —
Simmer Burner ■ ■ — —
Oval Burner ■ ■ — —
Continuous, Heavy-Duty Cast Iron Grates ■ ■ —
DuraFinish® Protection ■ ■ — —
Aluminum Die-Cast Griddle (Included) ■ ■ — —
Triple-Choice™ Element — — — ■

Rapid Boil Element — — — ■

Melt Element — — — ■

Warm Zone Element — — — ■

Convertible to LPB ■ ■ — —
COOKING SURFACE CONTROL FEATURES
Glass-Touch Electronic Controls — — ■ —
Electronic Ignition and Flame-Sensing™ Re-ignition ■ ■ — —
Pan Detection — — ■ —
Performance Boost — — ■ —
Keep Warm™ Function — — ■ —
Melt Function — — ■ —
Simmer Function — — ■ —
Sensor Boil — — ■ —
OVEN FEATURES
Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 6.4 5.8 6.4 6.4
Element Wattages (Bake/Broil/Convection) 3,600/4,000/3,200 900-W Convection 3,600/4,000/3,200 3,600/4,000/3,200
Burner BTUs (Bake/Broil) — 18,000/13,000 — —
True Convection ■ ■ ■ ■

Baking Drawer Capacity (cu. ft.) 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Baking Drawer Element Wattages 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200
Telescoping Glide Rack ■ ■ ■ ■

Offset Rack ■ ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ ■ ■ ■

AquaLift® Self-Cleaning Technology ■ ■ ■ ■

OVEN CONTROL FEATURES
Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Proofing Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Trim Kit, Stainless W10675028 W10675028 W10675028 W10675028
Trim Kit, Black — W10675026 — W10675026
Baking Stone 4378577 4378577 4378577 4378577
Roll-Out Full Extension Rack with Handle W10570865 W10570865 W10570865 W10570865
Porcelain Broiler Pan and Grid 4396923 4396923 4396923 4396923
Wok AO142 AO142 AO142 AO142
EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES
Full-Depth Range ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessC P P P —
Euro-Style Stainless with Euro-Style Barrel KnobsD S S S S
Black Floating Glass with Black Chrome Barrel KnobsE — B — B

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	LP kit included. Dual-fuel ranges are factory set for natural gas.  

Consult online Installation Instructions for LP BTU ratings.

C.	 Includes oversized stainless steel knobs and handle with diamond etching.
D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handle.

Ranges

BTU-Watt Comparison Tool
For customers who may be reluctant to sacrifice the power of gas for an electric  
or induction cooktop, Jenn-Air brand offers a free BTU-Watt comparison  
tool. This app, which is available for iOS devices, displays how the 
power of our induction and electric elements compares to gas burners.

The FIT System Limited Guarantee
The FIT System Limited Guarantee ensures that these ranges fit 
virtually any cabinet opening, providing up to $100 to offset costs 
should cabinetry or countertops need to be altered.

Trim Kit
W10675028	 W10675026

Style Option:	 Style Option:

•	 For use with full-depth ranges JDS1450F*, JGS1450F, 
JIS1450D* and JES1450F

*Stainless steel only 

Stainless 
SteelS

Wok
AO142

•	 For use with gas burners and electric elements

•	 Nonstick surface

•	 Includes lid, steaming rack and rice paddles

•	 Not for use with Wok Ring W10216179

Black  
Floating 
Glass

B

R
A

N
G

E
S

https://geo.itunes.apple.com/us/app/btu-watt-comparison/id839685532?mt=8&at=11l4Dk


Select built-in models feature a Speed-Cook mode, which cooks up to  

three times faster than traditional methods and includes 57 pre-set food 

settings for casseroles, fish, poultry, roasts and more. And, all Jenn-Air® 

built-in and drawer models include a Keep Warm™ option that keeps 

finished menu items warm until they’re ready to be served.

All Jenn-Air® built-in microwave ovens, with or without a handle to match 

other Jenn-Air® style suites, can install flush with surrounding cabinetry.

For homeowners who prefer a countertop or over-the-range model, our 

countertop models can be installed into the wall with a trim kit for a more 

integrated appearance. And, over-the-range models feature a perimetric 

extraction ventilation system, which provides exceptional performance 

without sacrificing quiet operation.

MICROWAVE OVENS 
VERSATILITY AND 
PERFORMANCE

Jenn-Air® built-in microwave ovens 

complement a suite of built-in 

appliances and are available in widths 

and configurations to suit any desired 

layout. These include traditional 

built-in and sleek drawer designs,  

both of which can be installed in the 

wall or in an island as an under-counter  

solution. Where more traditional  

styles are desired, countertop and 

over-the-range models are available.

As an under-counter solution, a 

seamless flat-front drawer design 

conserves valuable counter space and  

is ideal for open-concept kitchen 

designs, where a clean look is desirable. 

This microwave oven smoothly opens 

at the touch of a button.  

90 91
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30"/27" Built-In Microwave Oven  
with Speed-Cook
JMC2430D – 30"

Style Options:

JMC2427D – 27"

Style Option:

•	 4.3-inch full color menu-driven LCD display

•	 Convection & microwave combination cooking

•	 Sensor cooking

•	 Speed-Cook 

•	 Keep Warm™ option

•	 Flush-to-cabinet design (requires trim kit, not included)

Black 
Floating 
Glass

BEuro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP
Overall Product Dimensions 
245/8" w x 141/4" h x 191/8" d

25" Built-In/Countertop Microwave Oven 
with Convection
JMC3415E – 22"

Style Option:

•	 Convection & microwave combination cooking

•	 Sensor cooking 

•	 2-stage memory programming

•	 Built-in installation option (requires trim kit, not included)

Stainless 
SteelS

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 293/4" w x 197/8" h x 243/4" d 

27-inch – 263/4" w x 197/8" h x 2411/16" d

24" Under Counter Microwave Oven 
with Drawer Design
JMD2124W – 24"

Style Option:

•	 Drawer design

•	 Sensor cooking 

•	 Keep Warm™ option

•	 Power touch open/close

•	 4-stage memory programming

Euro-Style 
StainlessS Overall Product Dimensions 

213/4" w x 13" h x 173/4" d

22" Built-In/Countertop Microwave Oven
JMC1116A – 22"

Style Options:

•	 Sensor cooking 

•	 2-stage memory programming

•	 Built-in installation option (requires trim kit, not included)

BlackBStainless 
SteelS

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

Seamless Flat Front Design
Model JMD2124W features a stylish drawer design with a  
flat front that creates a sleek, seamless look and opens with  
the touch of a button, rather than a handle. 

Built-In Installation Option
The addition of a 30- or 27-inch trim kit (not included) allows built-in 

installation of Jenn-Air® countertop microwave ovens.

Overall Product Dimensions 
233/4" w x 153/8" h x 241/2" d
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Microwave Oven Trim Kit
MK2160A – 30"

MK2167A – 27"

Style Options:

•	 For use with built-in/countertop microwave oven JMC1116A

•	 For converting countertop microwave oven  
into a built-in oven

•	 Allows for installation over a single wall oven

BlackBStainless 
SteelS

Microwave Oven Trim Kit
Non-Flush

MKC3150E – 30"

MKC3157E – 27"

Style Option:

•	 For use with built-in/countertop microwave oven JMC3415E

•	 Allows for installation over a single wall oven

•	 Allows the microwave oven to achieve a flush-to-cabinet 
look for in-wall installations*

* Models MKC4150E and MKC4157E

Stainless 
SteelS

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 179/16" h x 169/16–175/16" d

30" Over-the-Range Microwave Oven
JMV8208C – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Sensor cooking 

•	 35 menu programs

•	 Perimetric venting

•	 6-level, built-in exterior exhaust system

Stainless 
SteelS BlackB

30" Over-the-Range Microwave Oven  
with Convection
JMV9196C – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Convection & microwave combination cooking

•	 Sensor cooking

•	 53 menu programs

•	 1,600-watt convection element

•	 Perimetric venting

•	 6-level, built-in exterior exhaust system

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 179/16" h x 169/16–175/16" d

Stainless 
SteelS BlackB

Microwave Oven Filler Kit
8171339

Style Option:

•	 For use with over-the-range microwave ovens

•	 Use when installing in a 36" wide opening

•	 Includes two panels

BlackBStainless 
SteelS

8171337

Style Option:

Flush

MKC4150E – 30"

MKC4157E – 27"
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

Built-In Microwave Ovens

30" 27" 24" DRAWER BUILT-IN/COUNTERTOP
MODEL # JMC2430D JMC2427D JMD2124W JMC3415E JMC1116A

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 293/4 x 191/2 x 241/2 263/4 x 197/8 x 2411/16 233/4 x 153/8 x 241/2 245/8 x 141/4 x 191/8 213/4 x 13 x 173/4 

Opening/Clearance Dimensions  
(Traditional Installations) – w x h x d (in)

281/2 x 173/8- 
173/4 x 217/8

251/2 x 173/8- 
173/4 x 217/8

221/8 x 147/8 x 
231/2 B

291/4-291/2 x 1813/16-
191/16 x 211/2 (30")

261/4-261/2 x 1813/16-
191/16 x 211/2 (27")

231/8 x 17- 
171/8 x 223/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions  
(Flush Installations) – w x h x d (in) 287/8 x 175/8 x 231/4 257/8 x 175/8 x 231/4 —

30-301/4 x 229/16-
225/8 x 23 (30")

27-271/4 x 229/16-
225/8 x 23 (27")

—

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 101 90 103 68 36

Volts/Amps Required 240/20 240/20 120/15 120/15 120/15

MICROWAVE OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.4 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.6

Power Output (watts) 900 900 950 900 1,200

Power Levels 10 10 10 10 10

Element Wattages (Convection/Grill) 1,200/1,600 1,200/1,600 — 1,400/— —

Stainless Steel Interior ■ ■ — ■ —

Glass Turntable Stoppable Stoppable — ■ ■

Speed-Cook ■ ■ — — —

Convection & Microwave Combination Cooking ■ ■ — ■ —

Auto Sensor Microwave Cooking ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Sensor Steam Cook ■ ■ — — —

Auto Sensor Reheat ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Non-Sensored Cooking ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Keep Warm™ Option ■ ■ ■ — —

Auto Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Crisp Pan ■ ■ — — —

Soften/Melt Cycle ■ ■ — — —

Convection Rack/Grill Rack ■ ■ — — —

Broiling Rack/Baking Rack — — — ■ /■ —

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls
Glass-Touch with 

Menu-Driven  
LCD Display

Glass-Touch with 
Menu-Driven  
LCD Display

Menu-Driven  
LCD Display

■ ■

Auto Convection Conversion ■ ■ — — —

Memory Programming 3-Stage  3-Stage  4-Stage 2-Stage 2-Stage

My Creations ■ ■ — — —

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Stainless Steel Flush Install Trim Kit W10801486 W10801485 — — —

Black Flush Install Trim Kit W10801487 — — — —

30" Trim Kit (S = Stainless Steel, B = Black) — — —

MKC3150ES 
(Traditional Install)

MKC4150ES  
(Flush Install)

MK2160AS/B

27" Trim Kit (S = Stainless Steel, B = Black) — — —

MKC3157ES 
(Traditional Install)

MKC4157ES  
(Flush Install)

MK2167AS/B

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Seamless Flat Front Design ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Flush-to-Cabinet Design ■ ■ ■ ■ —

Door Drop-Down Drop-Down Pull-Out Side-Swing Side-Swing

In-Wall InstallationC ■ ■ ■ Trim Kit Required Trim Kit Required

Under Counter Installation ■ ■ ■ — —
Style Options (add letter to end of model number)

Pro-Style® StainlessD P — —
 

— —

Euro-Style StainlessE S S S — —

Black Floating GlassF B — — — —

Stainless Steel — — — S S

Black — — — — B

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	With flush receptacle. 28" with non-flush receptacle.
C.	Not to be installed above a gas wall oven.

D.	Includes stainless steel handle with diamond etching.
E.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle (except drawer model JMD2124W, JMC3415E and JMC1116A).
F.	 Includes slightly curved, black handle.

Over-the-Range Microwave Ovens

30"

MODEL # JMV9196C JMV8208C

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (min.-max.) (in)A 297/8 x 179/16 x 169/16 – 175/16 297/8 x 179/16 x 169/16 – 175/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 30 x 12-14 30 x 12-14

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 77 77

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20 120/15–20

MICROWAVE OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.9 2.0

Power Output (watts) 900 1,000

Power Levels 10 10

Convection Element Wattage 1,600 —

Blower CFM Rating 400 400

Exhaust Fan Speeds 6 6

Cooling Fan for Microwave Mode ■ ■

Perimetric Venting ■ ■

Exterior Venting or Recirculating ■ ■

Stainless Steel Interior ■ ■

Halogen Theater Lighting ■ —

Glass Turntable ■ ■

Convection & Microwave Combination Cooking ■ —

Auto Sensor Microwave Cooking ■ ■

Auto Sensor Reheat Option — ■

Auto Non-Sensored Microwave Cooking — Frozen Entree

Warm Hold Function ■ ■

Auto Defrost 4 Defrost Menu Programs 4 Defrost Menu Programs

Soften/Melt ■ ■

Removable Cooking Rack ■ ■

Convection Rack Accessory ■ —

Charcoal Filter ■ ■

Grease Filter(s) ■ ■

Filter Status Indicator ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■

Memory Programming 4-Stage 3-Stage

My Creations ■ —

Kitchen Timer ■ ■

One-Touch Start ■ ■

Menu Programs 53 (8 categories) 35 (6 categories)

More/Less Time Adjustment ■ ■

Add 1 Minute Touch Pad ■ ■

Auto Sense Option 6-Speeds 6-Speeds

Timer Function ■ ■

Audible Chimes ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Replacement Charcoal Filter 8206230 8206230

Replacement Grease Filter W10208631 W10208631

Filler Kit (Stainless) 8171339 8171339

Filler Kit (Black) 8171337 8171337

Heat Deflector for Black Over-the-Range Microwave OvenB W10737014 W10737014

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Side-Swing Door ■ ■

One-Piece Door Front ■ ■

Pocket Handle ■ ■

Halogen Task Lighting ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Stainless Steel Exterior Finish S S

Black Exterior Finish B B

A.	Depth with door +/– 3/8 inches.
B.	For use when pairing with gas or dual-fuel ranges.
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WARMING DRAWERS 
UNMATCHED VERSATILITY

Jenn-Air® warming drawers deliver incredible flexibility in 

the kitchen or any room of the home – even outdoors. 

Available in 30- and 27-inch widths and in Pro-Style® 

Stainless, Euro-Style Stainless or Custom Overlay 

designs, each warming drawer is designed to 

complement other Jenn-Air® cooking products. While 

most warming drawers are installed below a wall oven, 

they may be installed virtually anywhere in the kitchen, 

including under a cooktop or as a stand-alone in an island.

Proper temperature and humidity control are vital 

aspects of keeping prepared entrées and sides ready 

to serve while coordinating other aspects of a meal.  

A Jenn-Air® warming drawer’s two humidity settings 

allow precise control of the drawer’s environment. Set 

the drawer to “Moist” to keep roasts tender, or turn it 

to “Dry” to keep pie crusts flaky and crispy.

In addition to flexible humidity settings, a Jenn-Air® 

warming drawer is a versatile appliance that goes beyond 

warming tableware and food. A Slow Roast function 

allows use of the drawer as an auxiliary oven to slow 

cook beef, pork and poultry over a long period of time, 

producing moist and tender results. And, those who 

enjoy baking bread will appreciate the warming drawer’s 

temperature-controlled environment for proofing bread, 

where it can rise at a low, optimal temperature.

98 99
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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30"/27" Warming Drawer
JWD3030E – 30"

Style Options:

JWD3027E – 27"

Style Options:

•	 Slow Roast function

•	 Humidity slide control

•	 Bread Proofing function

•	 Full-extension drawer with roller glides

•	 Approved for indoor/outdoor use

Custom Overlay Design
Requires custom panel and handle, not included.

Custom panel and handle must be ordered separately from  
a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

X

Combine Your Warming Drawer with a Wall Oven
A warming drawer is the perfect complement to a Jenn-Air® wall oven. 
Keep completed dishes at the ideal temperature and texture until 
you’re ready to serve. Specialized Bread Proofing and Slow Roast 
functions add flexibility. See pages 26-30 for wall oven options.

Overall Product Dimensions 
30-inch – 293/4" w x 101/4" h x 261/4" d
27-inch – 263/4" w x 101/4" h x 261/4" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

XEuro-Style 
StainlessS

Warming Drawer Pan Accessory
W10242695A – 1/2 Pan

W10242694A – 1/3 Pan (Pictured)

•	 Stainless steel pan with lid

MODEL # JWD3030E JWD3027E

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 293/4 x 101/4 x 261/4 263/4 x 101/4 x 261/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 281/2 x 91/8 x 24 251/2 x 91/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 71 71

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15

DRAWER FEATURES

Drawer Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.5 1.3

Heating Element Wattage 600 600

2-Position Racks ■ ■

Full-Extension Drawer with Roller Glides ■ ■

Approved for Indoor/Outdoor Use ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Slow Roast Function ■ ■

Bread Proofing Function ■ ■

Concealed Controls ■ ■

Humidity Slide Control ■ ■

Sensor Temperature Control ■ ■

Power “ON” Indicator Light ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
1/2 Pan W10242695A W10242695A
1/3 Pan W10242694A W10242694A

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® StainlessB P —

Euro-Style StainlessC S S

Custom Overlay DesignD X X

A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	 Includes stainless steel handle with diamond etching.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
D.	Requires custom panel and handle, not included.

Warming Drawers 
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VENTILATION 
CLEAR THE AIR.
Jenn-Air brand has long been known as an industry expert in the science 

of air movement, beginning with introducing downdraft ventilation to 

kitchen design and enabling the open-concept kitchen. Our ventilation 

systems target smoke, steam, heat and odors generated while cooking 

and draw them out of the kitchen quickly and quietly. Choose from 

downdraft or updraft models in widths and styles to match powerful 

cooktops and ranges.

All Jenn-Air® ventilation solutions complement the performance and 

aesthetic of our cooktops and ranges. Our Pro-Style™ hoods feature a 

commercial look with heavy-duty, stainless steel styling. Low-profile 

island- and wall-mount hoods are modern and understated. Pyramid-style 

island- and wall-mount hoods enhance a traditional design with 

elegantly sloping angles, smooth facets and brushed stainless steel. 

Perimetric designs, available on both low-profile and 

pyramid-style models, enhance performance while 

maintaining a quiet kitchen, making them ideal for 

even the most powerful ranges and cooktops.

In kitchens where overhead ventilation is impractical 

or undesirable, our signature downdraft ventilation 

systems offer duct-free installation to accommodate 

any kitchen layout, including those with cooktops 

situated in an island or peninsula. These systems, 

including the Accolade® downdraft ventilation 

system, rise from the countertop at the push of a 

button and retract back to create open sight lines 

throughout the kitchen.
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36"/30" Euro-Style Telescoping 
Downdraft Ventilation
JXD7036YS – 36"

JXD7030YS – 30" 

•	 600 CFM internally mounted power system

•	 4-speed downdraft fan

•	 14-inch rise

•	 Reversible motor box

Overall Product Dimensions  
36-inch – 36" w x 131/2" h x 2" d 
30-inch – 30" w x 131/2" h x 2" d

Overall Product Dimensions  
403/4" w x 181/2" h x 103/8" d

36" Accolade® Downdraft  
Ventilation System
JXD7836BS – 36"

•	 1,200 CFM high-performance in-line blower required 
(sold separately)

•	 4 fan speed settings

•	 19-inch rise

•	 3 exhaust positions

•	 Curved retractable downdraft design

Food Warming Lamps
These lamps are available on select Pro-Style™ Stainless ventilation 
hoods and can be used in combination with the Pro-Style® Stainless 
backsplash and backsplash with two shelves. The lamps help keep 
cooked food warm before service when it’s placed on the shelf.

Open Sight Lines
When they’re not being used, downdraft ventilation hoods  
elegantly retract back into the countertop to maintain open  
sight lines throughout your kitchen and adjoining living spaces.

48" Pro-Style™ Wall-Mount Hood
JXW9048WP – 48"

•	 1,200 CFM dual high-performance blowers

•	 4 fan speed settings

•	 2 food warming lamps (bulbs included)

•	 3 halogen lights (bulbs included)
Overall Product Dimensions 

48" w x 193/8" h x 25" d

36"/30" Pro-Style™ Wall-Mount Hood
JXW9036WP – 36"

JXW9030WP – 30"

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 4 fan speed settings

•	 2 food warming lamps (bulbs included)

•	 2 halogen lights (bulbs included)

Overall Product Dimensions 
36-inch – 36" w x 193/8" h x 25" d 
30-inch – 30" w x 193/8" h x 25" d

36"/30" Pro-Style™ Low Profile  
Under Cabinet Hood
JXU9136WP – 36"

JXU9130WP – 30"

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 4 fan speed settings

•	 2 halogen lights (bulbs included)

Overall Product Dimensions 
36-inch – 36" w x 101/2" h x 23" d 
30-inch – 30" w x 101/2" h x 23" d

4" Modular Downdraft Vent
JVD0303G – 4"

Style Option:

•	 350 CFM blower capacity

•	 Convertible to duct-free ventilation with duct-free filter kit 
(purchase separately)

•	 Low-profile design with true flush installation option

•	 Available Q4 2017
Overall Product Dimensions 

4" w x 21" d

Euro-Style 
StainlessS
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36" Low Profile  
Island-Mount Canopy Hood 
JXI8936DS – 36"

•	 Perimetric extraction

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Sound silencing system

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 295/8-467/8" h x 24" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 331/8-543/4" h x 219/16" d

36" Low Profile  
Wall-Mount Canopy Hood
JXW8936DS – 36"

•	 Perimetric extraction

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Sound silencing system

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting

Perimetric Extraction
This sophisticated design is not only attractive, it is the secret behind  
the ventilation system’s exceptional performance and quiet operation. 
Cooking vapors are efficiently captured by drawing air through thin slots, 
speeding the air and improving ventilation performance.

48"/36" Custom Hood Liner
UXL6048YSS – 48"

UXL6036YSS – 36"

•	 For use with custom applications

•	 Uses 600 or 1,200 CFM internal or 1,200 CFM in-line 
blower motor (sold separately)

•	 Compatible with cooking surfaces up to 105K BTUs

•	 3 fan speed settings

•	 4 halogen lights with night light setting (bulbs included)

•	 Dishwasher-safe stainless steel baffle filters

Overall Product Dimensions 
48-Inch – 477/8" w x 111/2" h x 22" d 
36-Inch – 357/8" w x 111/2" h x 22" d

30" Custom Hood Liner
UXL5430BSS – 30"

•	 For use with custom applications

•	 400 CFM internal blower

•	 Compatible with cooking surfaces less than 65K BTUs

•	 3 fan speed settings

•	 2 halogen task lights

•	 Dishwasher-safe metal filters

Overall Product Dimensions 
30" w x 117/8" h x 135/8" d

36" Custom Hood Liner
JXL6536CSS – 36"

•	 For use with custom applications

•	 Uses 600 or 1,200 CFM internal or 1,200 CFM  
in-line blower motor (sold separately)

•	 Compatible with cooking surfaces up to 105K BTUs  
(with 1,200 CFM blower)

•	 3 fan speed settings

•	 4 halogen lights with night light setting (bulbs included)

•	 2 dishwasher-safe stainless steel baffle filters

Overall Product Dimensions 
357/8" w x 111/2" h x 22" d
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42"/36" Low Profile  
Island-Mount Canopy Hood
JXI8742DS – 42"

JXI8736DS – 36"

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Sound silencing system

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting

Overall Product Dimensions 
42-inch – 42" w x 303/8-475/8" h x 24" d 
36-inch – 36" w x 303/8-475/8" h x 24" d

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 337/8-551/2" h x 193/4" d

36" Low Profile  
Wall-Mount Canopy Hood
JXW8736DS – 36"

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Sound silencing system

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting

Sound Silencing System
Innovative technology brings a distinct level of silence to  
premium hoods while maintaining high performance.  
The Jenn-Air® sound silencing system found on select hoods  
optimizes air flow, increasing the amount of air taken in and  
decreasing the noise emitted. You’ll never have to worry about 
disrupting pre-dinner conversation with this noise-reduction system.

36" Pyramid-Style  
Island-Mount Canopy Hood 
JXI8536DS – 36"

•	 Perimetric extraction

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting 

•	 Upward facing LED ambient lighting

Overall Product Dimensions 
36-inch – 36" w x 245/8-425/8" h x 1911/16" d 
30-inch – 30" w x 245/8-425/8" h x 1911/16" d 

36"/30" Pyramid-Style  
Wall-Mount Canopy Hood
JXW8536DS – 36"

JXW8530DS – 30"

•	 Perimetric extraction

•	 600 CFM high-performance blower

•	 Manual 3-speed selection

•	 Boost function

•	 LED task lighting 

•	 Upward facing LED ambient lighting

LED Ambient Lighting 
Upward-facing LED lighting gently illuminates the kitchen  
by projecting ambient light up onto the ceiling and walls, 
creating a soft, elegant glow. Available on JXI8536DS, 
JXW8536DS and JXW8530DS.

Overall Product Dimensions 
36" w x 321/2-529/16" h x 27" d
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30" Over-the-Range 
Microwave Oven
JMV8208C – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Sensor cooking

•	 35 menu programs

•	 Perimetric extraction

•	 6-level, built-in exterior  
exhaust system

Stainless 
SteelS BlackB

30" Over-the-Range 
Microwave Oven  
with Convection
JMV9196C – 30"

Style Options:

•	 Convection & microwave 
combination cooking

•	 Sensor cooking

•	 53 menu programs

•	 1,600-watt convection element

•	 Perimetric venting

•	 6-level, built-in exterior  
exhaust system

Stainless 
SteelS BlackB

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 179/16" h x 169/16–175/16" d

6-Level Built-In 
Exterior Exhaust 
System
This system helps maintain a  
pleasant living environment  
as the ventilation fan 
automatically activates 
when the temperature 
around the microwave gets 
too high. Additionally, 
these microwave ovens  
can be vented three ways: 
out the top, out the back  
or re-circulated utilizing a 
charcoal filter.

Overall Product Dimensions 
297/8" w x 179/16" h x 169/16–175/16" d

Stainless Steel Backsplash  
with Two Shelves
W10285449 – 48"

W10285448 – 36"

W10285447 – 30"

•	 Adds to commercial styling of Pro-Style™ hoods

•	 Protects the wall behind a cooking surface

•	 Shelves can be used for ingredient placement  
or plate staging/warming

Full-Width Chimney Cover – 12" Height
W10272081 or EXTKIT06ES – 48"

W10272080 or EXTKIT04ES – 36"

W10272079 or EXTKIT02ES – 30"

•	 Coordinates with Pro-Style™ hoods

•	 Covers the chimney for a seamless look

•	 Complements the look of commercial-style appliances

1,200 CFM Internal Blower Motor
UXB1200DYS

•	 For use with custom hood liners JXL6536CSS, 
UXL6048YSS and UXL6036YSS

•	 Exhausts 1,200 CFM/Rated up to 105,000 BTUs

•	 3 speed levels

•	 10" round duct

600 CFM Internal Blower Motor
UXB0600DYS

•	 For use with custom hood liners JXL6536CSS, 
UXL6048YSS and UXL6036YSS

•	 Exhausts 600 CFM/Rated up to 65,000 BTUs

•	 3 speed levels

•	 10" round duct
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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Optional Black Top Trim
W10387677 – 36"

W10387676 – 30"

•	 For use with telescoping downdraft ventilation systems

•	 Coordinates with Black and Black Floating Glass appliances

Make-Up Air Kit
W10446917 – fits 10" round duct

W10446916 – fits 8" round duct 

W10446915 – fits 6" round duct

W10446914 – fits 3¼" x 10" rectangular duct

•	 For use with all hoods greater than 400 CFM

1,200 CFM In-Line Blower Motor
UXI1200DYS

•	 For use with Accolade® Downdraft System JXD7836BS 
and custom hood liners JXL6536CSS, UXL6048YSS  
and UXL6036YSS

•	 Exhausts 1,200 CFM/Rated up to 105,000 BTUs

•	 3 speed levels

•	 10" round duct

Microwave Oven Filler Kit
8171339

Style Option:

•	 For use with over-the-range microwave ovens

•	 Use when installing in a 36" wide opening

•	 Includes two panels

BlackBStainless 
SteelS

8171337

Style Option:

ACCOLADE®  
DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

TELESCOPING 
DOWNDRAFT VENTILATION

MODULAR  
DOWNDRAFT 
VENTILATION

 36" 36" 30" 4"

MODEL # JXD7836BS JXD7036Y JXD7030Y JVD0303G

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 403/4 x 181/2 x 103/8 36 x 131/2 x 2 30 x 131/2 x 2 4 x 21

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 286 76 70 46

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

VENTILATION FEATURES

High-Performance Blower In-Line (sold separately) ■ ■ —

Blower CFM Rating 1,200 600 600 350

Sone Rating (at High) 7.5 7.9 7.9 8.0

Rise (height above cooktop) 19-Inch 14-Inch 14-Inch N/A

Dishwasher-Safe Filters Aluminum Mesh with  
Stainless Steel Frame Premium Mesh Premium Mesh Metal

Magnetic Filter Lock ■ — — —

Lighting Type Ambient LED — — Ambient LED

Internally Mounted Power System — ■ ■ ■

Reversible Motor BoxA — ■ ■ —

3 Exhaust Positions ■ — — —

Exterior Venting 10" Round 6" Round or 31/4" x 10" 
Rectangular 

6" Round or 31/4" x 10" 
Rectangular

6" Round or 31/4" x 10" 
Rectangular

CONTROL FEATURES

Hidden Slide Controls ■ ■ ■ —

Remote Control ■ — — —

Fan Speed Settings 4 4 4 2

Clean Filter Indicator ■ — — —

Timer Function ■ — — ■

Automatic Shut-Off when Retracted ■ ■ ■ N/A

OPTIONAL/REQUIRED ACCESSORIES

1,200 CFM In-Line Blower Motor UXI1200DYSB (required) — — —

Make-Up Air Kit
6" Round — W10446915 W10446915

 
—

31/4" x 10" Rectangular — W10446914 W10446914 —

10" Round W10446917 — — —

Stainless Top Trim — W10187289 W10187287 —

Black Top Trim — W10387677 W10387676 —

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Curved Retractable Downdraft Design ■ — — —

Slim Profile — ■ ■ N/A

Integrated Styling — ■ ■ ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless

Complements  
Pro-Style® Stainless Suite — — —

Euro-Style Stainless Complements  
Euro-Style Stainless Suite S S S

A.	 Motor box can be installed to face front or back of cabinets to accommodate more installation options. Installing the motor on the back of the hood plenum requires cabinetry deeper 
than standard cabinetry.

B.	 Rated up to 108,000 BTUs.

Downdraft Ventilation
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

WALL-MOUNT LOW PROFILE UNDER CABINET

48" 36" 30" 36" 30"

MODEL # JXW9048W JXW9036W JXW9030W JXU9136W JXU9130W

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 48 x 193/8 x 25 36 x 193/8 x 25 30 x 193/8 x 25 36 x 101/2 x 23 30 x 101/2 x 23

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 147 110 102 55 49

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

VENTILATION FEATURES

High-Performance Blower(s) Dual ■ ■ ■ ■

Blower CFM Rating 1,200 600 600 600 600

Sone Rating (at High) 11.5 10 10 12 12

Dishwasher-Safe Filters Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle

Number of Lights (bulbs included) 3 2 2 2 2

Lighting Levels 2 2 2 2 2

Lighting Type Halogen Halogen Halogen Halogen Halogen

Food Warming Lamps (bulbs included)A 2 2 2 — —

Exterior Venting 10" Round 10" Round 10" Round 31/4" x 10" 
Rectangular

31/4" x 10" 
Rectangular

CONTROL FEATURES

Knob Controls ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Fan Speed Settings 4 4 4 4 4

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Make-Up Air Kit
31/4" x 10" Rectangular — — — W10446914 W10446914

10" Round W10446917 W10446917 W10446917 — —

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves W10285449 W10285448 W10285447 W10285448 W10285447 

Full-Width Chimney Cover – 12" Height W10272081 or 
EXTKIT06ES

W10272080 or 
EXTKIT04ES

W10272079 or 
EXTKIT02ES

W10272080 or 
EXTKIT04ES

W10272079 or 
EXTKIT02ES

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Canopy Height 18" 18" 18" 11" 11"

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless P P P P P

A.	Hood comes with 175-watt PAR-38 infrared bulbs. Hood will also accept 250-watt R40 infrared bulbs.

Pro-Style™ Hoods

48" 36" 36" 30"

MODEL # UXL6048YSS UXL6036YSS JXL6536CSS UXL5430BSS  

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 477/8 x 111/2 x 22 357/8 x 111/2 x 22 357/8 x 111/2 x 22 30 x 117/8 x 135/8

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 66 51 51 40

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

VENTILATION FEATURES

High-Performance Blower Internal or In-Line  
(sold separately)

Internal or In-Line  
(sold separately)

Internal or In-Line  
(sold separately) Internal

Blower CFM Rating 600 or 1,200 with 
Separate Blower MotorA

600 or 1,200 with 
Separate Blower MotorA

600 or 1,200 with 
Separate Blower MotorA 400

Dishwasher-Safe Filters Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle Stainless Steel Baffle Metal

Number of Lights (bulbs included) 4 4 4 2

Standard and Night Light Settings ■ ■ ■ Standard Only

Lighting Type Halogen Halogen Halogen Halogen

Exterior Venting 10" Round 10" Round 10" Round 6" Round

Thermal Protector — — ■ —

CONTROL FEATURES

Controls Hidden Slide Hidden Slide Robust Knobs Push Button

Fan Speed Settings 3 3 3 3

Auto Sense Option ■ ■ ■ —

OPTIONAL/REQUIRED ACCESSORIES

Recirculation Kit — — — W10490330

600 CFM Internal Blower Motor UXB0600DYSB UXB0600DYSB UXB0600DYSB —

1,200 CFM Internal Blower Motor UXB1200DYSC UXB1200DYSC UXB1200DYSC —

1,200 CFM In-Line Blower Motor UXI1200DYSC UXI1200DYSC UXI1200DYSC —

Grease Filter W10351892 W10351892 — —

Replacement Charcoal Filters  
(for non-vented installations) — — — W10272068

Dishwasher-Safe Stainless Steel Baffle Filter W10351855AD W10351855AE W10351955AF —

Extension Panel Kits
42" Spacer Kit — — W10646268 —

48" Spacer Kit W10646269 — W10646269 —

Make-Up Air Kit (fits 10" round duct) W10446917 W10446917 W10446917 —

Stainless Steel Backsplash with Two Shelves
30" — — — W10285447

36" W10285448 W10285448 W10285448 —

48" W10285449 W10285449 W10285449 —

A.	Accepts either a 600 or 1,200 CFM internal or in-line blower motor, sold separately.
B.	 Rated up to 65,000 BTUs.
C.	 Rated up to 105,000 BTUs.

D.	Order four filters for 48" model UXL6048YS.
E.	 Order three filters for 36" model UXL6036YS. 
F.	 Order two filters for 36" model JXL6536CSS.

Custom Hood Liner
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

ISLAND-MOUNT WALL-MOUNT

36" 42" 36" 36" 36"

MODEL # JXI8936DS JXI8742DS JXI8736DS JXW8936DS JXW8736DS

Overall Product Dimensions –  
w x h (min.-max.) x d (in)

36 x 295/8-467/8  
x 24

42 x 303/8-475/8  
x 24

36 x 303/8-475/8  
x 24

36 x 295/8-467/8  
x 219/16

36 x 337/8-551/2  
x 193/4

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 143 143 143 143 143

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15 120/15

VENTILATION FEATURES

High-Performance Blower ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Blower CFM Rating 600 600 600 600 600

Sound Silencing System ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Sone Rating (at High) 5.77 5.06 5.06 5.77 5.06

Dishwasher-Safe Filters ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Number of Lights 4 2 2 3 2

Lighting Levels 1 1 1 1 1

Lighting Type LED LED LED LED LED

Exterior Venting ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Installation Option  
(Recirculation Installation Kit Required)

■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Perimetric Extraction ■ — — ■ —

CONTROL FEATURES

Controls Push Button Push Button Push Button Push Button Push Button

Fan Speed Settings 3 3 3 3 3

Auto Sense Option ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Timer Function ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Boost Function ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Sleep Mode ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

Clean Filter Indicator ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Recirculation Installation Kit
7'9" to 9'8"

 
W10646865

 
W10646865

 
W10646865

 
—

 
—

7'9" to 10'4" — — — W10685949 W10685949

9'1" to 11' W10646866 W10646866 W10646866 — —

9'6" to 12' — — — W10686362 W10686362

10'2" to 12' W10685947 W10685947 W10685947 — —

Replacement Charcoal Filter W10272069 W10272069 W10272069 W10272069 W10272069

Replacement Grease Filter W10291612 W10291612 W10291612 W10291612 W10291612

Make-Up Air Kit W10446915 W10446915 W10446915 W10446915 W10446915

6" to 8" Adapter W10685950 W10685950 W10685950 W10685950 W10685950

Chimney Extension for 9'–12' Ceilings
9'1" to 11'

 
W10685946

 
W10685946

 
W10685946

 
— — 

9'6" to 12' — — — W10646864 or 
EXTKIT24ES

W10646864 or 
EXTKIT24ES

10'2" to 12' W10646863 or 
EXTKIT22ES

W10646863 or 
EXTKIT22ES

W10646863 or 
EXTKIT22ES — —

Low Profile Island-Mount and Wall-Mount Canopy Hoods

ISLAND-MOUNT WALL-MOUNT

36" 36" 30"

MODEL # JXI8536DS JXW8536DS JXW8530DS

Overall Product Dimensions –  
w x h (min.-max.) x d (in) 36 x 321/2-529/16 x 27 36 x 245/8-425/8 x 1911/16 30 x 245/8-425/8 x 1911/16

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 102 60 57

Volts/Amps Required 120/15 120/15 120/15

VENTILATION FEATURES

High-Performance Blower ■ ■ ■

Blower CFM Rating 600 600 600

Sone Rating (at High) 6.78 6.78 6.78

Dishwasher-Safe Filters ■ ■ ■

Lighting Type LED LED LED

Task Lighting ■ ■ ■

Number of Lights 4 2 2

Lighting Levels 1 1 1

Ambient Lighting ■ ■ ■

Exterior Venting ■ ■ ■

Installation Option  
(Recirculation Installation Kit Required)

■ ■ ■

Perimetric Extraction ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■ ■

Fan Speed Settings 3 3 3

Auto Sense Option ■ ■ ■

Timer Function ■ ■ ■

Boost Function ■ ■ ■

Sleep Mode ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Recirculation Installation Kit W10692909 W10692908 W10692908

Replacement Charcoal Filter W10690910 W10692910 W10692910

Make-Up Air Kit W10446915 W10446915 W10446915

Inline Smart Blower Kit W10692945 W10692945 W10692945

Chimney Extension
9'2" to 12'

W10272078 W10272075 or  
EXTKIT12ES

W10272075 or  
EXTKIT12ES

Pyramid-Style Island-Mount and Wall-Mount Canopy Hoods
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

Over-the-Range Microwave Ovens Ventilation and Pro-Style® Rangetop Pairings 

PRO-STYLE® RANGETOPS

MODELS

60,000 BTU TOTAL OR MORE LESS THAN 60,000 BTU TOTAL

48" 36" 36" 30"

JGCP548WP 
(90,000 BTU Total)

JGCP436WP
(90,000 BTU Total)

JGCP536WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

JGCP430WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

VENTILATION STYLES

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM 

JXD7836BS — ■ ■ ■

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS — —A — —

JXD7030YS — — — —

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP — ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP — — — ■

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSB

UXL6048YSS ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL6036YSS — ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS — 1,200 CFM only ■ ■

UXL5430BSS — — — ■

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS — — ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXI8742DS — — ■ ■

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS — — ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS — — ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS — — ■ ■

JXW8530DS — — — ■

A.	Ventilation system JXD7036YS and Pro-Style® Rangetop JGCP436WP have installation restrictions that do not permit them to be installed as a pair.
B.	Custom hood liners can be used with any of the following blower motors: UXB1200DYS, UXB0600DYS or UXI1200DYS.

KEY

■ Recommended

— Not Recommended

30"

MODEL # JMV9196C JMV8208C

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (min.-max.) (in)A 297/8 x 179/16 x 169/16 – 175/16 297/8 x 179/16 x 169/16 – 175/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x d (in) 30 x 12-14 30 x 12-14

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 77 77

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20 120/15–20

MICROWAVE OVEN FEATURES

Oven Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.9 2.0

Power Output (watts) 900 1,000

Power Levels 10 10

Convection Element Wattage 1,600 —

Blower CFM Rating 400 400

Exhaust Fan Speeds 6 6

Cooling Fan for Microwave Mode ■ ■

Perimetric Venting ■ ■

Exterior Venting or Recirculating ■ ■

Stainless Steel Interior ■ ■

Halogen Theater Lighting ■ —

Glass Turntable ■ ■

Convection & Microwave Combination Cooking ■ —

Auto Sensor Microwave Cooking ■ ■

Auto Sensor Reheat Option — ■

Auto Non-Sensored Microwave Cooking — Frozen Entree

Warm Hold Function ■ ■

Auto Defrost 4 Defrost Menu Programs 4 Defrost Menu Programs

Soften/Melt ■ ■

Removable Cooking Rack ■ ■

Convection Rack Accessory ■ —

Charcoal Filter ■ ■

Grease Filter(s) ■ ■

Filter Status Indicator ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Glass-Touch Electronic Controls ■ ■

Memory Programming 4-Stage 3-Stage

My Creations ■ —

Kitchen Timer ■ ■

One-Touch Start ■ ■

Menu Programs 53 (8 categories) 35 (6 categories)

More/Less Time Adjustment ■ ■

Add 1 Minute Touch Pad ■ ■

Auto Sense Option 6-Speeds 6-Speeds

Timer Function ■ ■

Audible Chimes ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Replacement Charcoal Filter 8206230 8206230

Replacement Grease Filter W10208631 W10208631

Filler Kit (Stainless) 8171339 8171339

Filler Kit (Black) 8171337 8171337

Heat Deflector for Black Over-the-Range Microwave OvenB W10737014 W10737014

EXTERIOR DESIGN FEATURES

Side-Swing Door ■ ■

One-Piece Door Front ■ ■

Pocket Handle ■ ■

Halogen Task Lighting ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Stainless Steel Exterior Finish S S

Black Exterior Finish B B
A.	Depth with door +/– 3/8 inches.
B.	For use when pairing with gas or dual-fuel ranges.
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ELECTRIC COOKTOPS

MODELS

INDUCTION CONVENTIONAL

36" 30" 36" 30"

JIC4536X JIC4430X JEC4536B JEC3536B JEC4430B JEC3430B

VENTILATION STYLES

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

JXD7836BS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXD7030YS — ■ — — ■ ■

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP — ■ — — ■ ■

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSA

UXL6048YSS / UXL6036YSS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL5430BSS — ■ — — ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXI8742DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW8530DS — ■ — — ■ ■

A.	Custom hood liners can be used with any of the following blower motors: UXB1200DYS, UXB0600DYS or UXI1200DYS.

Ventilation and Cooktop Pairings 

GAS COOKTOPS

MODELS

60,000 BTU TOTAL OR MORE LESS THAN 60,000 BTU TOTAL

36" 30" 36" 30"

JGC7636B
(78,000 BTU Total)

JGC3536G
(65,000 BTU Total)

JGC7530B
(60,000 BTU Total)

JGC2536EB
(57,000 BTU Total)

JGC2530EB
(57,000 BTU Total)

JGC3530G
(59,000 BTU Total)

VENTILATION STYLES 

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

JXD7836BS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS — ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXD7030YS — — ■ — ■ ■

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP — — ■ — ■ ■

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSA

UXL6048YSS / UXL6036YSS 1,200 CFM only ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS 1,200 CFM only ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL5430BSS — — — — ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOOD

JXI8742DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW8530DS — — ■ — ■ ■

KEY

■ Recommended

— Not Recommended

Ventilation and Modular Cooktop Pairings

Modular Downdraft System 

The modular downdraft system is designed to 
match the traditional or flush installation of all 
Jenn-Air® modular cooktops and companion  
30- or 36-inch gas cooktops (models JGC3530G  
or JGC3536G). For specific guidelines, consult the 
Installation Instructions for the module(s) selected. 

Examples:

• 	Use one strip for every two 15-inch modules 
or one 30-inch cooktop (model JGC3530G)

• 	Do not put a strip on both sides of a 15-inch 
gas (models JGC3215G or JGC3115G)

• 	Place a strip on each side of a 30-inch  
(model JGC3530G) or 36-inch gas cooktop 
(model JGC3536G)

Updraft or Downdraft Ventilation Systems  
(excluding Modular Downdraft System)

Jenn-Air® modular cooktops and companion  
30- or 36-inch gas cooktops (models JGC3530G or 
JGC3536G) can be paired with any of our updraft  
or downdraft ventilation systems. The ventilation 
solution must be at least as wide as the cooking 
surface. For specific guidelines, consult the 
Installation Instructions for the module(s) selected. 

Examples:

• 	A 30-inch hood can be used for up to two 
15-inch modules or up to one 30-inch cooktop 
(model JGC3530G)  

• 	A 36-inch hood can be used for up to two 
15-inch modules or up to one 36-inch cooktop 
(model JGC3536G)

•	 A 48-inch hood can be used for up to three 
15-inch modules or one 30-inch cooktop 
(model JGC3530G) + one module

•	 For any combination over 48 inches, combine 
multiple hoods to accommodate necessary 
width of cooktop

15"15" 15"15"15"15" 15"15"

36"

15"30"

15" 15"
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30" RANGES

MODELS

DUAL-FUEL AND GAS –  
LESS THAN 60,000 BTU TOTAL INDUCTION ELECTRIC

JDS1450F
(56,200 BTU Total)

JGS1450F
(56,200 BTU Total) JIS1450D JES1450F

VENTILATION STYLES

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

JXD7836BS — — — —

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS — — — —

JXD7030YS — — — —

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP ■ ■ ■ ■

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSA

UXL6048YSS / UXL6036YSS ■ ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL5430BSS ■ ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXI8742DS ■ ■ ■ ■

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■  

JXW8530DS ■ ■ ■ ■

A.	Custom hood liners can be used with any of the following blower motors: UXB1200DYS, UXB0600DYS or UXI1200DYS.

Ventilation and Range Pairings 

KEY

■ Recommended

— Not Recommended

KEY

■ Recommended

— Not Recommended

MODELS

LESS THAN 60,000 BTU TOTAL

36" 30"

JDRP536WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

JGRP536WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

JLRP536WP
(39,000 BTU Total)

JDRP430WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

JGRP430WP
(55,000 BTU Total)

JLRP430WP
(39,000 BTU Total)

VENTILATION STYLES

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

JXD7836BS ■ — — ■ — —

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS — — — — — —

JXD7030YS — — — — — —

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP — — — ■ ■ ■

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSB

UXL6048YSS / UXL6036YSS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL5430BSS — — — ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXI8742DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW8530DS — — — ■ ■ ■

A.	Ventilation system JXD7036YS and Pro-Style® Ranges JGRP436WP or JLRP436WP have installation restrictions that do not permit them to be installed as a pair.
B.	Custom hood liners can be used with any of the following blower motors: UXB1200DYS, UXB0600DYS or UXI1200DYS.

Ventilation and Pro-Style® Range Pairings

PRO-STYLE® DUAL-FUEL, NATURAL GAS AND LP RANGES

MODELS

60,000 BTU TOTAL OR MORE

48" 36"

JDRP548WP
(90,000 BTU Total)

JGRP548WP
(90,000 BTU Total)

JLRP548WP
(64,000 BTU Total)

JDRP436WP
(90,000 BTU Total)

JGRP436WP
(90,000 BTU Total)

JLRP436WP
(64,000 BTU Total)

VENTILATION STYLES

ACCOLADE® DOWNDRAFT SYSTEM

JXD7836BS — — — ■ — —

TELESCOPING DOWNDRAFT SYSTEMS

JXD7036YS — — — — —A — A

JXD7030YS — — — — — —

PRO-STYLE™ HOODS

JXW9048WP ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

JXW9036WP/JXU9136WP — — — ■ ■ ■

JXW9030WP/JXU9130WP — — — — — —

CUSTOM HOOD LINERSB

UXL6048YSS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■

UXL6036YSS — — — ■ ■ ■

JXL6536CSS — — — 1,200 CFM only 1,200 CFM only ■

UXL5430BSS — — — — — —

ISLAND-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXI8936DS — — — — — ■ 

ISLAND-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXI8742DS — — — — — ■ 

JXI8736DS/JXI8536DS — — — — — ■ 

WALL-MOUNT PERIMETRIC CANOPY HOOD

JXW8936DS — — — — — ■ 

WALL-MOUNT CANOPY HOODS

JXW8736DS/JXW8536DS — — — — — ■ 

JXW8530DS — — — — — —
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BUILT-IN REFRIGERATORS 
FRESH, TASTEFUL DESIGN 

Jenn-Air® built-in refrigerators offer exterior design 

options that allow them to blend in beautifully, or 

become a striking focal point in a kitchen. In addition 

to fully integrated models that accept custom overlay 

panels, Jenn-Air® built-in refrigerators coordinate with 

other stainless steel Pro-Style® and Euro-Style 

appliances. Side-by-side, French door and bottom-

freezer configurations provide storage and access 

options that fit any lifestyle.

Because of its prominence in the kitchen, it’s important 

that a built-in refrigerator draw attention for the right 

reasons. Our fully integrated and flush refrigerators 

feature an articulating hinge that allows the refrigerator 

to blend into custom cabinetry because it requires 

little to no side clearance. The hinge emphasizes the 

quiet operation of all Jenn-Air® built-in refrigerators 

– some operate at levels comparable to the quietest 

dishwashers on the market. 

Going beyond the striking exterior, French door 

and bottom-freezer refrigerators feature the Twin 

Fresh™ climate control system with sequential dual 

evaporators that allow true independent temperature 

control, reduce common food odors and keep humidity 

at optimum levels in both the refrigerator and freezer.

Our industry-exclusive Obsidian 

interior finish is a signature 

feature on every built-in 

refrigerator. The deep charcoal 

finish includes a shimmer 

that allows contents to “pop” 

visually against a contrasting 

background. Metal accents on the 

shelves, drawers and door bins 

complement the elegant look that 

extends into the freezer. 
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48"/42" Fully Integrated  
Side-by-Side Base Unit 
JS48NXFXDE – 48"

JS42NXFXDE – 42"

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior with metal accents

•	 Fully integrated and flush design with articulating hinges

•	 Precision Temperature Management™ system  
with variable-speed compressor

•	 Advanced Climate Control drawer

•	 Soft, auto-close crisper drawers

Custom Overlay Design
Requires custom overlay panels and  
handles, not included.

Custom overlay panels and handles must be 
ordered separately from a cabinet maker or  
other manufacturer. Handle kits available to  
coordinate with Pro-Style® suite and  
Euro-Style suite. See page 130.

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits
Customize your refrigerator to match our 
Pro-Style® or Euro-Style kitchen suite designs 
with one of our suite-coordinating panel kits.  
To do so, you must order one refrigerator  
base unit JS48NXFXDE or JS42NXFXDE  
and one of the panel kits.

Overall Product Dimensions 
48-inch – 473/4" w x 831/8" h x 24" d* 
42-inch – 413/4" w x 831/8" h x 24" d* 

Base Unit + Panel Kit = Finished Refrigerator
Easily transform these overlay refrigerators into one of our signature kitchen suite designs with one of our suite-coordinating  
stainless steel panel kits. To do so, you must order one of the overlay base units (left column) and one of the suite-coordinating 
panel kits. The kits include refrigerator and freezer door panels, air grille and pre-installed handles.

Base Unit  
Model Number

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits

Pro-Style® 
Stainless

Euro-Style 
Stainless

Side-by-Side

JS48NXFXDE
JS42NXFXDE

JPK48SNXEPS
JPK42SNXEPS

JPK48SNXESS
JPK42SNXESS

French Door 

JF42NXFXDE
JF36NXFXDE

JPK42FNXEPS
JPK36FNXEPS

JPK42FNXESS
JPK36FNXESS

Bottom-Freezer

JB36NXFXRE 
JB36NXFXLE

JPK36BNXEPS** JPK36BNXESS** 

Overall Product Dimensions  
42-inch – 413/4" w x 831/8" h x 24" d* 
36-inch – 353/4" w x 831/8" h x 24" d*

42"/36" Fully Integrated  
French Door Base Unit
JF42NXFXDE – 42"

JF36NXFXDE – 36"

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior with metal accents

•	 Fully integrated and flush design with articulating hinges

•	 Twin Fresh™ climate control system  
with sequential dual evaporators

•	 Soft, auto-close crisper drawers

Custom Overlay Design
Requires custom overlay panels  
and handles, not included.

Custom overlay panels and handles must be 
ordered separately from a cabinet maker or  
other manufacturer. Handle kits available to  
coordinate with Pro-Style® suite and  
Euro-Style suite. See page 130.

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits
Customize your refrigerator to match our 
Pro-Style® or Euro-Style kitchen suite designs 
with one of our suite-coordinating panel kits.  
To do so, you must order one refrigerator  
base unit JF42NXFXDE or JF36NXFXDE  
and one of the panel kits.

36" Fully Integrated  
Bottom-Freezer Base Unit
JB36NXFXRE – 36" with Right-Hand Door Swing

JB36NXFXLE – 36" with Left-Hand Door Swing

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior with metal accents

•	 Fully integrated and flush design with articulating hinges

•	 Twin Fresh™ climate control system  
with sequential dual evaporators

•	 Soft, auto-close crisper drawers

Custom Overlay Design
Requires custom overlay panels and  
handles, not included.

Custom overlay panels and handles must be 
ordered separately from a cabinet maker or  
other manufacturer. Handle kits available to  
coordinate with Pro-Style® suite and  
Euro-Style suite. See page 130.

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits
Customize your refrigerator to match our  
Pro-Style® or Euro-Style kitchen suite designs  
with a coordinating stainless panel kit.  
To do so, you must order one refrigerator  
base unit JB36NXFXRE or JB36NXFXLE  
and one of the panel kits.Overall Product Dimensions 

353/4" w x 831/8" h x 24" d*

* Depth is to front of raw doors, excluding panel kit or custom panels. * Depth is to front of raw doors, excluding panel kit or custom panels.   ** Panel kits are reversible to fit right- or left-hand door swing models.
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48"/42" Pro-Style®  
Side-by-Side Refrigerator 
with Ice & Water Dispenser
JS48PPDUDE – 48"

JS42PPDUDE – 42"

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior  
with metal accents

•	 Precision Temperature Management™ 
system with variable-speed compressor

• 	Advanced Climate Control drawer

• 	Integrated cubed/crushed  
ice and water dispenser

Style Option

Overall Product Dimensions 
48-inch – 483/8" w x 833/8" h x 273/4" d* 
42-inch – 423/8" w x 833/8" h x 273/4" d*

Overall Product Dimensions 
48-inch – 483/8" w x 833/8" h x 271/8" d* 
42-inch – 423/8" w x 833/8" h x 271/8" d*

48"/42" Euro-Style  
Side-by-Side Refrigerator 
with Ice & Water Dispenser
JS48SSDUDE – 48"

JS42SSDUDE – 42"

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior  
with metal accents

• 	Precision Temperature Management™ 
system with variable-speed compressor

• 	Advanced Climate Control drawer

• 	Integrated cubed/crushed  
ice and water dispenser

Style Option

Pro-Style® Stainless Euro-Style Stainless

Custom Storage for Your Fresh Ingredients
The Advanced Climate Control drawer features easy-to-use controls 
that allow precise, independent temperature control of specific food 
categories. On non-dispensing models, this feature controls the upper 
crisper drawer (shown left). Dispensing models have this feature  
on the deli drawer above the crisper (not shown).  

Complete Your Entertaining Center  
with an Automatic Ice Machine
By adding an automatic ice machine to your kitchen, you’re  
assured of being able to have up to 50 pounds of clear ice  
available every 24 hours.** Ice machines fit within our Euro-Style 
Stainless kitchen suite or accommodate a Pro-Style® handle kit.  
See page 151 for more details.

* Depth includes handles.   ** With the Max Ice option selected.* Depth includes handles. 
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit 
W10250643 – Side-by-Side

W10250642 – 42" French Door

W10745429 – 36" French Door

W10250641 – Bottom-Freezer

•	 For use with Custom Overlay fully integrated  
built-in refrigerators

Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit
W10250640 – Side-by-Side

W10250639 – 42" French Door

W10745430 – 36" French Door

W10250638 – Bottom-Freezer

•	 For use with Custom Overlay fully integrated  
built-in refrigerators

EveryDrop™ Filter  
Replacement Filter Cartridge
EDR3RXD1

•	 For use with built-in refrigerators with external dispenser 
or internal ice maker

•	 Replace every 6 months for optimal performance

Armoire-Style Door Panel Kit
W10663565 – 48" – Obsidian Interior

W10663564 – 42" – Obsidian Interior

W10663562 – 36" – Obsidian Interior

•	 For use with fully integrated and flush refrigerators

•	 Enables installation and proper venting of full-height 
custom door panels (not included) that hide the top panel  

•	 Includes grille trim and air divider

48" 42"

MODEL # JS48NXFXDE JS42NXFXDE

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 473/4 x 831/8 x 24 413/4 x 831/8 x 24

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) – Standard Flush (new installation) 48 x 84 x 25 42 x 84 x 25

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) – Retrofit Installation 48 x 84 x 24 42 x 84 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 649 602

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 29.2 25.6

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 18.7 16.4

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 10.5   9.2

Kilowatt Hours per Year 822 774

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Precision Temperature Management™ System with Variable-Speed Compressor ■ ■

Capacitive Touch Controls with LED Display ■ ■

Pulsed Defrost ■ ■

Quiet Operation ■ ■

Sabbath Mode with Star-K Certification ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Max Cold ■ ■

Over Temp Alarm ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■

Water Filter Indicator and Reset ■ ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Produce Preserver ■ ■

Advanced Climate Control Drawer ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Crisper Drawers 2 2

Gallon Door Storage Bin ■ ■

Adjustable Elegance Shelving ■ ■

Adjustable Door Bins with Metal Accents 4 4

FREEZER FEATURES

Automatic Ice Maker with Storage Bin ■ ■

Adjustable Shelf 1 1

Removable Shelf 1 1

Fixed Shelves 2 2

Adjustable Door Bins 5 5

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits (add to base unit JS48NXFXDE or JS42NXFXDE)
Pro-Style® Stainless JPK48SNXEPS JPK42SNXEPS

Euro-Style Stainless JPK48SNXESS JPK42SNXESS

Handle Kits (for use with custom panel applications)
Pro-Style® Stainless Handles with Diamond Etching W10250643 W10250643

Euro-Style Stainless Handles W10250640 W10250640

Armoire-Style Door Panel Kit W10663565 W10663564

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

Obsidian Interior Finish with Interior Metal Accents ■ ■

Fully Integrated and Flush Design ■ ■

Multi-Point LED Theater Lighting ■ ■

Removable Base-Grille Water Filter ■ ■

Custom Overlay Design (requires coordinating stainless panel kit  
or custom panels and handles, not included)

■ ■

A.	Depth is to front of raw doors, excluding panel kit or custom panels.

Fully Integrated Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerators
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

FRENCH DOOR BOTTOM-FREEZER

42" 36" 36"

MODEL # JF42NXFXDE JF36NXFXDE JB36NXFXRE JB36NXFXLE

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 413/4 x 831/8 x 24 353/4 x 831/8 x 24 353/4 x 831/8 x 24 353/4 x 831/8 x 24

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) – Standard Flush  
(new installation) 42 x 84 x 25 36 x 84 x 25 36 x 84 x 25 36 x 84 x 25

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) – Retrofit Installations 42 x 84 x 24 36 x 84 x 24 36 x 84 x 24 36 x 84 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 638 560 560 560

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 24.2 20.8 20.9 20.9

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 17.8 15.2 15.3 15.3

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 6.4 5.6 5.6 5.6

Kilowatt Hours per Year 694 656 599 599

ENERGY STAR® QualifiedB — — ■ ■

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Twin Fresh™ Climate Control System with Sequential Dual Evaporators ■ ■ ■ ■

Variable Capacity Compressor ■ ■ ■ ■

Light-Guided Touch Controls with LED display ■ ■ ■ ■

Pulsed Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■

Quiet Operation ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode with Star-K Certification ■ ■ ■ ■

FreshFlow™ Air Filter ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Max Cool Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Max Ice Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Water Filter Indicator and Reset ■ ■ ■ ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Produce Preserver ■ ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Crisper Drawers ■ ■ ■ ■

Gallon Door Storage Bin 2 2 1 (full-width) 1 (full-width)

Adjustable Elegance Shelving ■ ■ ■ ■

Adjustable Door Bins 4 4 4 4

FREEZER FEATURES

2-Tier, Glide-Out Drawer ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Ice Maker with Removable Storage Drawer ■ ■ ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Coordinating Stainless Panel Kits  
(add to base unit JF42NXFXDE, JF36NXFXDE, JB36NXFXRE or JB36NXFXLE)

Pro-Style® Stainless JPK42FNXEPS JPK36FNXEPS JPK36BNXEPSC JPK36BNXEPSC

Euro-Style Stainless JPK42FNXESS JPK36FNXESS JPK36BNXESS JPK36BNXESS

Handle Kits (for use with custom panel applications)
Pro-Style® Stainless Handles with Diamond Etching W10250642 W10745429 W10250641 W10250641

Euro-Style Stainless Handles W10250639 W10745430 W10250638 W10250638

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1

FreshFlow™ Air Filter Refill W10311524 W10311524 W10311524 W10311524

Armoire-Style Door Panel Kit W10663564 W10663562 W10663562 W10663562

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

Obsidian Interior Finish with Interior Metal Accents ■ ■ ■ ■

Fully Integrated and Flush Design ■ ■ ■ ■

Multi-Point LED Theater Lighting ■ ■ ■ ■

Removable Base-Grille Water Filter ■ ■ ■ ■

Custom Overlay Design (requires coordinating stainless panel kit  
or custom panels and handles, not included) 

■ ■ ■ ■

A.	Depth is to front of raw doors, excluding panel kit or custom panels.
B.	Per energy specifications, effective 9/15/2014. ®ENERGY STAR is a U.S. registered mark.
C. Panel kits are reversible to fit right- or left-hand door swing models.

Fully Integrated Built-In Bottom-Freezer Refrigerators

48" 42"

MODEL # JS48PPDUDE JS48SSDUDE JS42PPDUDE JS42SSDUDE

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 483/8 x 833/8 x 273/4 483/8 x 833/8 x 271/8 423/8 x 833/8 x 273/4 423/8 x 833/8 x 271/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 471/2 x 84 x 24 471/2 x 84 x 24 411/2 x 84 x 24 411/2 x 84 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 682 682 637 637

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 29.5 29.5 25.0 25.0

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 19.2 19.2 16.4 16.4

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 10.3 10.3   8.6   8.6

Kilowatt Hours per Year 805 805 752 752

ENERGY STAR® QualifiedB ■ ■ ■ ■

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Precision Temperature Management™ System  
with Variable-Speed Compressor

■ ■ ■ ■

Capacitive Touch Controls with LED Display ■ ■ ■ ■

QuickMeasure Function ■ ■ ■ ■

Pulsed Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode with Star-K Certification ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Max Cold ■ ■ ■ ■

Over Temp Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Water Filter Indicator and Reset ■ ■ ■ ■

Call Service Indicator ■ ■ ■ ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Produce Preserver ■ ■ ■ ■

Advanced Climate Control Drawer ■ ■ ■ ■

Soft, Auto-Close Crisper Drawers 2 2 2 2

Gallon Door Storage Bin ■ ■ ■ ■

Adjustable Elegance Shelving 4 4 4 4

Adjustable Door Bins 4 4 4 4

FREEZER FEATURES

Door-Mounted Ice Dispenser with Removable Bin ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Ice Maker ■ ■ ■ ■

Adjustable Shelves 4 4 4 4

Removable Shelves 1 1 1 1

Fixed Shelves 1 1 1 1

Adjustable Door Bins 3 3 3 3

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1 EDR3RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

Obsidian Interior Finish with Interior Metal Accents ■ ■ ■ ■

Multi-Point LED Theater Lighting ■ ■ ■ ■

Removable Base-Grille Water Filter ■ ■ ■ ■

Integrated Cubed/Crushed Ice and Water Dispenser ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options
Pro-Style® StainlessC ■ — ■ —

Euro-Style StainlessD — ■ — ■

A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	Per energy specifications, effective 9/15/2014. ®ENERGY STAR is a U.S. registered mark.
C.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.

Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerators with Ice & Water Dispenser
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FREESTANDING 
REFRIGERATORS 
SHOWCASING GREAT TASTE
A Jenn-Air® freestanding refrigerator puts design 

into focus in refreshing ways. Side-by-side, 

traditional French door and four-door French door 

configurations give options for storing food in a 

way that fits any lifestyle. Counter-depth models, 

meaning refrigerators where only the doors and 

handles will extend beyond the base cabinet, 

create an integrated design that more closely 

approximates a built-in look.

Select freestanding refrigerators now feature our industry-exclusive 

Obsidian interior finish. This signature feature showcases food items 

throughout the refrigerator and provides a sharper contrast than white 

interiors. WiFi connectivity allows monitoring and adjustment of 

basic refrigerator functions through a mobile app.

134

Among our freestanding 

refrigerators, select models, 

including connected refrigerators, 

feature the Twin Fresh™ climate 

control system. Two independent 

cooling systems keep humidity at 

optimum levels, so refrigerated 

food retains humidity to keep 

produce fresh while the freezer 

remains cold and dry to help 

prevent freezer burn.
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72" Counter-Depth French Door 
Refrigerator with Internal Water Dispenser
JFC2290RE – 72" 	 Style Options*: P, M, Y

JFC2290RT – 72" 	 Custom Overlay Design: B – Does not 	
		  include custom panels or handles

•	 72-inch counter-depth design

•	 TriSensor™ electronic climate control

•	 One-hand internal water dispenser

•	 Glide-out freezer drawer with triple-tiered storage and 
SmoothClose™ drawer track system

JFC2290RE Style Options*

One-Hand Internal Water Dispenser 
The design of this dispenser features a touch pad that allows you to 
use it with one hand. This creates convenient access to fresh, filtered 
water while maintaining the refrigerator’s sleek, uninterrupted exterior.

Add Supplemental Refrigeration Where You Need It
Built-in, flush installation for Jenn-Air® under counter refrigerators adds 
a stylish option and sophisticated convenience to any room of your 
home. Use the extra storage as a prep area for foods waiting to be 
cooked or to store beverages and refreshments in a home theater. 
Options include double-refrigerator and refrigerator/freezer drawer 
configurations as well as a refrigerator, beverage center or wine cellar. 
See pages 148-150 for more details. 

Pro-Style® 
StainlessP Euro-Style 

StainlessM

Overall Product Dimensions 
JFC2290RE – 355/8" w x 717/8" h x 295/8" d** 
JFC2290RT – 355/8" w x 717/8" h x 281/8" d†

JFC2290RT Custom Overlay Design

Requires custom 
panels and handles, 
not included.

Custom panels and 
handles must be 
ordered separately 
from a cabinet maker 
or other manufacturer.

Custom Overlay 
DesignB

Black  
Floating  
Glass

Y

Overall Product Dimensions 
JFFCC72EF – 353/4" w x 7115/16" h x 311/4" d**

72" Counter-Depth French Door 
Refrigerator with Ice & Water Dispenser
JFFCC72EF – 72" Style Option*: P, S

•	 72-inch counter-depth design

•	 Industry-exclusive Obsidian interior with metal accents

•	 Twin Fresh™ climate control system  
with sequential dual evaporators

•	 WiFi connectivity

•	 Interior LED theater lighting

Style Options*

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

*	For cabinet color, see page 142.   ** Depth includes handles. For Pro-Style® Stainless model JFC2290REP, d = 301/4."   
† Depth does not include custom panels and handles.

* For cabinet color, see page 141 (JFFCC72EF)  ** Depth includes handles. For Pro-Style® Stainless model JFFCC72EF, d = 3115/16.
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Single-Paddle Cubed/Crushed Ice  
& Water Dispenser
Capacitive-touch controls make it easy to select cubed ice, crushed  
ice or chilled water. The Measured Fill feature dispenses water  
in precise amounts of ounces, cups or liters. And the dispenser  
has the same ramp-up lighting found inside the refrigerator. 

* For cabinet color, see page 145.   ** Depth includes handles.* For cabinet color, see page 143 (JFC2089BE) or page 144 (JSC23C9EE).   ** Depth includes handles. For Pro-Style® Stainless model JFC2089BEP, d = 301/2.

Door-Mounted Ice Dispenser with Removable Bin
The door-mounted ice dispenser is an ideal feature for those  
who love to entertain. Its in-the-door location gives you easy  
access to large quantities of fresh, filtered ice, while increasing  
usable storage space. The removable bin features a handle and  
flat bottom, making it easy to serve guests.

Overall Product Dimensions 
355/8" w x 701/8" h x 357/16" d**

69" Standard-Depth French Door 
Refrigerator with Ice & Water Dispenser
JFX2897DR – 69" Style Options*: P, M

•	 Twin Fresh™ climate control system  
with sequential dual evaporators

•	 Glide-out refrigerator drawer  
with adjustable temperature control

•	 Single-paddle cubed/crushed ice-and-water dispenser

•	 Ramp-up LED theater lighting with  
undershelf LED lighting

• 	Contoured door with hidden hinges

Style Options*

Euro-Style 
StainlessMPro-Style® 

StainlessP

72" Counter-Depth Side-by-Side 
Refrigerator with Ice & Water Dispenser
JSC23C9EE – 72" Style Option*: M

•	 72-inch counter-depth design

•	 Twin Fresh™ climate control system  
with sequential dual evaporators

•	 Single-paddle cubed/crushed ice-and-water dispenser 

•	 Ramp-up LED theater lighting and metal trim on door bins

Style Option*

Overall Product Dimensions  
353/4" w x 713/8" h x 291/2" d**

Euro-Style  
StainlessM

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit
W10214147A (see page 140)

69" Counter-Depth French Door 
Refrigerator with Internal Water Dispenser
JFC2089BE – 69" 	 Style Options*: P, M

•	 69-inch counter-depth design

•	 TriSensor™ electronic climate control

•	 Internal water dispenser

•	 Glide-out freezer drawer with two-tiered storage and 
SmoothClose™ drawer track system

•	 Contoured door with hidden hinges

Style Options*

Overall Product Dimensions 
355/8" w x 701/8" h x 297/8" d**

Pro-Style® 
StainlessP Euro-Style 

StainlessM
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit
W10214147A

•	 For use with model JSC23C9EE

EveryDrop™ Filter  
Replacement Filter Cartridge
EDR1RXD1

•	 For use with model JSC23C9EE

•	 Replace every 6 months for optimal performance

EveryDrop™ Filter  
Replacement Filter Cartridge
EDR4RXD1

•	 For use with most freestanding counter-depth  
French door refrigerators 

•	 Replace every 6 months for optimal performance 

EveryDrop™ Filter  
Replacement Filter Cartridge
EDR2RXD1

•	 For use with model JFX2897DR 

•	 Replace every 6 months for optimal performance

MODEL # JFFCC72EF

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 353/4 x 7115/16 x 311/4

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 363/4 x 727/16 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 375

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 23.8

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 17.5

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)   6.3

Kilowatt Hours per Year 739

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Twin Fresh™ Climate Control System with Sequential Dual Evaporators ■

Integrated Electronic Controls with LED Display ■

Measured Fill ■

Favorite Fill ■

Max Cool Option ■

Max Ice Option ■

Removable EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water ■

WiFi Connectivity ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Electronic Temperature-Controlled Pantry Drawer ■

Humidiseal™ Crisper Drawers ■

Herb Tender™  Container ■

Fold-Away Glass Shelf ■

Adjustable, Clear Glass Shelves ■

Adjustable Door Bins with Metal Accents ■

Gallon Door Storage Bins ■

Pull-Out Platter ■

Undershelf Wine Bottle Rack ■

In-Door-Ice Storage Bin ■

Interior LED Theater Lighting ■

FREEZER FEATURES

Glide-Out Freezer Drawer with Premium Glide System ■

Pure Freeze™ Mode ■

Automatic Ice Maker ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Produce Preserver Starter Kit P1KL6S1CS

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1

Herb Tender™  Container W10882409

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR2RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

72-Inch Counter-Depth Design ■

Obsidian Interior ■

Soft, Auto-Close Technology ■

Integrated Cubed/Crushed Ice and Water Dispenser ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless with Black CabinetB P

Euro-Style Stainless with Black CabinetC S

A.	Depth includes handles. 
B.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.

Freestanding Counter-Depth French Door Refrigerators (Ice & Water Dispenser)
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

MODEL # JFC2089BE

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 355/8 x 701/8 x 297/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 365/8 x 701/4 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 350

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 20.0

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 14.4

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)   5.6

Kilowatt Hours per Year 563

ENERGY STAR® QualifiedB ■

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

TriSensor™ Electronic Climate Control ■

Electronic Controls with LED Display ■

Automatic Adaptive Defrost ■

Max Cool ■

Max Ice ■

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Internal Water Dispenser ■

Sealed Crisper Drawers with Adjustable Humidity Control 2

Produce Preserver ■

Temperature-Controlled Gourmet Bay™ Drawer  
with Self-Opening Lid and Wine Hold

■

Adjustable Glass Shelves with Spill Shield Technology ■

Adjustable Storage Rack ■

Covered Dairy Compartment ■

Adjustable, Lift-Off Door Bins ■

Gallon Door Storage ■

Covered LED Lighting ■

FREEZER FEATURES

Automatic Ice Maker with Storage Bin ■

Glide-Out Drawer with SmoothClose™ Drawer Track System ■

2-Tier Freezer Drawer ■

Stability-Enhanced Freezer Basket ■

Interior Lighting ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR4RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

69-Inch Counter-Depth Design ■

Contoured Door ■

2-Point Front Leveling ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetC P

Euro-Style Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetD M

A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	Per energy specifications, effective 9/15/2014. ®ENERGY STAR is a U.S. registered mark.
C.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
D.	Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.

Freestanding Counter-Depth French Door Refrigerators (Internal Water Dispenser)

MODEL # JFC2290RE JFC2290RT

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 355/8 x 717/8 x 295/8 355/8 x 717/8 x 281/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 365/8 x 717/8 x 24 365/8 x 717/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 360 360

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 21.9 21.9

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 16.3 16.3

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)   5.6   5.6

Kilowatt Hours per Year 633 633

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

TriSensor™ Electronic Climate Control ■ ■

Electronic Controls with LED Display ■ ■

Automatic Moisture Control ■ ■

Automatic Adaptive Defrost ■ ■

Max Cold ■ ■

Sabbath Mode with Star-K Certification ■ ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

One-Hand Internal Water Dispenser ■ ■

Sealed Crisper Drawers with Adjustable Humidity Control 2 2

Produce Preserver ■ ■

Temperature-Controlled Gourmet Bay™ Drawer  
with Self-Opening Lid

■ ■

Adjustable Glass Shelves with Spill Shield Technology 4 4

Undershelf Wine Bottle Rack ■ ■

Covered Dairy Compartment ■ ■

Adjustable Door Bins 5 5

Gallon Door Storage ■ ■

Interior LED Lighting 2 2

FREEZER FEATURES

Automatic Ice Maker with Storage Bin and Ice Scoop ■ ■

Glide-Out Drawer with SmoothClose™ Drawer Track System ■ ■

3-Tier Freezer Drawer ■ ■

Interior LED Lighting ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1 P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR4RXD1 EDR4RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

72-Inch Counter-Depth Design ■ ■

2-Point Front Leveling ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetB P —

Euro-Style Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetC M —

Black Floating Glass with Black CabinetD Y —

Custom Overlay Design with Black Cabinet and TrimE — B

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on model JFC2290RT does not include custom panels and handles.
B.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.
D.	Includes slightly curved, color-coordinating handles.
E.	 Requires custom panels and handles, not included.

Freestanding Counter-Depth French Door Refrigerators (Internal Water Dispenser)
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

MODEL # JSC23C9EE

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A  353/4 x 713/8 x 291/2

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 361/2 x 72 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 360

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)  22.7

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 13.7

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)   9.0

Kilowatt Hours per Year 685

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Twin Fresh™ Climate Control System with Sequential Dual Evaporators ■

Light-Touch Electronic Controls ■

Automatic Adaptive Defrost ■

FreshFlow™ Air Filter ■

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water ■

Max Cold ■

Speed Ice ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Sealed Humidity-Controlled Crisper Drawers 2

Deli Drawer ■

Produce Preserver ■

Elegance Glass Shelves with Spill Shield Technology 3

Adjustable Lift-Off Door Bins with Metal Trim 3

Gallon Door Storage ■

Ramp-Up LED Theater Lighting ■

Undershelf Wine Bottle Rack ■

FREEZER FEATURES

Automatic Ice Maker ■

Removable Door-Mounted Ice Bin ■

Ramp-Up LED Theater Lighting 3

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

FreshFlow™ Air Filter Replacement Filter W10311524

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR1RXD1

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit W10214147A

DESIGN FEATURES

Elegance Interior Design ■

72-Inch Counter-Depth Design ■

Single-Paddle Cubed/Crushed Ice and Water Dispenser ■

Removable Base-Grille Water Filter ■

2-Point Front Leveling ■

Style Option (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetB M

A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.

Freestanding Counter-Depth Side-By-Side Refrigerator (Ice & Water Dispenser)

MODEL # JFX2897DR

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 355/8 x 701/8 x 377/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 367/8 x 701/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 375

Volts/Amps Required 120/15

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 26.2

Refrigerator Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 18.4

Freezer Compartment Volume (cu. ft. AHAM)   7.8

Kilowatt Hours per Year 772

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

Twin Fresh™ Climate Control System with Sequential Dual Evaporators ■

Capacitive Touch Controls ■

Automatic Adaptive Defrost ■

FreshFlow™ Air Filter ■

Measured Fill ■

Fast Ice ■

Vacation Mode ■

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water ■

REFRIGERATOR FEATURES

Single-Paddle Dispenser ■

3 Crisper Drawers ■

Produce Preserver ■

Ingredients Bay ■

Adjustable Glass Shelves with Spill Shield Technology ■

Fold-Away Glass Shelves 2

Adjustable Door Bins with Metallic Trim 3

Fixed Door Bin ■

Gallon Door Storage ■

Ramp-Up LED Theater Lighting ■

Undershelf LED Lighting ■

REFRIGERATED DRAWER FEATURES

Glide-Out Refrigerated Drawer with Adjustable Temperature Control ■

Removable, Long Dividers 2

FREEZER FEATURES

Glide-Out Drawer with SmoothClose™ Drawer Track System ■

3-Tier Freezer Drawer

Automatic Ice Maker ■

Removable Door-Mounted Ice Bin ■

Ramp-Up LED Theater Lighting ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

FreshFlow™ Air Filter Replacement Filter W10311524

Produce Preserver Keep Fresh Packet Refill P1KC6R1

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR2RXD1

DESIGN FEATURES

Contoured Door ■

Single-Paddle Cubed/Crushed Ice and Water Dispenser ■

2-Point Front Leveling ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Pro-Style® Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetB P

Euro-Style Stainless with Apollo Grey CabinetC M

A.	Depth includes handles.
B.	 Includes stainless steel handles with diamond etching.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles. 

Freestanding Standard-Depth French Door Refrigerator (Ice & Water Dispenser)
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UNDER COUNTER 
REFRIGERATION 
SHOWCASING GREAT TASTE

Today’s open concept kitchens are ideal for under 

counter refrigeration appliances. But that’s only the 

beginning of the opportunities. Whether inside the 

kitchen or in other areas of the home, Jenn-Air brand 

offers an under counter refrigeration solution to help 

homeowners relax or entertain. Choose 24-inch 

appliances that complement any lifestyle by 

organizing ingredient storage and providing extra 

capacity for refreshments.

Under counter beverage centers, refrigerators and 

wine cellars feature a Jenn-Air innovation, the multi- 

pivot articulating hinge, which makes it possible to 

achieve a flush and seamless installation with the 

cabinet’s front and adjacent surfaces. 

146 147

The wine cellar and beverage center feature 

extendable racks with natural, beechwood tines. 

The wine cellar can gently cradle and chill up to 46 

bottles. The beverage center accommodates up to 14. 

With a design that fits into standard cabinetry, 

double drawers are a great supplement to a primary 

refrigerator and can replace a full-size refrigerator in 

small households. With space that can be efficiently 

organized, these models, either two refrigerators or 

a refrigerator/freezer, open up the kitchen and keep 

ingredients close at hand for a designated prep area. 

They’re also convenient in entertainment areas, 

where the refrigerator/freezer can provide a steady 

supply of fresh, filtered ice. 
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24" Under Counter  
Glass Door Refrigerator
JUG24FRER/JUG24FLER

Style Option:

JUG24FREC/JUG24FLEC

Style Option:

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. Custom panel and handle  
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	 Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Interior LED lighting with auto light display option

•	 Elegance Shelving (2 adjustable, 1 fixed)

*Depth includes handles.   † Depth does not include custom panels and/or handles.

Removable Base-Grille Water Filter
Located behind the base grille, this filter is easily replaceable  
without opening the drawers. It reduces chlorine taste and odor  
and scale buildup to provide filtered water for the automatic  
ice maker in the Refrigerator/Freezer.

Wine Cellar, Beverage Center
Safeguard Your Vintage Collection
Beechwood tine racks gently cradle your wine collection and  
roll out on ball-bearing glides. Automatic Interior LED Marquee  
Lighting illuminates each rack to display its full capacity.

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUD24FCER – 237/8" w x 341/8" h x 26" d** 
JUD24FCEC – 237/8" w x 341/8" h x 237/8" d†

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUD24FRER – 237/8" w x 341/8" h x 26" d** 
JUD24FREC – 237/8" w x 341/8" h x 237/8" d†

* Two kits are required for refrigerator/freezer drawers and double-refrigerator drawers.   **Depth includes handles.  
† Depth does not include custom panels and/or handles.

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUR24FRER/LER – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 26" d* 

JUR24FREC/LEC – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 237/8" d†

24" Refrigerator/Freezer Drawers
JUD24FCER

Style Option:

JUD24FCEC

Style Option:

Requires custom panels and handles, not included. Custom panels and handles 
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	 Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Independent temperature zones

•	 Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Fully extendable soft, auto-close drawers

•	 Automatic ice maker with water filter and  
replace filter indicator

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

24" Double-Refrigerator Drawers
JUD24FRER

Style Option:

JUD24FREC

Style Option:

Requires custom panels and handles, not included. Custom panels and handles 
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Independent temperature zones

•	Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Fully extendable soft, auto-close drawers

•	 Automatic ice maker with water filter and  
replace filter indicator

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

24" Under Counter  
Solid Door Refrigerator
JUR24FRER/JUR24FLER

Style Option:

JUR24FREC/JUR24FLEC

Style Option:

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. Custom panel and handle  
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	 Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Interior LED lighting

•	 Elegance Shelving (2 adjustable, 1 fixed and 2 door bins)

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUG24FRER/LER – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 26" d* 

JUG24FREC/LEC – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 237/8" d†

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599*
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399*

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599*
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399*

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*
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15" Ice Machine†

JIM158XYR – Reversible Door Swing

JIM159XYR – Reversible Door Swing with Factory-Installed 
Drain Pump (Available Q4 2017)

Style Option:

JIM158XYC – Reversible Door Swing

JIM159XYC – Reversible Door Swing with Factory-Installed 
Drain Pump (Available Q4 2017)

Style Option:

Requires custom panels and handles, not included. Custom panels and handles 
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	 Replace water filter indicator

•	 25 lb storage capacity

•	 Max Ice option (up to 50 lbs in 24 hours)

•	 Concealed capacitive touch controls

•	 Automatic interior LED lighting

*	Depth includes handles.  † Depth does not include custom panels and/or handles.

Under Counter Refrigeration to the Max
When in a hurry or getting ready for entertaining, discerning customers 
know Jenn-Air brand specializes in helping them keep cool about  
the details. With the Max Ice option selected, the ice machine can  
produce up to 50 pounds of clear ice in 24 hours.

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUB24FRER/LER – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 26" d* 

JUB24FREC/LEC – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 237/8" d†

24" Beverage Center
JUB24FRER/JUB24FLER

Style Option:

JUB24FREC/JUB24FLEC

Style Option:

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. Custom panel and handle  
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Independent temperature zones

•	Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Interior LED marquee lighting with auto light display option

•	 14 wine bottle capacity (2 UltraGlide, soft-close racks 
with beechwood tines)

•	 Elegance shelving (1 adjustable, 1 fixed)

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Overall Product Dimensions 
JIM158XYR – 147/8" w x 333/4" h x 26" d* 
JIM159XYR – 147/8" w x 333/4" h x 26" d* 
JIM158XYC – 147/8" w x 333/4" h x 25" d† 

JIM159XYC – 147/8" w x 333/4" h x 25" d†

Ships as right-hand door swing, but is reversible.

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

Overall Product Dimensions 
JUW24FRER/LER – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 26" d* 

JUW24FREC/LEC – 237/8" w x 343/8" h x 237/8" d†

24" Wine Cellar 
JUW24FRER/JUW24FLER

Style Option:

JUW24FREC/JUW24FLEC

Style Option:

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. Custom panel and handle  
must be ordered separately from a cabinet maker or other manufacturer.

•	Fully flush, built-in design

•	 Independent temperature zones

•	Light-guided touch controls with temperature presets

•	 Interior LED marquee lighting with auto light display option

•	 46 bottle capacity (6 UltraGlide soft-close racks  
with beechwood tines)

Euro-Style Stainless
(Available with Black Cabinet)S

Custom Overlay Design
(Available with Black Cabinet)X

*	Depth includes handles.  † Depth does not include custom panels and/or handles. The ice machine does not install entirely flush to cabinetry. 

Auto Light Option
A proximity sensor in the base grille triggers the LED lights to 
automatically ramp up when motion is detected. This allows you  
to locate specific bottles before you open the door, minimizing the  
time the door needs to stay open which can affect temperature. 

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10588599
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Accessory Handle (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919*

Accessory Handles (for S style option):
Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit: W10591217
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Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit*
W10701399

•		 Classic stainless tubular handle available to replace 
pre-installed Euro-Style Stainless handle on double 
drawer refrigerators, under counter refrigerators, wine 
cellars and beverage centers

EveryDrop™ Water  
Filter Replacement Cartridge
EDR6D1

•	 For use with refrigerator/freezer drawers

•	 Replace every 6 months for optimal performance

EveryDrop™ Water Filter Cartridge
F2WC9I1

•	 For use with ice machine

•	 Replace every 9 months for optimal performance

Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit*
W10334919

•	 Euro-Style Stainless handle available for custom wood 
panel applications on double drawer refrigerators, under 
counter refrigerators, wine cellars and beverage centers

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit
W10591217

•	 Pro-Style® Stainless handle with diamond-etched grip 
available to replace pre-installed Euro-Style Stainless 
handle on ice machines

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit*
W10588599

•	 Pro-Style® Stainless handle with diamond-etched grip 
available to replace pre-installed Euro-Style Stainless 
handle on double drawer refrigerators, under counter 
refrigerators, wine cellars and beverage centers

* Two kits are required for refrigerator/freezer drawers and double-refrigerator drawers.
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

SOLID DOOR REFRIGERATORS GLASS DOOR REFRIGERATORS

MODEL # JUR24FRER/
JUR24FLER

JUR24FREC/
JUR24FLEC

JUG24FRER/
JUG24FLER

JUG24FREC/
JUG24FLEC

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 237/8 x 343/8 x 26 237/8 x 343/8 x 237/8 237/8 x 343/8 x 26 237/8 x 343/8 x 237/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 148 144 148 144

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 4.9 4.9 5.0 5.0

Kilowatt Hours per Year (kWh) 303 303 305 305

REFRIGERATION FEATURES

Automatic Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Interior LED Lighting ■ ■ ■ ■

Auto Light Option — — ■ ■

Elegance Shelving, Adjustable Shelves 2 2 2 2

Elegance Shelving, Fixed Shelves 1 1 1 1

Full-Width Door Bins (removable) 2 2 — —

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Light-Guided Touch Controls ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Presets 4 (Produce, Beverage,  
Assorted, Meat)

4 (Produce, Beverage,  
Assorted, Meat)

4 (Produce, Beverage,  
Assorted, Meat)

4 (Produce, Beverage,  
Assorted, Meat)

Max Cool Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Over Temperature Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■

DESIGN FEATURES

Door Swing
Right-Hand JUR24FRER JUR24FREC

 
JUG24FRER

 
JUG24FREC

Left-Hand JUR24FLER JUR24FLEC JUG24FLER JUG24FLEC

UV-Resistant Thermal Glass Door — — ■ ■

Fully Flush, Built-In Design ■ ■ ■ ■

4 Adjustable Levelers ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless with Black CabinetB S —

 
S

 
—

Custom Overlay Design with Black CabinetC — X — X

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Pro-Style® stainless steel handle  
with diamond-etched grip)

W10588599 — W10588599 —

Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Euro-Style stainless steel handle) — W10334919 — W10334919

Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit W10701399 — W10701399 —

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on model JUR24FR/LECX and JUG24FR/LECX does not include custom panels and handle.
B.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
C.	Requires custom panel and handle, not included.

REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER DOUBLE-REFRIGERATOR

MODEL # JUD24FCER JUD24FCEC JUD24FRER JUD24FREC

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 237/8 x 341/8 x 26 237/8 x 341/8 x 237/8 237/8 x 341/8 x 26 237/8 x 341/8 x 237/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 158 146 148 137

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Upper Drawer Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Lower Drawer Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Temperature Range – Upper Drawer 32°– 42°F 32°– 42°F 32°– 42°F 32°– 42°F

Temperature Range – Lower Drawer -8°– +6°F -8°– +6°F 32°– 42°F 32°– 42°F

Kilowatt Hours per Year (kWh) 499 499 301 301

REFRIGERATION FEATURES

Automatic Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Ice Maker ■ ■ — —

Metal Interior ■ ■ ■ ■

Fully Extendable, Soft, Auto-Close Drawers ■ ■ ■ ■

Drawer Dividers ■ ■ ■ ■

Full-Width Drawer Mat (each drawer) Gray Gray Gray Gray

Automatic Interior LED Lighting ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Temperature Presets 4 in each drawer 4 in each drawer 4 in each drawer 4 in each drawer

Light-Guided Touch Controls ■ ■ ■ ■

Max Cool Option ■ ■ ■ ■

LED Temperature DisplayB ■ ■ ■ ■

Over Temperature Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Drawer Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

DESIGN FEATURES

Water Filter with Replace/Order Filter Indicators ■ ■ — —

4 Adjustable Levelers ■ ■ ■ ■

Fully Flush, Built-In Design ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless with Black CabinetC S — S —

Custom Overlay Design with Black CabinetD — X — X

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Pro-Style® stainless steel handle with  
diamond-etched grip – 2 kits required)

W10588599 — W10588599 —

Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Euro-Style stainless steel handle – 2 kits required) — W10334919 — W10334919

Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit (2 kits required) W10701399 — W10701399 —

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water (Replacement Filter Cartridge) EDR6D1 EDR6D1 — —

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on models JUD24FCECX and JUD24FRECX does not include custom panels and handles.
B.	Refrigerator/freezer drawer models feature two temperature displays. Double-refrigerator drawer models feature one temperature display.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handles.
D.	Requires custom panels and handles, not included.

Under Counter RefrigerationDrawer Refrigeration
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

WINE CELLARS BEVERAGE CENTERS

MODEL # JUW24FRER/
JUW24FLER

JUW24FREC/
JUW24FLEC

JUB24FRER/ 
JUB24FLER

JUB24FREC/
JUB24FLEC

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 237/8 x 343/8 x 26 237/8 x 343/8 x 237/8 237/8 x 343/8 x 26 237/8 x 343/8 x 237/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24 24 x 343/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 220 196 148 144

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Total Volume (cu. ft. AHAM) N/A  
(up to 46 wine bottles)

N/A 
(up to 46 wine bottles)

4.7  
(up to 14 wine bottles)

4.7  
(up to 14 wine bottles)

Kilowatt Hours per YearB 426 426 302 302

Independent Temperature Zones ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Range – Upper Zone 42°– 54°F 42°– 54°F 33°– 40°F 33°– 40°F

Temperature Range – Lower Zone 42°– 64°F 42°– 64°F 42°– 64°F 42°– 64°F

REFRIGERATION FEATURES

Automatic Defrost ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Interior LED Lighting — — ■ ■

Automatic Interior LED Marquee Lighting ■ ■ — —

Auto Light Option ■ ■ ■ ■

Elegance Shelving, Adjustable Shelves — — 1 1

Elegance Shelving, Fixed Shelves — — 1 1

UltraGlide Soft-Close Racks with Beechwood Tines 5 twisted, 1 straight 5 twisted, 1 straight 1 twisted, 1 straight 1 twisted, 1 straight

Soft, Auto-Close Door ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Light-Guided Touch Controls ■ ■ ■ ■

Temperature Presets 4 in each zone 4 in each zone 2 in upper, 4 in lower 2 in upper, 4 in lower

Sabbath Mode ■ ■ ■ ■

Over Temperature Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Control Lock ■ ■ ■ ■

DESIGN FEATURES

Door Swing
Right-Hand

JUW24FRER JUW24FREC JUB24FRER JUB24FREC

Left-Hand JUW24FLER JUW24FLEC JUB24FLER JUB24FLEC

UV-Resistant Thermal Glass Door ■ ■ ■ ■

Fully Flush, Built-In Design ■ ■ ■ ■

4 Adjustable Levelers ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless with Black CabinetC S — S —

Custom Overlay Design with Black CabinetD — X — X

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Pro-Style® stainless steel handle  
with diamond-etched grip)

W10588599 — W10588599 —

Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit  
(includes one Euro-Style stainless steel handle) — W10334919 — W10334919

Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit W10701399 — W10701399 —

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on models JUW24FR/LECX and JUB24FR/LECX does not include custom panels and handle.
B. Energy rating applicable in Canada only. 
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
D.	Requires custom panel and handle, not included.

ICE MACHINES

MODEL # JIM158XYR JIM159XYR JIM158XYC JIM159XYC

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 147/8 x 333/4 x 26 147/8 x 333/4 x 26 147/8 x 333/4 x 25 147/8 x 333/4 x 25

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 153/4 x 34 x 24 153/4 x 34 x 24 153/4 x 34 x 24 153/4 x 34 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 100 100 95 95

Volts/Amps Required 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20 115/15–20

SPECIFICATIONS

Storage Capacity (lb) 25 25 25 25

Clear Ice Production Rate (lb/24 hours) with Max Ice Up to 50 Up to 50 Up to 50 Up to 50

ICE MACHINE FEATURES

Auto Shut-Off Feature ■ ■ ■ ■

Automatic Interior LED Lighting ■ ■ ■ ■

Frost-Free Operation ■ ■ ■ ■

Ice Scoop ■ ■ ■ ■

Gravity Drain ■ ■ ■ ■

CONTROL FEATURES

Alert Chimes ■ ■ ■ ■

Concealed Capacitive Touch Controls ■ ■ ■ ■

Clean Cycle Indicator ■ ■ ■ ■

Replace Water Filter Indicator ■ ■ ■ ■

Door Open Alarm ■ ■ ■ ■

Max Ice Option ■ ■ ■ ■

DESIGN FEATURES

Door Swing
Right-Hand ■

B
■

B
■

B
■

B

Left-Hand ReversibleB ReversibleB ReversibleB ReversibleB

4 Adjustable Levelers ■ ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style Stainless with Black CabinetC S S — —

Custom Overlay Design with Black CabinetD — — X X

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Pro-Style® Stainless Handle Kit (includes one Pro-Style®  
stainless steel handle with diamond-etched grip) W10591217 W10591217 — —

EveryDrop™ Filter by Whirlpool Water F2WC9I1 F2WC9I1 F2WC9I1 F2WC9I1

Drain Pump 1901A Included 1901A Included

Cleaning Kit 4396808 4396808 4396808 4396808

Insulated Tube Kit W10365792 W10365792 W10365792 W10365792

7' Industrial Grade Refrigerator Water Hose W10505928RP W10505928RP W10505928RP W10505928RP

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on model JIM158XYCX does not include custom panels and/or handle. The ice machine does not install entirely flush 
with cabinetry.  

B.	Ships as a right-hand door swing, but is reversible. 
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
D.	Requires custom panel and handle, not included.

Under Counter Ice MachinesUnder Counter Wine Cellars and Beverage Centers
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DISHWASHERS 
GLEAMING RESULTS

With a Jenn-Air® dishwasher, hosts have the flexibility 

to accommodate a variety of dishwasher loads, from 

the largest pots and platters to the most delicate 

stemware and china. Our sleek line of dishwashers 

includes a model that delivers perfect alignment with 

adjacent cabinetry, including popular frameless, 

European-style cabinets.

And, operating at as low as 40 decibels, Jenn-Air® 

dishwashers afford homeowners the luxury to read a 

book in near silence or chat with guests during dinner 

with virtually no hint that the appliance is running.

This quiet operation is partially enabled by the 

TriFecta™ wash system, which also delivers brilliant 

cleaning and water and energy reduction. After the 

wash cycle is complete, dishes may be dried with 

one of two active drying methods: Precision Dry® 

or Precision Dry® Plus. These methods help dishes 

fully dry by the end of the cycle to avoid unsightly 

water spots.

Fully integrated touch controls are the first thing 

seen when the dishwasher is opened, but are 

concealed while the appliance is closed, creating 

a clean exterior with the surrounding cabinetry. 
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TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9000CW – 24"

Style Options:

Accessory Handle (for P, S and B style options):
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

•	 TriFecta™ wash system

•	 46 dBA** quiet system

•	 Upper and lower Obsidian-colored 
racks (upper with UltraGlide rails) 

•	 Metal interior accents

•	 Precision Dry® option

TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9800CW – 24"

Style Options:

Accessory Handle (for P and S style options):
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. 
Custom panel and handle must be ordered 
separately from a cabinet maker or other 
manufacturer. 

Accessory Handles (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919

•	 TriFecta™ wash system

•	 40 dBA** quiet system

•	 Upper and lower Obsidian-colored 
racks with UltraGlide rails

•	 Multi-Point LED theater lighting

•	 Built-in water softener

•	 Removable 3rd level rack with 
RollerGlide™ Rails

•	 Precision Dry® Plus option

SteamFinish 
Option
The SteamFinish option, 
featured on the JDB9800CW 
and JDB9200CW, helps 
avoid the water spot  
faux pas. A mist of steam 
before the final rinse helps 
enhance shine and finish  
on glassware, while 
reducing water spots.  
The SteamFinish option 
provides outstanding results 
for tumblers, glass dishware 
and stemware during 
Sensor Wash, Cookware/
Bakeware and Normal 
Tableware cycles.

Overall Product Dimensions  
233/4" w x 337/8" h x 267/8" d*

*Depth includes handles. **Per IEC standards, 
normal cycle.

*Depth includes handles. **Per IEC standards, 
normal cycle.

Overall Product Dimensions  
233/4" w x 337/8" h x 267/8" d*

TriFecta™ Dishwasher
JDB9200CW – 24"

Style Options:

Accessory Handle (for P and S style options):
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. 
Custom panel and handle must be ordered 
separately from a cabinet maker or other 
manufacturer. 

Accessory Handles (for X style option):
Euro-Style Stainless Handle Kit: W10334919

•	 TriFecta™ wash system

•	 42 dBA** quiet system

•	 Upper and lower Obsidian-colored 
racks with UltraGlide rails 

•	 Multi-Point LED theater lighting

•	 Precision Dry® option

Overall Product Dimensions  
233/4" w x 337/8" h x 267/8" d*

Flush Dishwasher
JDB9600CW – 24"

Style Options:

Accessory Handle (for P and S style options):
Classic Stainless Tubular Handle Kit: W10701399

Requires custom panel and handle, not included. 
Custom panel and handle must be ordered 
separately from a cabinet maker or other 
manufacturer. 

•	TriFecta™ wash system

•	44 dBA** quiet system

•	 Upper rack with UltraGlide rails 

•	 Built-in water softener

•	 Removable 3rd level rack  
with RollerGlide™ rails

•	 Cycle status indicator  
(light beam on floor)

•	 Flush installation

Overall Product Dimensions  
239/16" w x 341/16" h x 249/16" d*

Water Softener
The built-in water  
softener, featured on models 
JDB9800CW and JDB9600CW 
helps condition water  
to enhance cleaning  
performance, reducing  
spots and water marks  
on dishes and glasses.

BlackB

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

X

Black 
floating 
Glass

Y

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

X

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Euro-Style 
StainlessSPro-Style® 

StainlessP

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

X
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.

DishwashersDishwashers

MODEL # JDB9600CW

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 239/16 x 341/16 x 249/16

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 24 x 341/16 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 106

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20

Kilowatt Hours per Year 279

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

TriFecta™ Wash System with Pressure-Enhancing Wash Arms ■

Three-Stage Filtration ■

Extra-Tall-Item Sprinkler Head ■

Built-In Water Softener ■

Quiet System 44 dBAB

Sensor Fill System ■

WaterLock™ Plus Flood Protection Technology ■

ENERGY STAR® QualifiedC ■

CYCLES AND OPTIONS

Sensor Wash Cycle with ClearScan™ Turbidity Sensor ■

Heavy Wash Cycle ■

Normal Wash Cycle ■

30-Minute Wash Cycle ■

Partial Load Option ■

Sanitize Option ■

Extra Wash Option ■

Extra Dry Option ■

1 to 24-Hour Delay Start Option ■

RACK FEATURES

Custom Upper Racking System with Premium Adjusters ■

UltraGlide Rails U

Folding Tines U/L

Cup Shelves with Integrated Stemware Holders 2 U

Multi-Position Silverware Basket with Covers ■

Removable 3rd Level Rack with RollerGlide™ Rails ■

Detergent Tab Tray U

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Classic Tubular Stainless Steel HandleC W10701399

Euro-Style Stainless Steel Handle KitD W10334919

Pro-Style® Stainless Steel Handle KitD W10529221A

Drain Hose Extension Kit W10712310

Fine Silverware Carafe W10712311

Utensil Caddy W10712312

Vase/Bottle Holder W10712313

Soft Spring™ Dishwasher Salt W10320829

DESIGN FEATURES

Stainless Steel Tall Tub ■

Capacity (Place Settings) 13

Exterior Cycle Indicator Beam on floor

Fully Integrated Console with Push-Button Controls and LED Display ■

Flush Installation ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)E P, S, X

U = Upper Rack, L = Lower Rack.
A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	Per IEC standards, normal cycle. 
C. Handle kits available only for Pro-Style® (P) and Euro-Style (S) models. 

D. Handle kits available only for Custom Overlay Design (X) models. 
E.	 P = Pro-Style® Design includes stainless steel handle with diamond-etched grip;  

S = Euro-Style Stainless Design includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle;  
X = Custom Overlay Design requires custom panel and handle, not included.

MODEL # JDB9800CW JDB9200CW JDB9000CW

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 233/4 x 337/8 x 267/8 233/4 x 337/8 x 267/8 233/4 x 337/8 x 267/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 24 x 337/8 x 24 24 x 337/8 x 24 24 x 337/8 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 95 95 95

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20 120/15–20 120/15–20

Kilowatt Hours per Year 270 270 270

PERFORMANCE FEATURES

TriFecta™ Wash System with Pressure-Enhancing Wash Arms ■ ■ ■

Three-Stage Filtration ■ ■ ■

Built-In Water Softener ■ — —

Quiet System 40 dBAB 42 dBAB 46 dBAB

Sensor Fill System ■ ■ ■

WaterLock™ Flood Protection Technology ■ ■ ■

Dual-Wattage Heating Element
■  

– with fan assist  ■ ■

ENERGY STAR® QualifiedC ■ ■ ■

CYCLES AND OPTIONS

Sensor Wash Cycle with ClearScan™ Turbidity Sensor ■ ■ ■

Cookware/Bakeware Cycle ■ ■ ■

Normal Tableware Cycle ■ ■ ■

China/Crystal Cycle ■ ■ ■

1-Hour Wash Cycle ■ ■ ■

Refresh/Rinse Cycle ■ ■ ■

Hi-Temp Wash Option ■ ■ ■

Top Rack Wash Option ■ — —

Sani Rinse Option ■ ■ ■

SteamFinish Option ■ ■ —

4-Hour Delay Start Option ■ ■ ■

Precision Dry® Option Plus ■ ■

Control Lock Option — ■ ■

RACK FEATURES

Obsidian-Colored Racks with Premium Upper Rack Adjusters ■ ■ ■

UltraGlide Rails U/L U/L U

Folding Tines U/L U/L U/L

Sliding Tines ■ ■ —

Wire Cup Shelves with Integrated Stemware Holders 2 U/ 1 L 1 U 1 U

Stemware Clips — 4 4

Light Item Clips (Repositionable) 6 U 4 U 4 U

Small Item Basket ■ ■ —

Culinary Caddy ■ ■ —

Silverware Basket with Sliding Covers ■ ■ ■

Removable 3rd Level Rack with RollerGlide™ Rails ■ — —

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Classic Tubular Stainless Steel Handle KitD W10701399 W10701399 W10701399

Euro-Style Stainless Steel Handle KitE W10334919 W10334919 —

Soft Spring™ Dishwasher Salt W10320829 — —

Rack Loading Accessories DISHEXTEND, DISHBABY DISHEXTEND, DISHBABY DISHEXTEND, DISHBABY

DESIGN FEATURES

Stainless Steel Tall Tub with Interior Metal Accents ■ ■ ■

Multi-Point LED Theater Lighting ■ ■ —

Capacity (Place Settings) 16 14 14

Status Lights with Exterior Cycle IndicatorF ■ ■ ■

Fully Integrated Console with Capacitive Touch Controls ■ ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)G P, S, X P, S, Y, X P, S, B

U = Upper Rack, L = Lower Rack.
A.	Depth includes handle.
B.	Per IEC standards, normal cycle.
C.	Per ENERGY STAR® specifications, effective 1/29/2016.  

®ENERGY STAR is a U.S. registered mark.
D.	Handle kits available only for Pro-Style® (P), Euro-Style (S)  

and Black (B) models. 

 E.	Handle kits available only for Custom Overlay Design (X) models. 
 F.	Excludes Custom Overlay Design (X) and Black Floating Glass (Y) models.
 G.	P = Pro-Style® Design includes stainless steel handle with diamond-etched grip; S = Euro-Style Stainless 

Design includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle; Y = Black Floating Glass Design includes slightly 
curved, black handle; B = Black Design includes slightly curved, black handle; X = Custom Overlay Design 
requires custom panel and handle, not included.
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COMPACTORS 
ELEGANT, DISCREET 
CLEANUP
Beautifully complement the décor of your kitchen. 

Jenn-Air® compactors are available in a variety of style 

options. Choose from the attractive Euro-Style 

Stainless model with an elegantly-curved handle, or a 

Pro-Style® Stainless panel kit with a diamond-etched 

handle. A Custom Overlay Design option is also 

available, which lets your compactor blend with your 

cabinetry for a seamless, integrated look.

How can you make a night of entertaining a little easier? 

Let a Jenn-Air® compactor assist your cleanup efforts 

by reducing your trash volume up to 80 percent.* 

When you select the Compress option, 2,300 pounds 

of continuous pressure is applied to the contents, 

discreetly eliminating messes and ensuring contents 

stay compressed.

*	When Compress option is selected. 

Because you and your guests expect a fresh and 

clean kitchen environment, all compactors feature an 

odor-control fan and charcoal filter to help remove 

any stubborn, unwanted odors in the air.

Your hands are full during dinner-party cleanup, so 

your Jenn-Air® compactor gives you a full-width foot 

pedal that lets you open and start it quickly and easily 

with minimal use of your hands.
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IMPORTANT: Dimensional specifications are provided for planning purposes only. Do not make any cutouts based on this information. Refer to installation instructions  
packaged with product before selecting cabinetry, making cutouts or beginning installation. All Jenn-Air® appliances are appropriately UL, CUL or CSA approved.
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Pro-Style® Stainless 
Panel Kit
W10197421

•	 Must also order  
compactor base unit TC607X

•	 Coordinates with Pro-Style® 
Stainless appliances

•	 Includes compactor door panel  
and handle

15" Compactor Base Unit
TC607 – 15"

Style Option:

•	 Compress option

•	 5:1 compaction ratio*

•	 Anti-jam and tilt sensors

•	 Fully integrated console

Custom Overlay Design
Requires custom overlay panels and handles,  
not included.

Coordinating Panel Kits
Customize your compactor to match our 
Pro-Style® Stainless kitchen suite design with a 
coordinating panel kit. To do so, you must order 
one compactor base unit TC607X and the 
Pro-Style® Stainless panel kits.

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 341/8" h x 237/8" d**

Custom 
Overlay 
Design

X

Overall Product Dimensions 
15" w x 341/8" h x 261/4" d

15" Compactor
TC707 – 15"

Style Option:

•	 Compress option

•	 5:1 compaction ratio*

•	 Anti-jam and tilt sensors

•	 Fully integrated console

Euro-Style 
StainlessS

*	With Compress option selected.   ** Depth does not include  
panel kit or custom panel and handle.

MODEL # TC707 TC607

Overall Product Dimensions – w x h x d (in)A 15 x 341/8 x 261/4 15 x 341/8 x 237/8

Opening/Clearance Dimensions – w x h x d (in) 151/4 x 341/4 x 24 151/4 x 341/4 x 24

Approximate Shipping Weight (lb) 152 152

Volts/Amps Required 120/15–20 120/15–20

COMPACTOR FEATURES

Drawer Capacity (cu. ft.) 1.4 1.4

Compaction RatioB 5:1 5:1

Fan with Charcoal Filter ■ ■

Heavy-Duty Zinc Coated Frame and Drawer ■ ■

Heavy-Duty Motor 1/3 HP 1/3 HP

2-Point Drive System ■ ■

Power Screw-Driven Compactor Ram ■ ■

Front Levelers and Rear Rollers ■ ■

Anti-Jam and Tilt Sensors ■ ■

Open/Start Pedal ■ ■

Sound Insulation Transmission/Motor/Door Transmission/Motor

Bag Retainer Buttons ■ ■

Compactor Bags Included 2 2

CONTROL FEATURES

Fully Integrated Console ■ ■

Compress Option ■ ■

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

Suite-Coordinating Panel Kits (add to base unit TC607X)
Pro-Style® Stainless — W10197421

15" White Plastic Compactor Bags – 180 Count W10165295BU W10165295BU

15" White Plastic Compactor Bags – 60 Count W10165294RB W10165294RB

15" White Plastic Compactor Bags – 15 Count W10165295RP W10165295RP

15" Compactor Bag Caddy 13030RP 13030RP

DESIGN FEATURES

Side Release Bin ■ ■

Under Counter Installation ■ ■

Style Options (add letter to end of model number)
Euro-Style StainlessC S —

Custom Overlay DesignD — X

A.	Depth includes handles. Depth on model TC607 does not include custom panel and handle.
B.	With Compress option selected.
C.	 Includes slightly curved, stainless steel handle.
D.	Requires coordinating panel kit or custom panel and handle, not included.

Compactors
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Pro-Style® Stainless 
Contemporary
Cabinetry: Devonshire  
by Medallion®

Countertop: Granite in 
Kashmir White by Living 
Elements,™ Inc.; Island Butcher 
Block in Texas Mesquite by 
Living Elements,™ Inc.
Flooring: Stone Tile 
(V56299501-G-V112-1)  
by Porcelanosa®

Tile Backsplash: Venezia 
(V56226001)  
by Porcelanosa®

Pantry Tile Backsplash: Silver 
Folia (S-9058) by Solistone
Paint: Pearlescent White-01  
by Benjamin Moore®

Pantry Wallpaper: Kendall 
(JW105762) by Shand Kydd
Island Faucet: Grace with 
Side Spray (157-052) by Blanco
Prep Area Faucet: Grace  
(157-056) by Blanco

Pot Filler: Deck Mount  
(157-064) by Blanco
Kitchen Island Sink: 
Blancoarcon Medium Single 
Bowl (516-094) by Blanco
Prep Area Sink: 
Blancoperforma Medium 
Single Bowl (513-642)  
by Blanco
Lighting: 6-Light Pendant 
(16035-010) by Eurofase®

Furniture: Lucia Kitchen Work 
Table from KitchenLav.com®

Euro-Style Stainless  
San Francisco
Cabinetry: Madison in Maple 
with Cottage White Finish by 
Medallion®; Madison in Cherry 
with Peppercorn Finish with 
Ebony Glaze by Medallion®

Hardware: Dakota Drawer 
Pulls in Rustic Pewter by 
Restoration Hardware®

Countertop: Raven (4120) by 
Caesarstone® with Ogee Edge 
Detail
Flooring: Sugar Creek Maple 
in Pewter 3-1/4" 
(SCM131PWLGY) by 
Armstrong®

Tile Backsplash: Safari 
Athens, Polished (AS8743-11) 
by Ann Sacks®

Wall Paint: Alaskan Skies 
(972) by Benjamin Moore®

Trim Paint: Chantilly Lace 
(OC-65) by Benjamin Moore®

Primary Sink & Faucet: 
Harmony (Lustertone) 
Stainless Steel Double Bowl 
(ELUH31229RPD) by Elkay®; 
Harmony Pull-Down Kitchen 
Faucet (LKHA1031NK) by 
Elkay®; Harmony Soap/Lotion 
Dispenser (LKHA1054NK) by 
Elkay®

Island Sink & Faucet: Gourmet 
(Lustertone) Stainless Steel 
Single Bowl (ELUH2115PD) by 
Elkay;® Harmony Pull-Down 
Kitchen Faucet (LKHA1031NK) 
by Elkay®

Bar Sink & Faucet: Harmony 
(Lustertone) Stainless Steel 
Double Bowl ELUH31229RPD) 
by Elkay;® Harmony Pull Out 
Bar/Prep Faucet (LKHA3042NK) 
by Elkay®

Lighting: E.F. Chapman 
Darlana 4-Light Lantern in 
Aged Iron by Visual Comfort
Window Treatments: Natural 
Woven Flat Fold Shades in 
Delphi/Smoke (15325) by 
Smith & Noble
Furniture: Table: Stack 50 
Dining Table (61100163NATL) 
by Marcello Pozzi for 
Restoration Hardware®

Chairs: Layton Chair in Dusk 
Rattan (GCHA197DS) by Noir
Counter Stools: District 8 
Design in Weathered Oak 
(V19C ) by Wayfair®

Style Accents & Inspiration: 
Courtesy of the private 
collection of Matthew  
Patrick Smyth

Euro-Style Stainless Lakefront
Cabinetry: Custom
Countertop: IceStone®  
White Pearl with Bamboo  
Inlay on Island
Flooring: Custom Stained 
Concrete
Tile Backsplash: Glass Acero 
by Porcelanosa®

Primary Wall Paint:  
Standish White (HC-32)  
by Benjamin Moore®

Wall Paint to Match Tile: 
Granite Dust (5006-1C)  
by Valspar®

Trim Paint: River Rock  
(2139-10) by Benjamin Moore®

Stone: Eldorado Stone 

Shelving: Custom Bamboo
Windows: Custom
Sinks and Faucets:  
Blanco America
Bar stools: CB2
Art Glass: Bernard Katz 
(bernardkatz.com)

Euro-Style Stainless 
Metropolitan
Cabinetry: Quartersawn 
Cherry in Rye by Kraftmaid®

Countertop: Manhattan Grey 
by IceStone®

Stone Veneer: Ply Gem

Wall and Trim Paint:  
Baby’s Breath (OC-62) by 
Benjamin Moore®

Windows: Ply Gem®

Lighting: Amphora Pendant  
by Eurway;® Spartan Mini 
Pendant (2299123) by  
Access Lighting

Furniture: Eames™ Molded 
Plywood Chairs by Herman 
Miller;™ Goetz™ Sofa by 
Herman Miller;™ Eames™ 
Lounge Chair and Ottoman by 
Herman Miller;™ Noguchi Table 
by Herman Miller;™ Viva Stool 
by LumiSource

Black Floating Glass Modern
Cabinetry: Custom Cabinetry 
by Medallion®

Flooring: Teak Hardwood  
by Pantim
Wall Paint: Cotton Balls  
(OC-122) by Benjamin Moore®

Trim Paint: Lenox Tan (HC-44) 
by Benjamin Moore®

Ceiling Paint: Chantilly Lace 
(OC-65) by Benjamin Moore®

NOTE: Many of the Jenn-Air® appliances shown are photographed in custom cabinetry to showcase a flush installation. Results may vary 
based on cabinet choices and kitchen design. Refer to the Installation Instructions or Use & Care Guide before selecting cabinetry, 
verifying electrical/gas connections, making cutouts or beginning installation.

Pro-Style® Stainless  
Lake Forest
Cabinetry: Custom with 
Mackinaw Doors in Maple 
Spice (275) by Greenfield 
Cabinetry
Hardware: Northport Pulls  
by Schaub and Company
Countertop: Terrastone 
Bianco Oro Quartz by 
Distinguished Stone Works
Flooring: AXI Grey Timber 
(ATL) in Herringbone Pattern 
by Genesee Tile
Backsplash: Terrastone  
Bianco Oro Quartz by 
Distinguished Stone Works
Wall Paint: Pure White  
(SW 7005) by Sherwin-Williams®

Island Cabinetry and Trim 
Paint: Pewter Cast (SW 7673)
by Sherwin-Williams®

Perimeter Cabinetry Paint: 
Knitting Needles (SW 7672)  
by Sherwin-Williams®

Door and Window Paint: 
Sealskin (SW 7675) by 
Sherwin-Williams®

Island Countertop and  
Door Frame Wood Stain: 
Burnished Walnut (SW 3119-P) 
by Sherwin-Williams®

Ceiling Beam Wood Paint: 
Pewter Cast (SW 7673)  
by Sherwin-Williams® 

Ceiling: Solana Beach (240)  
by Shaw Flooring
Main Sink: Blanco Diamond™ 
SILGRANIT® II Super Single 
Bowl Undermount in Metallic 
Gray (441770) by Blanco
Island Sink: Blanco Diamond™ 
SILGRANIT® II Single Bowl 
Undermount in Metallic Gray 
(440176) by Blanco

Sink Drains: Anthracite 
(441090) by Blanco
Main Faucet: TRINSIC®  
Single Handle Pull-Down  
in Champagne Bronze™ 
(9159-CZ-DST) by Delta
Island Faucet: TRINSIC® 
Single Handle Bar/Prep  
in Champagne Bronze™ 
(1959LF-CZ) by Delta
Over-Island Lighting: Ellis  
4 Light Pendant in Brushed 
Gold (4542BG) by Capital 
Lighting
Over-Sink Lighting: Ellis  
2 Light Pendant in Brushed 
Gold with Frosted Glass 
(4544BG-579) by Capital 
Lighting
Door Hardware: Orion with 
Square Knob by Emtek
Furniture: Knicker Counter Bar 
Stools in Gun Metal by Blu Dot

Thank you to those designers and manufacturers who have helped us showcase  
the versatility of Jenn-Air® appliances.SOURCES

http://www.bernardkatz.com
http://www.KitchenLav.com


PLATINUM WARRANTY
This limited warranty will cover parts and labor to repair or replace, 

under normal residential use. Individual products may provide additional 

warranty coverage on specific parts and systems. Warranty terms are 

subject to change. Visit jennair.com for the most current warranty details 

including applicable terms, conditions, and exclusions, or consult the  

Use & Care Guide provided with your product. 

Warranty Service
Under the limited warranty, when labor is provided, service 

must be performed by an Authorized Jenn-Air Service 

Contractor. To obtain service, contact the dealer from whom 

the unit was purchased, an authorized Service Contractor or 

Jenn-Air Customer Assistance. In the U.S.A. and Canada,  

call 1-800-JENN-AIR (1-800-536-6247). Please include model 

number, serial number and date of original purchase in all 

correspondence. Service will be provided during normal 

business hours. This warranty gives you specific rights, and 

you may also have other rights which vary from state to state 

or province to province. 

Owner’s Responsibilities
The customer has certain responsibilities which must be 

satisfied to qualify for coverage under these warranties. 

For all products, the owner is responsible for providing 

normal care and maintenance in accordance with the  

Use & Care instructions, providing proof of purchase on 

request, proper installation and making the appliance 

reasonably accessible for service. 

https://geo.itunes.apple.com/us/book/jenn-air-product-gallery/id947898920?mt=13&at=11l4Dk
http://www.jennair.com
http://www.jennair.com


®/™ ©2017 Jenn-Air. All rights reserved. 
All other trademarks owned by their respective companies. Specifications subject to change without notice.

1-800-JENN-AIR 
1-800-536-6247

jennair.com

JX160037   9012AdZw417

http://www.jennair.com

	Jenn-Air: A Legacy of Luxury
	Directory
	Style Suites
	Built-In Coffee System
	Built-In Coffee System Model Lineup
	Built-In Coffee System Comparison Chart

	Wall Ovens Intro
	Double Wall Ovens Model Lineup
	Double Wall Ovens Model Lineup 2
	Combination Microwave/Wall Ovens Model Lineup 1
	Combination Microwave/Wall Ovens Model Lineup 2
	SIngle Wall Ovens Model Lineup
	Double Wall Oven Comparison Chart
	Combination Wall Oven Comparison Chart
	Single Wall Oven Comparison Chart

	Steam Oven Intro
	Steam Oven Model Lineup
	Steam Oven Comparison Chart

	Pro-Style® Rangetops Intro
	Pro-Style® Rangetop Model Lineup
	Pro-Style® Rangetop Model Lineup 2
	Pro-Style® Rangetop Accessories
	Pro-Style® Rangetop Comparison Chart

	Downdraft Cooktops Intro
	Gas and Induction Downdraft Cooktop Model Lineup
	JX3™ Electric Radiant Downdraft Model Lineup
	Downdraft Cooktop Accessories
	 JX3™ Gas Cooktop Comparison Chart
	Induction Downdraft Cooktop Comparison Chart
	JX3™ Electric Cooktops Comparison Chart

	Cooktops Intro
	Gas-on-Glass 36" and 30" Model Lineup
	Gas Cooktops Model Lineup
	Gas Cooktops/Modules Model Lineup
	Cooktop Modules Model Lineup
	Induction Cooktop Model Lineup
	Electric Radiant Cooktops 36" and 30" Model Lineup
	Cooktop Accessories
	Gas Cooktops Comparison Charts
	Gas Cooktops/Modules Comparison Charts
	Cooktop Modules Comparison Charts
	Induction Cooktops Comparison Chart
	36" and 30" Electric Cooktops Comparison Charts

	Pro-Style® Ranges Intro
	Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Ranges Model Lineup 1
	Pro-Style® Dual-Fuel Ranges Model Lineup 2
	Pro-Style® Gas Ranges Model Lineup 1
	Pro-Style® Gas Ranges Model Lineup 2
	Pro-Style® LP Ranges Model Lineup 1
	Pro-Style® LP Ranges Model Lineup 2
	Pro-Style® Range Accessories
	Pro-Style® Dual Fuel Ranges Comparison Chart
	Pro-Style® Gas Ranges Comparison Chart
	Pro-Style® LP Ranges Comparison Chart

	Downdraft Ranges Intro
	Dual-Fuel Downdraft Range Model Lineup
	Electric Downdraft Range Model Lineup
	Downdraft Range Accessories
	Dual-Fuel, Electric Downdraft Range Comparison Chart

	Ranges Intro
	Dual-Fuel Range Model Lineup
	Gas Range Model Lineup
	Induction Range Model Lineup
	Electric Range Model Lineup
	Range Accessories
	Dual-Fuel, Gas, Induction, Electric Range Comparison Chart

	Microwaves Intro
	Built-In Microwave Ovens Model Lineup
	Built-In/Countertop Microwave Ovens Model Lineup
	Over-the-Range Microwave Ovens Model Lineup
	Microwave Oven Accessories
	Built-In Microwave Oven Comparison Chart
	Over-the-Range Microwave Oven Comparison Chart

	Warming Drawers Intro
	Warming Drawer Model Lineup
	Warming Drawer Comparison Chart

	Ventilation Intro
	Downdraft Ventilation Model Lineup
	Pro-Style™ Hoods Model Lineup
	Custom Hood Liner Model Lineup
	Low Profile Perimetric Island- and Wall-Mount Hoods Model Lineup
	Low Profile Island- and Wall-Mount Hoods Model Lineup
	Pyramid-Style Island- and Wall-Mount Hoods Model Lineup
	Over-the Range Microwave Ovens Model Lineup
	Ventilation Accessories
	Ventilation Accessories 2
	Downdraft Ventilation Comparison Chart
	Pro-Style™ Hoods Comparison Chart
	Custom Hood Liner Comparison Chart
	Low Profile Island- and Wall-Mount Hoods Comparison Chart
	Pyramid-Style Island- and Wall-Mount Hoods Comparison Chart
	Over-the-Range Microwave Oven Comparison Chart
	Ventilation and Pro-Style® Rangetop Pairings
	Ventilation and Cooktop Pairings
	Ventilation and Pro-Style® Range Pairings-over 60K BTUs
	Ventilation and Pro-Style® Range Pairings-under 60K BTUs
	Ventilation and Range Pairings

	Built-In Refrigerators Intro
	Fully Integrated Built-In Refrigerators Model Lineup
	Fully Integrated Built-In Refrigerators Model Lineup and Panel Kits
	Pro-Style® Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerator Model Lineup
	Euro-Style Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerator Model Lineup
	Built-In Refrigerator Accessories
	Fully Integrated Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerator Comparison Charts
	Fully Integrated Built-In Bottom Freezer Refrigerators Comparison Chart
	Built-In Side-by-Side Refrigerators Comparison Chart

	Freestanding Refrigerators Intro
	72" Counter-Depth French Door - External Dispenser Model Lineup
	72" Counter-Depth French Door - Internal Dispenser Model Lineup
	69" Counter-Depth French Door - Internal Dispenser Model Lineup
	72" Counter-Depth Side-by-Side - External Dispenser Model Lineup
	69" Standard-Depth French Door - External Dispenser Model Lineup
	Freestanding Refrigerator Accessories
	72" Counter-Depth French Door - External Dispenser Comparison Chart
	72" Counter-Depth French Door - Internal Dispenser Comparison Chart
	69" Counter-Depth French Door - Internal Dispenser Comparison Chart
	Counter-Depth Side-by-Side - External Dispenser Comparison Chart
	Standard-Depth French Door - External Dispenser Comparison Chart

	Under Counter Refrigeration Intro
	Under Counter Drawer Refrigeration Model Lineup
	Under Counter Refrigerator Model Lineup
	Under Counter Wine Cellar/Beverage Center Model Lineup
	Under Counter Ice Machine Model Lineup
	Under Counter Refrigeration Accessories
	Under Counter Refrigeration Accessories 2
	Under Counter Drawer Refrigeration Comparison Chart
	Under Counter Refrigerator Comparison Chart
	Under Counter Wine Cellar/Beverage Center Comparison Chart
	Under Counter Ice Machine Comparison Chart

	Dishwashers Intro
	Trifecta™ Dishwashers Model Lineup
	TriFecta™ Dishwashers/Flush Dishwasher Model Lineup
	TriFecta™ Dishwashers Comparison Chart
	Flush Dishwasher Comparison Chart

	Compactors Intro
	Compactors Model Lineup
	Compactors Comparison Chart

	Warranty
	Sources

	Page Forward 10: 
	To Directory 10: 
	Page Forward 9: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 108: 

	To  Directory 1: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 108: 

	Button 47: 
	Page 2: 
	Page 31: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 75: 
	Page 86: 
	Page 97: 
	Page 108: 

	Cooking Category 2: 
	Wall Ovens ML 2: 
	Wall Ovens 2: 
	Wall Ovens CC 2: 
	Steam Oven CC 2: 
	Steam Oven ML 2: 
	Steam Oven 2: 
	PS Rangetops 2: 
	PS Rangetops ML 2: 
	PS Rangetops Acc 2: 
	PS Rangetops CC 2: 
	Downdraft Cooktops 2: 
	Downdraft Cooktops ML 2: 
	Downdraft Cooktops Acc 2: 
	Downdraft Cooktops CC 2: 
	PS Ranges 2: 
	PS Ranges ML 2: 
	PS Ranges CC 2: 
	Downdraft Ranges 2: 
	Downdraft Ranges ML 2: 
	Downdraft Ranges Acc 2: 
	DOWNDRAFT Ranges CC 2: 
	Microwaves 2: 
	Microwaves ML 2: 
	Microwaves Acc 2: 
	Microwaves CC 2: 
	Warming Drawers 2: 
	Warming Drawers ML 2: 
	Warming Drawers Acc 2: 
	Warming Drawers CC 2: 
	Suites 2: 
	BI Coffee System: 
	Coffee ML: 
	Coffee CC: 
	Coffee Section: 
	Ventilation 2: 
	Ventilation ML 2: 
	Ventilation Acc 2: 
	Ventilation CC 2: 
	Ventilation SC 2: 
	Refrigeration Category 2: 
	BI Refrigerators 2: 
	BI Refrigerators ML 2: 
	BI Refrigerators Acc 2: 
	BI Refrigerators CC 2: 
	BI Refrigerators PK 2: 
	FS Refrigerators 2: 
	FS Refrigerators ML 2: 
	FS Refrigerators Acc 2: 
	FS Refrigerators CC 2: 
	UC Refrigerators Acc 2: 
	UC Refrigerators ML 2: 
	UC Refrigerators 2: 
	UC Refrigerators CC 2: 
	Dishwashers Category 2: 
	Compactors Category 2: 
	Dishwashers ML 2: 
	Dishwashers 2: 
	Dishwashers CC 2: 
	Compactors 2: 
	Compactors ML 2: 
	Compactors CC 2: 
	Compactors PK 2: 
	Appendix: 
	Sources 2: 
	Warranty 2: 
	Wall Ovens Image 2: 
	PS Ranges Image: 
	Microwaves Image: 
	Warming Drawers Image: 
	PS Rangetops Image: 
	Steam Oven Image: 
	Cooktops Image: 
	Ranges Image: 
	Ventilation Image: 
	Freestanding Refrigerators Image: 
	Built-In Refrigerators Image: 
	Dishwashers Image: 
	Under Counter Refrigeration Image: 
	Compactors Image: 
	Coffee Image: 
	PS Ranges ML 3: 
	Cooktops Intro: 
	Ranges Intro: 
	Cooctops ML: 
	Ranges ML: 
	Cooktops Acc: 
	Ranges Acc: 
	Cooktop CC: 
	Ranges CC: 
	Downdraft Ranges Image: 
	Downdraft Cooktop Image: 
	Euro Wall Oven 2: 
	Euro Coffee 1: 
	Euro Wall Oven 3: 
	Euro Wall Oven 4: 
	Euro Wall Oven 6: 
	Euro Wall Oven 7: 
	Euro Wall Oven 9: 
	Euro Wall Oven 10: 
	Euro Steam Wall Oven 2: 
	Euro Cooktops 2: 
	Euro Cooktops 3: 
	Euro Cooktops 4: 
	Euro Cooktops 9: 
	Euro Cooktops 8: 
	Euro Cooktops 7: 
	Euro Cooktops 11: 
	Euro Cooktops 12: 
	Euro Range 1: 
	Euro Range 2: 
	Euro Range 3: 
	Euro Range 7: 
	Euro Range 4: 
	Euro Range 8: 
	Euro Microwaves 1: 
	Euro Microwaves 2: 
	Euro Microwaves 3: 
	Euro Microwaves 4: 
	Euro Microwaves 5: 
	Euro Microwaves 6: 
	Euro Microwaves 7: 
	Euro Warming Drawer 2: 
	Euro Ventilation 1: 
	Euro Ventilation 2: 
	Euro Ventilation 4: 
	Euro Ventilation 5: 
	Euro Ventilation 6: 
	Euro Ventilation 7: 
	Euro Ventilation 3: 
	Euro Ventilation 14: 
	Euro Ventilation 8: 
	Euro Ventilation 9: 
	Euro Ventilation 10: 
	Euro Ventilation 11: 
	Euro BIR 2: 
	Euro BIR 3: 
	Euro BIR 4: 
	Euro BIR 5: 
	Euro BIR 6: 
	Euro BIR 7: 
	Euro BIR 8: 
	Euro BIR 9: 
	Euro BIR 10: 
	Euro BIR 11: 
	Euro BIR 12: 
	Euro Freestanding Ref 2: 
	Euro Freestanding Ref 3: 
	Euro Freestanding Ref 4: 
	Euro Freestanding Ref 5: 
	Euro Freestanding Ref 6: 
	Euro UC Ref 2: 
	Euro UC Ref 3: 
	Euro UC Ref 4: 
	Euro UC Ref 8: 
	Euro UC Ref 5: 
	Euro UC Ref 6: 
	Euro UC Ref 7: 
	Euro Compactors 2: 
	Euro Dish 2: 
	Euro Dish 4: 
	Euro Dish 3: 
	Euro Dish 5: 
	Euro Cooktops 14: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Euro Gas Module 1: 
	Euro Gas Module 2: 
	Euro Griddle Module 1: 
	Euro Ventilation 12: 
	Euro Ventilation 13: 
	Euro Induction Module 1: 
	Euro Induction Module 2: 
	Euro Vent Module 1: 
	PS Wall Oven 2: 
	PS Wall Oven 3: 
	PS Wall Oven 4: 
	PS Wall Oven 5: 
	PS Wall Oven 6: 
	PS Wall Oven 7: 
	PS Rangetops 4: 
	PS Rangetops 5: 
	PS Cooktops 2: 
	PS Cooktops 4: 
	PS Cooktops 6: 
	PS PS Range 2: 
	PS PS Range 3: 
	PS PS Range 4: 
	PS PS Range 5: 
	PS Range 1: 
	PS Range 2: 
	PS Range 3: 
	PS MIcrowaves 2: 
	PS Warming Drawer 2: 
	PS Ventilation 2: 
	PS Ventilation 3: 
	PS Ventilation 4: 
	PS Ventilation 5: 
	PS BIR 2: 
	PS BIR 3: 
	PS BIR 4: 
	PS BIR 5: 
	PS BIR 6: 
	PS BIR 7: 
	PS BIR 8: 
	PS BIR 12: 
	PS BIR 9: 
	PS BIR 11: 
	PS BIR 10: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 2: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 3: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 4: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 5: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 6: 
	PS Freestanding Ref 12: 
	PS UC Ref 2: 
	PS UC Ref 3: 
	PS UC Ref 4: 
	PS UC Ref 5: 
	PS UC Ref 6: 
	PS UC Ref 14: 
	PS UC Ref 7: 
	PS UC Ref 15: 
	PS UC Ref 8: 
	PS UC Ref 9: 
	PS UC Ref 10: 
	PS UC Ref 11: 
	PS UC Ref 12: 
	PS UC Ref 13: 
	PS Dish 2: 
	PS Compactor 2: 
	PS Compactor 3: 
	PS Dish 3: 
	PS Dish 4: 
	PS Dish 5: 
	PS PS Range 25: 
	PS PS Range 26: 
	PS Range 4: 
	PS Ventilation 6: 
	PS Ventilation 7: 
	CO Warming Drawer 2: 
	CO Ventilation 2: 
	CO Freestanding Ref 2: 
	CO BIR 2: 
	CO BIR 3: 
	CO BIR 4: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 2: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 3: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 4: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 8: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 5: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 6: 
	CO UC Refrigerator 7: 
	CO Dishwasher 2: 
	CO Dishwasher 4: 
	CO Compactor 2: 
	CO Ventilation 1: 
	CO Ventilation 3: 
	FG Wall Ovens 2: 
	FG Wall Ovens 3: 
	FG Wall Ovens 4: 
	FG Wall Ovens 5: 
	FG Wall Ovens 6: 
	FG Wall Ovens 7: 
	FG Cooktops 2: 
	FG Cooktops 3: 
	FG Cooktops 4: 
	FG Cooktops 10: 
	FG Cooktops 11: 
	FG Cooktops 12: 
	FG Cooktops 14: 
	FG Range 1: 
	FG Range 2: 
	FG Microwaves 2: 
	FG Microwaves 3: 
	FG Microwaves 4: 
	FG Microwaves 5: 
	FG Ventilation 2: 
	FG Ventilation 3: 
	FG Ventilation 4: 
	FG Freestanding Ref 2: 
	FG Dishwashers 2: 
	FG Dishwashers 3: 
	FG Freestanding Ref 3: 
	FG Freestanding Ref 4: 
	FG Ventilation 7: 
	FG Ventilation 6: 
	Page Forward 10: 
	Page 11: 
	Page 861: 

	To Directory 10: 
	Page 11: 

	Button 60: 
	Page 11: 

	Page Forward 12: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 141: 
	Page 152: 
	Page 193: 

	To Directory 12: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 141: 
	Page 152: 
	Page 163: 

	To Directory 11: 
	Page 12: 
	Page 131: 
	Page 182: 
	Page 233: 
	Page 274: 
	Page 345: 
	Page 406: 
	Page 437: 
	Page 508: 
	Page 529: 

	Button 61: 
	Page 12: 

	Coffee Pic 1: 
	Coffee Spec 1: 
	Page Forward 11: 
	Page 13: 
	Page 181: 
	Page 232: 
	Page 273: 
	Page 344: 
	Page 405: 
	Page 436: 
	Page 507: 
	Page 528: 

	Button 49: 
	Page 13: 

	Button 50: 
	Page 14: 
	Page 151: 
	Page 162: 

	 Wall Oven Pic 2: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 3: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 4: 
	Button 42: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 6: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 7: 
	Page Forward 13: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 171: 
	Page 192: 
	Page 383: 
	Page 394: 
	Page 495: 
	Page 516: 
	Page 577: 
	Page 588: 
	Page 599: 
	Page 6010: 
	Page 6111: 
	Page 6212: 
	Page 6613: 
	Page 6714: 
	Page 7115: 
	Page 7216: 
	Page 7317: 
	Page 7818: 
	Page 7919: 
	Page 8220: 
	Page 8421: 

	To Directory 13: 
	Page 16: 
	Page 171: 
	Page 192: 
	Page 383: 
	Page 394: 
	Page 495: 
	Page 516: 
	Page 577: 
	Page 588: 
	Page 599: 
	Page 6010: 
	Page 6111: 
	Page 6212: 
	Page 6613: 
	Page 6714: 
	Page 7115: 
	Page 7216: 
	Page 7317: 
	Page 7818: 
	Page 7919: 
	Page 8220: 
	Page 8421: 

	Dbl Wall Oven Chart 2: 
	Dbl Wall Oven Chart 3: 
	Dbl Wall Oven Chart 5: 
	Dbl Wall Oven Chart 6: 
	Dbl Wall Oven Chart 8: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 9: 
	 Wall Oven Pic 10: 
	Page Forward 14: 
	Button 51: 
	Page 17: 

	Comb Wall Oven Chart 2: 
	Comb Wall Oven Chart 3: 
	Comb Wall Oven Chart 5: 
	Single Wall Oven Chart 2: 
	Single Wall Oven Chart 3: 
	Single Wall Oven Chart 5: 
	Button 42: 
	Page 18: 
	Page 411: 
	Page 422: 
	Page 443: 
	Page 454: 

	Button 19: 
	Page 19: 
	Page 841: 

	Button 15: 
	Page 19: 

	Steam Oven Chart 2: 
	Steam Oven Pic 2: 
	Steam Oven iBookstore Link: 
	Page Forward 15: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 251: 
	Page 262: 
	Page 313: 
	Page 324: 
	Page 335: 
	Page 426: 
	Page 457: 
	Page 478: 
	Page 489: 
	Page 6310: 

	To Directory 15: 
	Page 20: 
	Page 251: 
	Page 262: 
	Page 313: 
	Page 324: 
	Page 335: 
	Page 426: 
	Page 457: 
	Page 478: 
	Page 489: 
	Page 6310: 

	Button 29: 
	Page 20: 

	Page Forward 16: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 221: 
	Page 462: 

	To Directory 16: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 221: 
	Page 462: 

	Button 30: 
	Page 21: 
	Page 221: 

	RangetopPairings1: 
	RangetopPairings 2: 
	PS Rangetop  Pic 2: 
	PS Rangetop  Pic 3: 
	PS Rangetop  Pic 4: 
	PS Rangetop  Pic 5: 
	PS Rangetop Chart 7: 
	PS Rangetop Chart 8: 
	PS Rangetop Chart 9: 
	PS Rangetop Chart 10: 
	Button 91: 
	Page 23: 
	Page 271: 

	Page Forward 14: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 251: 
	Page 282: 
	Page 293: 
	Page 304: 
	Page 315: 
	Page 356: 
	Page 367: 
	Page 378: 
	Page 389: 
	Page 4110: 
	Page 4211: 
	Page 4412: 
	Page 4513: 
	Page 5114: 
	Page 5315: 
	Page 5416: 
	Page 5517: 
	Page 5618: 
	Page 5719: 
	Page 6420: 
	Page 6521: 
	Page 6622: 
	Page 6923: 
	Page 7024: 
	Page 7125: 
	Page 7526: 
	Page 7627: 
	Page 7728: 
	Page 8129: 
	Page 8430: 

	To Directory 14: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 251: 
	Page 282: 
	Page 293: 
	Page 304: 
	Page 315: 
	Page 356: 
	Page 367: 
	Page 378: 
	Page 389: 
	Page 4110: 
	Page 4211: 
	Page 4412: 
	Page 4513: 
	Page 5114: 
	Page 5315: 
	Page 5416: 
	Page 5517: 
	Page 5618: 
	Page 5719: 
	Page 6420: 
	Page 6521: 
	Page 6622: 
	Page 6923: 
	Page 7024: 
	Page 7125: 
	Page 7526: 
	Page 7627: 
	Page 7728: 
	Page 8129: 
	Page 8430: 

	Button 112: 
	Page 24: 
	Page 251: 
	Page 282: 
	Page 293: 
	Page 304: 
	Page 315: 

	Cooktop Pic 2: 
	Cooktop Pic 3: 
	IndctnDD_Ctop: 
	Cooktop Pic 4: 
	Cooktop Pic 5: 
	Cooktop Pic 6: 
	Cooktop Pic 7: 
	Button 113: 
	Page 25: 
	Page 261: 
	Page 312: 
	Page 323: 
	Page 334: 

	Cooktop Chart 3: 
	Cooktop Chart 4: 
	Induction Downdraft Chart: 
	Cooktop Chart 5: 
	Cooktop Chart 6: 
	Cooktop Chart 7: 
	Cooktop Chart 8: 
	Cooktop Pic 22: 
	Cooktop Pic 23: 
	Button 70: 
	Button 88: 
	Cooktop Pic 18: 
	Cooktop Pic 29: 
	Find Vent Match: 
	Button 86: 
	Button 87: 
	CNP 36" CTop: 
	CNP 30" Ctop: 
	Button 72: 
	Button 83: 
	Button 84: 
	Griddle Module Pic: 
	2-Burner Gas Module Pic 1: 
	1-BurnerGas ModulePic: 
	Induction Module Pic: 
	Induction Wok Module Pic 1: 
	Vent Module Pic 1: 
	Button 85: 
	Cooktop Pic 16: 
	Cooktop Pic 17: 
	Cooktop Pic 24: 
	Cooktop Pic 25: 
	Button 89: 
	Cooktop Pic 28: 
	Cooktop Pic 30: 
	Button 68: 
	Cooktop Chart 19: 
	Cooktop Chart 21: 
	Cooktop Chart 30: 
	Cooktop Chart 31: 
	Cooktop Chart 23: 
	Cooktop Chart 29: 
	2-Burner Gas Module: 
	1-Burner Gas Module: 
	Griddle Module: 
	Induction Module 1: 
	Induction Wok Module 1: 
	Vent Module 1: 
	Cooktop Chart 17: 
	Cooktop Chart 18: 
	Cooktop Chart 25: 
	Cooktop Chart 26: 
	Cooktop Chart 32: 
	Cooktop Chart 33: 
	Button 69: 
	Page 34: 

	Button 38: 
	Page 35: 
	Page 361: 
	Page 372: 
	Page 383: 

	Button 65: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Button 66: 
	PS Range Pic 2: 
	PS Range Pic 3: 
	PS Range Pic 4: 
	PS Range Pic 5: 
	PS Range Pic 6: 
	PS Range Pic 7: 
	PS Range Pic 8: 
	PS Range Pic 9: 
	Button 30: 
	Button 31: 
	PS Range Pic 10: 
	PS Range Pic 11: 
	PS Range Pic 12: 
	PS Range Pic 13: 
	Button 39: 
	Page 38: 
	Page 391: 

	PS Range Chart 2: 
	PS Range Chart 3: 
	PS Range Chart 4: 
	PS Range Chart 5: 
	PS Range Chart 6: 
	PS Range Chart 7: 
	PS Range Chart 8: 
	PS Range Chart 9: 
	PS Range Chart 10: 
	PS Range Chart 11: 
	PS Range Chart 12: 
	PS Range Chart 13: 
	Button 83: 
	Page 40: 
	Page 431: 

	SI Rang 1: 
	SI Rang 2: 
	Duct Free Accessory: 
	Button 43: 
	Page 42: 
	Page 451: 

	Steam Oven iBookstore Link 2: 
	Range Chart 1: 
	Range Chart 3: 
	Ranges 3: 
	Ranges 4: 
	See page 106: 
	Button 36: 
	Ranges 1: 
	Ranges 2: 
	Button 74: 
	SI Range Chart 2: 
	SI Range Chart 3: 
	SI Range Chart 4: 
	SI Range Chart 5: 
	Steam Oven iBookstore Link 3: 
	Button 28: 
	Page 46: 

	Button 26: 
	Page 47: 
	Page 481: 

	Built-In Microwave Image: 
	Drawer Microwave Image: 
	Countertop JMC3215 Image: 
	Countertop JMC1116 Microwave Image: 
	OTR MW JMV9196 Image: 
	OTR MW JMV8208 Image: 
	Button 27: 
	Page 49: 
	Page 861: 

	BI MW Chart 1: 
	BI MW Chart 3: 
	BI MW Chart 4: 
	BI MW Chart 5: 
	BI MW Chart 6: 
	OTR MW Chart 1: 
	OTR MW Chart 2: 
	Button 64: 
	Page 50: 
	Page 521: 

	Button 18: 
	Page 51: 

	Button 17: 
	Page 51: 

	Button 62: 
	Warming Drawer Pic 2: 
	Button 15: 
	Button 16: 
	Button 149: 
	Page 53: 
	Page 541: 
	Page 552: 
	Page 563: 
	Page 574: 

	Ventilation Pic 3: 
	Ventilation Pic 5: 
	Ventilation Pic 6: 
	Ventilation Pic 4: 
	Button 151: 
	Button 152: 
	LP Vent Hood 1: 
	LP Vent Hood 2: 
	Button 145: 
	Ventilation Pic 14: 
	Button 147: 
	LP Vent Hood 3: 
	LP Vent Hood 4: 
	Pyramin Vent 1: 
	Pyramin Vent 2: 
	OTR MW Vent: 
	OTR MW Vent 1: 
	Button 150: 
	Page 57: 
	Page 581: 
	Page 592: 
	Page 603: 
	Page 614: 
	Page 625: 

	Ventilation Chart 2: 
	Ventilation Chart 3: 
	Ventilation Chart 14: 
	Ventilation Chart 4: 
	Ventilation Chart 5: 
	Ventilation Chart 6: 
	Ventilation Chart 7: 
	Ventilation Chart 8: 
	Ventilation Chart 9: 
	Ventilation Chart 10: 
	Ventilation Chart 11: 
	Ventilation Chart 12: 
	Ventilation Chart 13: 
	LP Vent Chatr 1: 
	LP Vent Chatr 2: 
	LP Vent Chatr 3: 
	LP Vent Chatr 4: 
	LP Vent Chatr 5: 
	Pyramid Vent Chart 1: 
	Pyramid Vent Chart 2: 
	Pyramid Vent Chart 3: 
	OTR MW Vent Chart 1: 
	OTR MW Vent Chart 2: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  3: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  4: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  6: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  5: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  7: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  8: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  9: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  10: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  11: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  12: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  13: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  14: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  15: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  64: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  16: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  32: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  65: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  62: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  83: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  84: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  85: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  86: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 1: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 2: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 3: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 4: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  106: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  107: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  108: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  109: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1010: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1011: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 6: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 7: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  127: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  128: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  129: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  130: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  131: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  132: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  133: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  134: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  145: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  135: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  138: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  139: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  140: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  141: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  142: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  146: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  143: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  147: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  94: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  98: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  95: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  99: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  104: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  105: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  33: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  34: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  35: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  36: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  37: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  38: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  39: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  40: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  41: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  42: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  43: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  44: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  45: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  93: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  46: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  47: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  110: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  111: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  112: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  113: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  114: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  115: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  116: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  117: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  118: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  119: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  120: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  122: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  123: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  124: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  125: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  126: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  136: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  137: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  144: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 8: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 10: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 11: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 12: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 9: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 13: 
	Pairing Vent Ctops Chart 14: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  96: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  181: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  159: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  168: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  169: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  170: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  97: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  190: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  100: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1012: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  101: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1013: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  102: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1014: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  103: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  1015: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  48: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  150: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  172: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  49: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  151: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  173: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  50: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  152: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  174: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  51: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  153: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  175: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  52: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  154: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  176: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  53: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  155: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  177: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  54: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  156: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  178: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  55: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  157: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  179: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  56: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  158: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  180: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  171: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  58: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  160: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  182: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  59: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  161: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  183: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  60: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  162: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  184: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  121: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  163: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  185: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  61: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  164: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  186: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  63: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  165: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  187: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  148: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  166: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  188: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  149: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  167: 
	Pairing Ventilation Chart  189: 
	Button 37: 
	Page 63: 

	Button 35: 
	Page 64: 
	Page 651: 
	Page 662: 
	Page 783: 
	Page 794: 

	BIR Pic 2: 
	BIR Pic 3: 
	BIR Pic 4: 
	BIR Acc 1: 
	BIR Acc 2: 
	BIR Acc 3: 
	BIR Pic 5: 
	BIR Pic 6: 
	Button 67: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Button 36: 
	Page 66: 
	Page 671: 
	Page 682: 
	Page 743: 

	BIR Chart 2: 
	BIR Chart 3: 
	BIR Chart 4: 
	BIR Chart 5: 
	BIR Chart 6: 
	BIR Chart 7: 
	BIR Chart 8: 
	BIR Chart 9: 
	BIR Chart 10: 
	BIR Chart 11: 
	Page Forward 17: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 741: 
	Page 802: 
	Page 833: 

	To Directory 17: 
	Page 68: 
	Page 741: 
	Page 802: 
	Page 833: 

	Button 33: 
	Page 69: 
	Page 701: 
	Page 712: 

	Button 77: 
	Button 79: 
	Button 32: 
	1: 
	2: 

	FS Ref Pic 3: 
	Button JFFCC72EF 1: 
	Button 80: 
	Button 81: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Button 82: 
	1: 
	2: 

	Freestanding Ref Pic 5: 
	Freestanding Ref Pic 6: 
	to page 159: 
	Button 38: 
	Button 34: 
	Page 71: 
	Page 721: 
	Page 732: 
	Page 753: 
	Page 764: 
	Page 775: 

	Freestanding Chart 7: 
	Freestanding Chart 5: 
	Freestanding Chart 2: 
	Freestanding Chart 4: 
	Freestanding Chart 19: 
	Freestanding Chart 11: 
	UC Ref Pic 2: 
	UC Ref Pic 3: 
	UC Ref Pic 4: 
	UC Ref Pic 5: 
	UC Ref Pic 6: 
	UC Ref Pic 7: 
	UC Ref Pic 8: 
	UC Chart 2: 
	UC Chart 3: 
	UC Chart 4: 
	UC Chart 5: 
	UC Chart 6: 
	UC Chart 7: 
	UC Chart 14: 
	UC Chart 15: 
	UC Chart 8: 
	UC Chart 9: 
	UC Chart 10: 
	UC Chart 11: 
	UC Chart 12: 
	UC Chart 16: 
	UC Chart 13: 
	UC Chart 17: 
	Button 24: 
	Page 80: 

	Button 22: 
	Page 81: 

	Dishwasher Pic 2: 
	Dishwasher Pic 4: 
	Dishwasher Pic 5: 
	Dishwasher Pic 6: 
	Button 23: 
	Page 82: 

	Dish Chart 6: 
	Dish Chart 2: 
	Dish Chart 3: 
	Dish Chart 4: 
	Button 21: 
	Page 83: 

	Button 20: 
	Page 84: 

	Compactor Pic 2: 
	Compactor Pic 3: 
	Compactor Chart 2: 
	Compactor Chart 3: 
	Compactor Pic 4: 
	Page Forward 23: 
	Page 85: 

	Button 72: 
	Page 85: 

	Button 104: 
	Page 85: 

	Button 58: 
	Button 59: 
	To  Directory 2: 
	Page 86: 

	Button 60: 
	Button 61: 
	iBook iBookstore Link: 
	Button 69: 
	To  Directory 3: 
	Button 28: 


